NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC
WILLIAMSON COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT
OCTOBER 11TH, 2011
9:30 A.M.

The Commissioner’s Court of Williamson County, Texas will meet in regular
session in the Commissioner's Courtroom, 710 Main Street, in Georgetown,
Texas to consider the following items:

1. Review and approval of minutes.

2, Consider noting in minutes any off right-of-way work on any County road done by Road & Bridge Unified
System.

3. Hear County Auditor concerning invoices, bills, Quick Check Report, Wire Transfers and Electronic

Payments submitted for payment and take appropriate action including, but not limited to approval for
payment provided said items are found by the County Auditor to be legal obligations of the county.

4. Citizen comments. Except when public hearings are scheduled for later in the meeting, this will be the
only opportunity for citizen input. The Court invites comments on any matter affecting the county, whether
on the Agenda or not. Speakers should limit their comments to three minutes. Note that the members of
the Court may not comment at the meeting about matters that are not on the agenda.

CONSENT AGENDA

The Consent Agenda includes non-controversial and routine items that the Court may act on with one
single vote. The Judge or a Commissioner may pull any item from the consent agenda in order that the
court discuss and act upon it individually as part of the Regular Agenda.

(Items5-)

5. Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for Non Departmental

Fiscal Impact
| From/To || Acct No. (| Description || Amount || SortSeq |
| From|| 0100-0409-003900 || Non Dept/Membership Dues||  $316.30|| | ]
| Tol| 0100-0409-004912 | | Non Dept/CAPCOG Dues||  $316.30] | ]
6. Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for EMS

Fiscal Impact
| From/To || Acct No. (| Description [ Amount | SortSeq |
| From|| 0100-0540-001100 | | EMS/Salary||  $109,492.68|| | ]
| From|| 0100-0540-002010 | | EMS/FICA || $8,376.19] | | ]
| From|| 0100-0540-002020 || EMS/Retirement| | $13,095.32| | ]
| From|| 0100-0540-002030 || EMS/Insurance || $8,400.00] | | ]
| From|| 0100-0540-005700 || EMS/Vehicles || $20,100.00 | |[]
|

From|| 0100-0409-004998 || Non Dept/Contingencies || $20,535.81| | | ]




Toll 0100-0540-004100 || EMS/Prof Sves||  $180,000.00 | | |[||

7. Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for the District Clerk's Office
Fiscal Impact
| From/To || Acct No. [| Description || Amount || SortSeq |
| From|| 0100-0450-001102 | p/t || $2200.00| | ]
| to]| 0100-0450-001107 || Temp/seasonal labor||  $2200.00 || |[]
8.
Consider approving the Treasurers Report on the Williamson County Finances for August 2011.

9. Consider approving Justice of the Peace#4, September, 2011, monthly report in compliance with code of
criminal procedure 103.005(b).

10. Consider closing Kempwood Loop, in Teravista, just west of Redcliff Intersection, on Oct. 22nd, 2011,
from 4:00 p.m. until midnight for a block party, and consider loaning cones and barricades.

11. Consider closing Woodthorpe, from Moorberry to Lonsdale Drive on Oct. 21, 2011, from 5:00 p.m. until
10:00 p.m. for their biannual block party held in the Forest North Area and consider loaning cones and
barricades.

12. Consider closing Chestnut Meadows Bend, in Teravista, at the intersection with Colony Glen Lane,
on Oct. 22, 2011 from 4:00 p.m. until midnight for a block party and consider loaning cones and
barricades.

13. Consider authorizing the transfer of various equipment items through inter-office transfer, auction,
donation, destruction, or trade-in.

14. Authorize the County Judge to execute a quitclaim deed for a portion of 3rd Street in the Pfluger's Addition
in Coupland to Ruby Wabbel, Pct. 4.

15. Discuss and consider approval of final plat of Forest Creek Section 37

16. Consider accepting and noting in the minutes that Commissioner Covey has met her 2011 Commissioner
Statutory Continuing Education requirement with a total of 20.00 hours earned.

17. Acknowledge receipt of payment of $9,701.56 from Sun City Texas Community Association, Inc. as a
cost-sharing contribution for construction of right-turn lane at Del Webb/Williams drive intersection.
REGULAR AGENDA

18. Discuss and take appropriate action regarding the Road Bond program.

19. Consider approving Change Order No. 33 in the amount of -$49,626.01 for US 183 a Pass Through
Financing Project in Precinct Two.

20. Consider authorizing County Judge to execute a Real Estate Contract with DIANE K. BOHAC and

JANIE K. STEFEK for ROW needed on Chandler llIA. (PARCEL 6)



21, Consider authorizing County Judge to execute a Real Estate Contract with DONHAM P. FRAZIER for
ROW needed on Chandler IlIA. (PARCEL 11)

22. Discuss and take appropriate action on Contract Amendment 4 to the Inter-Governmental Cooperative
Reimbursement Agreement between Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) and
Williamson County (AKA Local Initiative Projects contract).

23. Discuss and take action on potential additional Habitat Listings by U.S. Fish and Wildlife.
24, Discuss and take appropriate action on naming park properties.

25. Discuss and consider approving Amendment No. 5 to TechShare Resource Sharing Addendum,
Common Integrated Justice System, Court Administration System between Williamson County and the
Texas Conference of Urban Counties (CUC).

26. Discuss and take appropriate action on an Amendment to the Master Services Agreement between
Williamson County and Gray Hawk Payment Technologies, Inc.

27. Discuss and take appropriate action on Addendum to an Agreement with Beirne, Maynard & Parsons,
L.L.P. to provide Legal Services for Williamson County in regards to complying with the Voting Rights Act;
and exemption of those attorney services from the competitive bid/proposal requirements of the County
Purchasing Act pursuant to the discretionary exemption for personal or professional services.

28. Consider approving the Early Voting Schedule and Election Day Polling Locations for the Constitutional
Amendment Election, and conducting joint elections with other political jurisdictions on November 8, 2011.

29. Consider approving a resolution for the Texans Feeding Texans program.

30. Consider awarding proposals received for Snack and Beverage Vending Machines for Williamson County,
Proposal # 11WCP1009, to the overall best proposer meeting specifications, Mcliff Partners LTD, d/b/a
Mcliff Vending and Office Coffee Service.

31. Discuss and take appropriate action regarding Resolution nominating WCAD Board members.

32. Discuss and take appropriate action on the Hutto Olde Tyme Days Festival and parade scheduled for
October 15, 2011.

33. Discuss and take appropriate action regarding Agreement with City of Cedar Park for 2010 2011.
34. Discuss and take appropriate action regarding Agreement with the City of Round Rock for 2010 2011.
35. Discuss Pink Heels Events planned for October 2011.

36. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances
and approve a budget amendment to acknowledge additional revenue for the District Attorney partial
funding of the On-Call Supplement from the DA Drug Enforcement Fund:

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. (| Description [| Amount || SortSeq |
| (| 0100.0000.380408 | Transfer from D/A Drug Fund||  $7,738.25]| 01][]
37. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable circumstances

and approve a budget amendment to acknowledge additional revenue for the District Attorney partial
funding of the On-Call Supplement from the DA Drug Enforcement Fund:




Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. [| Description [ Amount | SortSeq |

| [ 0100.0440.001941] | DA On Call Supplement||  $6,500.00] | 01][]
| [ 0100.0440.002010] | FICA|| $497.25] | 02][]
| | 0100.0440.002020| | Retirement| | $741.00]| 03][]

38.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

"The Commissioners Court for Williamson County reserves the right to
adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this
meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas
Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultations with Attorney), 551.072
(Deliberations regarding Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberations regarding
Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076 (Deliberations
regarding Security Devices) and 551.087 (Deliberations regarding
Economic Development Negotiations)."

Discuss real estate matters (EXECUTIVE SESSION as per VTCA Govt. Code sec. 551.0721 Deliberation
Regarding Real Estate Property if deliberation in an open meeting would have a detrimental effect on the
position of the governmental body in negotiations with third person.)

1. Proposed or potential purchase of lease of property by the County:

a) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for RM 2338 Phase II.

b) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for SH 195 0.805 South of Bell County Line to
IH 35.

c) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for US 183 Extension from 1,000 feet South of
San Gabriel to 1,000 feet North of SH 29.

d) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for O'Connor Boulevard and 620 project.

e) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for Ronald Reagan Blvd. Phase Il project from
FM 3405 to Reagan Blvd.

f) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for Ronald Reagan Blvd. Phase Ill and Phase
V.

g) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for proposed SH 29 project.

h) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way on Chandler IlIA.

i) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way along Lakeline extension.
j) Discuss proposed acquisition of drainage easements along CR 138.

k) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way along CR 170.

1) Discuss proposed acquisition and/or sale of property for Arterial H.

m) Discuss potential sale of real property on Williams Drive.




39.

40.

41.

Discuss pending or contemplated litigation, settlement matters and other confidential attorney-client legal
matters (EXECUTIVE SESSION as per VTCA Govt. Code sec. 551.071 consultation with attorney.),
including the following:

a) Litigation or claims or potential litigation or claims against the County or by the County.

b) Status Update-Pending Cases or Claims;

c¢) Attorney Grievance filed with the Office of Chief Disciplinary Counsel of the State Bar of Texas against
Jana L. Duty-Hunsicker- Grievance File No. A0021113619;

d) Civil Action No. 1:10-CV-00693-LY; Robert James Henry v. City of Taylor et al.; In the United States
District Court for the Western District of Texas;

e) Cause No. 06-453-C277; Kerry Heckman et al. v. Williamson County, et al., In the District Court of
Williamson County, Texas, 277th Judicial District

f) Cause No. 10-1107-C368; Jana Duty, County Attorney of Williamson County, Texas vs. Dan A. Gattis,
County Judge of Williamson County, Lisa Birkman, Cynthia Long, Valerie Covey, and Ron Morrison
County Commissioners, David Flores, County Auditor, and Ashlie Koenig, Budget Officer; In the District
Court, Williamson County, Texas, 368th Judicial District.

g) Civil Action No. 1:10-CV-869-LY; Heather Clark, David Claxton & David M. Compton v. Williamson
County; In the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, Austin Division

h) Case No. A11CA403 SS; Ruben Yzquierdo v. Williamson County and the Williamson County Sheriff's
Department; In the United States District Court, Western District of Texas, Austin Division

i) Case No. A11CA 300LY; Michelle Sheffield v. John Doe I, Individually and in his Official Capacity,
Williamson County and the Williamson County Sheriff's Department; In the United States District Court,
Western District of Texas, Austin Division;

j) Civil Action No. 11-278; Will Aguilar v. Williamson County, Texas; Daniel Robertson, and Michael
Baxter; In the United States District Court, Western District of Texas, Austin Division

k) Employment related matters.

I) Other confidential attorney-client matters, including contracts.

m) Spiers Claim

n) Redistricting and the compliance with the Voters Rights Act

Discuss and take appropriate action on real estate.

Discuss and take appropriate action on pending or contemplated litigation, settlement matters and other
confidential attorney-client legal matters, including the following:

a) Litigation or claims or potential litigation or claims against the County or by the County.

b) Status Update-Pending Cases or Claims;

c) Attorney Grievance filed with the Office of Chief Disciplinary Counsel of the State Bar of Texas against
Jana L. Duty-Hunsicker- Grievance File No. A0021113619;

d) Civil Action No. 1:10-CV-00693-LY; Robert James Henry v. City of Taylor et al.; In the United States
District Court for the Western District of Texas;

e) Cause No. 06-453-C277; Kerry Heckman et al. v. Williamson County, et al., In the District Court of
Williamson County, Texas, 277th Judicial District

f) Cause No. 10-1107-C368; Jana Duty, County Attorney of Williamson County, Texas vs. Dan A. Gattis,
County Judge of Williamson County, Lisa Birkman, Cynthia Long, Valerie Covey, and Ron Morrison
County Commissioners, David Flores, County Auditor, and Ashlie Koenig, Budget Officer; In the District
Court, Williamson County, Texas, 368th Judicial District.

g) Civil Action No. 1:10-CV-869-LY; Heather Clark, David Claxton & David M. Compton v. Williamson
County; In the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, Austin Division

h) Case No. A11CA403 SS; Ruben Yzquierdo v. Williamson County and the Williamson County Sheriff's
Department; In the United States District Court, Western District of Texas, Austin Division

i) Case No. A11CA 300LY; Michelle Sheffield v. John Doe I, Individually and in his Official Capacity,
Williamson County and the Williamson County Sheriff's Department; In the United States District Court,
Western District of Texas, Austin Division;

j) Civil Action No. 11-278; Will Aguilar v. Williamson County, Texas; Daniel Robertson, and Michael
Baxter; In the United States District Court, Western District of Texas, Austin Division

k) Employment related matters.



1) Other confidential attorney-client matters, including contracts.

m) Spiers Claim
n) Redistricting and the compliance with the Voters Rights Act

42, Workshop regarding Long Term Financial planning.

43. Comments from Commissioners.

Dan A. Gattis, County Judge

This notice of meeting was posted in the locked box located on the south side of the Williamson County

Courthouse, a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the day of , 2011 at
and remained posted for at least 72 continuous hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.



Commissioners Court - Regular Session 5.
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011
Line ltem Transfer

Submitted For:  Ashlie Blaylock Submitted By: Ashlie Blaylock,
Budget Office

Department: Budget Office
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem
Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for Non Departmental

Background

When contacted earlier this summer, CAPCOG anticipated leaving the annual dues at $19073.05, the same annual
amount as the previous year. Typically, if any increase is assesed, it is and has been historically 5%. We just
received the invoice for 2011-2012 dues and CAPCOG has assessed a 3% increase for FY '12 resulting in
insufficient funds in that particular line item. This transfer will cover the shortage of $316.30 to pay the annual
payment of $20816.30.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. [ Description || Amount || SortSeq |
| From | 0100-0409-003900] | Non Dept/Membership Dues |  $316.3() | ]
| Tol| 0100-0409-004912 | Non Dept/CAPCOG Dues|  $316.3(|| ]

Form Review

Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 10/04/2011 09:15 AM
Form Started By: Ashlie Blaylock Started On: 09/30/2011 09:07 AM

Final Approval Date: 10/04/2011



Commissioners Court - Regular Session 6.
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011

Line ltem Transfer

Submitted By: Ashlie Blaylock, Budget Office

Department: Budget Office

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem
Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for EMS

Background

On the October 4th, 2011 agenda was a contract for a Medical Director for EMS. This item was approved. The
line item transfer before you will cover funding for the contract amount.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. [ Description [ Amount | SortSeq |

| From | 0100-0540-001100| | EMS/Salary] | $109,492.68| ]
| From| | 0100-0540-002010) | EMS/FICA | $8,376.19 | ]
| From | 0100-0540-002020| | EMS/Retirement | $13,095.32| ]
| From| | 0100-0540-002030) | EMS/Insurance | $8,400.00 | ]
| From | 0100-0540-005700| | EMS/Vehicles | $20,100.00 | ]
| From| | 0100-0409-004998] | Non Dept/Contingencieq | $20,535.81|| ]
| To|| 0100-0540-004100| | EMS/Prof Svcs | $180,000.00] | ]

Form Review

Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 10/05/2011 08:52 AM
Form Started By: Ashlie Blaylock Started On: 10/04/2011 03:33 PM

Final Approval Date: 10/05/2011



Commissioners Court - Regular Session 7.
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011
Line ltem Transfer

Submitted For: Lisa David Submitted By: Lisa David, District
Clerk

Department: District Clerk
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem
Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for the District Clerk's Office

Background

Seasonal employee is being extended until part time position is filled. The employee was working on special project
and part time employee was unable to return to work after auto accident. The seasonal employee agreed to help
out temporarily until position can be filled.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. [ Description [ Amount || SortSeq |
| From | 0100-0450-001102) | pit|| $2200.00] | ]
| tq | 0100-0450-001107] | Temp/seasonal labor | $2200.00] | ]

Form Review

Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 10/06/2011 10:02 AM
Budget Office Ashlie Blaylock 10/06/2011 10:30 AM
District Clerk (Originator) Lisa David 10/06/2011 11:11 AM
Budget Office Peggy Vasquez 10/07/2011 03:02 PM
Form Started By: Lisa David Started On: 10/05/2011 04:12 PM

Final Approval Date: 10/07/2011



Commissioners Court - Regular Session 8.
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011
Treasurers Report on the Williamson County Finances August 2011

Submitted For:  Vivian Wood Submitted By: Celia Villarreal,
County Treasurer

Department: County Treasurer
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider approving the Treasurers Report on the Williamson County Finances for August 2011.

Background

Attachments

Treasurers Report August 2011
Form Review

Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 09/29/2011 09:29 AM
Form Started By: Celia Villarreal Started On: 09/27/2011 04:06 PM

Final Approval Date: 09/29/2011



TREASURER'’S REPORT ON THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY FINANCES

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES COMMISSIONERS' COURT

IN THE HANDS OF VIVIAN L. WOOD WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

TREASURER OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR SESSION
AUGUST TERM 2011

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the
entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the day of , 2011,
at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of VIVIAN L. WOOD,
Treasurer of Williamson County, Texas, for AUGUST 2011, and finding the same correct, entered an
order in the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as

$311,063,931.23.

Dan A. Gattis, County Judge

Lisa Birkman, Commissicner Pct. 1 Cynthia Long, Commissioner Pct. 2

Valerie Covey, Commissioner Pct .3 Ron Morrison, Commissioner Pct .4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Dan A. Gattis, County Judge, and County
Commissioners of said Williamson County, each respectively, on this the day
AD., 2011,

Aftest: Nancy E. Rister, County Clerk
Clerk of the Commissioners Court in and for
Williamson County, Texas

By: Deputy

AGENDA DATE AGENDA NUMBER




LONG TERM INVESTMENT SECURITIES BALANCE

Balance

Account Name August 31, 2011

GENERAL FUND $ 18,979,451.39
TOBACCO FUNDS $ 3,200,000.00
DEBT SERVICE $ 7,500,000.00
ROAD & BRIDGE $ 8,995,120.00
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ ©8,243,350.93

TOTAL $ 96,917,922.32



WILLIAMSON COUNTY
TEXPOOL, TEXPOOL PRIME, TEXSTAR ACCOUNTS

TEXPOOL TEXPOOL PRIME TEXSTAR GRAND
ACCOUNT NAME
BALANCE BALANGCE BALANCE TOTAL
8/31111 8/31/11 8/31111

COURTHOUSE SECURITY 77,636.03 77,636.03
COUNTY RMP 847,475.55 847,475.55
GENERAL FUND 37,880.73 23,298,143.72 23,336,024.45
LIBRARY FUND 604,756.37 604,756.37
COURT REPORTER SVC 685,858.72 685,858.72
TOBACCO FUNDS 8,405.28 862,457.26 870,862.54
KARST 1,554,572.82 1,554,572.82
CO RECORD ARCHIVE 406,687.93 406,687.93
TCEQ AIR CHECK GRANT 1,020,687.49 1,020,687.49
TCEQLIP 95,771.99 95,771.99
ROAD AND BRIDGE 24,450.72 6,651,227.43 6,675,678.15
TOTAL CO'S & BOND 7,048,107.05 113,187,167.87 595,879.59| | 120,831,154.51
DEBT SERVICE 484,758.17 9,564,710.20 10,049,468.37
BENEFITS - 677,957.70 677,957.70
2008 TAN 97,309.51 4,554,668.51 4,651,978.02
*RESTRICTED FUNDS 1,951,040.35 1,951,040.35

TOTALS $ 14,945398.71 | | $ 158,796,332.69 | | $ 595,879.59 | | $ 174,337,610.99

*Includes Child Safety, Records Mgmt/Prsrv Fund County Clerk, Alternate Dispute Resolution Fund, Justice Court Technology




SUMMARY OF THE RECONCILIATION OF BANK ACCOUNTS

Account Name

Bank Balance
Per Bank Reconcilation
August 31, 2011

GENERAL FUND $ 38,329,126.47
PAYROLL $ 1,099,000.52
CSCD TREASURER $ 380,270.93

TOTAL $ 39,808,397.92



Bank Statement Reconcilation Report
Ending August 31, 2011

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT
BALANCE PER BANK $ 40,749,572.17
ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $ 415.00
SUBTRACT:
QUTSTANDING CHECKS $ (2,420,860.70)
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE $ 38,329,126.47

‘

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL $ 38,312,383.21
ADD:

DEPOSITS MADE BUT NOT RECOGNIZED AS REVENUE

UNTIL SEPTEMBER 2011 $ 1,651.00
SUBTRACT:

INSUFFICIENT FUNDS CHECKS $ (75.00)
BANK INTEREST 0.410% $ 15,167.26
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE $ 38,329,126.47

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK $ 0.00

NOTES:




Bank Statement Reconcilation Report
Ending August 31, 2011

1,139,501.35

0.00
(7,860.78)

(32,640.05)

1,099,000.52

1,099,000.52

PAYROLL FUND ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK $
ADD:

OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $
SUBTRACT:

PAYROLL OUTSTANDING CHECKS $

ESCROW OUTSTANDING CHECKS $
ADJUSTMENTS:

$

RECONCILED BANK BALANCE $
“
BOOK BALANCE $
ADD:

QUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $

BANK INTEREST EARNED $593.45 at 0.410%
(Payroll interest is transferred to and booked as revenue in the General Fund.)

ADJUSTMENTS:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSIT $
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE $
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK $

NOTES:

0.00

0.00

1,099,000.52

0.00




Bank Statement Reconcilation Report
Ending August 31, 2011

CSCD ACCOUNT
BALANCE PER BANK $ 404,593.21
ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $ 0.00
SUBTRACT:
OUTSTANDING CHECKS $ (24,322.28)
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE $ 380,270.93

h

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL $ 380,075.89
ADD:

OUTSTANDING DEPOSIT $ 0.00
SUBTRACT:

$ 0.00

BANK INTEREST 0.410% $ 195.04

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE $ 380,270.93

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK $ 0.00

NOTES:




GENERAL FUND TOTAL REVENUES

Account Name TOTAL
August 2011
TOTAL TAXES $ 297,070.97
TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE $ 741,548.15
TOTAL FINES AND FORFEITURES $ 345,740.22
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES $ 1,521,975.01
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL $ 120,277.98
TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME/OTHER $ 107,924.29
TOTAL REVENUES $ 3,134,536.60

SOURCE: WILLIAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT



GENERAL FUND TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL
Account Name
August 2011
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT $ 1,692,638.05
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY $ 4,461,323.59
TOTAL JUDICIAL $ 1,233,181.35
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES $ 412,511.76
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 7,799,654.75

SOURGE: WILLIAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT



Commissioners Court - Regular Session 9.
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011

Justice of the Peace 4 September 2011 monthly report in compliance with code of criminal procedure 103005b
Submitted By: Bonnie Hilton, J.P. Pct. #4

Department: J.P. Pct. #4

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider approving Justice of the Peace#4, September, 2011, monthly report in compliance with code of criminal
procedure 103.005(b).

Background

Attachments
SEPTEMBER 11-EOM

Form Review

Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 10/04/2011 09:15 AM
Form Started By: Bonnie Hilton Started On: 10/03/2011 08:37 AM

Final Approval Date: 10/04/2011



3

GriainAL

”

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1003
CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Judy Schier
Hobbs, Justice of the Peace, Precinct 4, Williamson County, who, on her oath, stated that
the attached report of money collected is a true and correct report for the month of

September . 2011 .

K

JUDY/SCHIER HOBBS
JU E OF THE PEACE
PRECINCT FOUR

3rd dayof October , 2011 to certify which witness my hand and
seal of office.

o//ﬂ%/ //MW/V

R@JBLIC in and for the State of Texas

ﬁ%_ SHERRY MORRISON
: @;z MY COMMISSION EXPIRES



211'W, 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 1
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:50:42PM
JTRAN DATE CASE ~ FILING —ABSTR. WRITS OUT MIBC. COURT CWVIL— PCT4 PCTT PCTZ FCTS ALt TOTAL
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12645 08/01/2011 EV110486 0.00 0.00 500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
HUGHES WATTERS e e
12646 09/01/2011 EV110372 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
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12648 09/02/2011 EV110568 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
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12649 09/06/2011 EV110568 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
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12650 09/06/2011 EV110428 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
BARRETT DAFFINETAL e
12651 09/06/2011 EV110570 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
JUDY WHATLEY I
12652 09/06/2011 EV110571 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
MACKIE WOLF ZIENTZETAL _ e [ S
12653 08/06/2011 EV110572 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
METRO RENTS e L
12654 09/06/2011 EV110573 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 14000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
MARIBEL SNIDER [
12655 09/08/2011 EV110574 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
ASSURED REA PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT S ) e
12656 09/08/2011 JC110035 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $20.00
KNOLLE HOLCOMB ET AL o
12657 08/08/2011 JC110198 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
PROFESSIONAL CiVILPROCESS e




211 W. 6th St.
P.O. Box 588

Payment Register: CIVIL
Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4

Page No: 2
Date Printed: 9/30/2011

Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:50:42PM

K , —ABSTR "MISC. COURT __CNIL __PCI4___PCI1_ PCIZ__PCI3 AL~ TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST: CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER . '

JUDGM COUNT TE SERVI AB AB AB B L

12658 09/08/2011 JC110188  25.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
FULTONFRIEDMANETAL = —— - —— S
12659 09/08/2011 JC110200  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
RAUSCHSTURMETAL = _ . . e S
12660 09/08/2011  JC110201 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
RAUSCHSTURM ] - . . e e i
12661 08/08/2011 JC110202  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
CONN APPLIANCESDBACONNS =~ o S e
12662 08/08/2011 IN110087 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 $5.00
BRENDANEVILLE e . : L B
12663 09/08/2011 EV1105875  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
PARK PLACE APARTMENTS —— e e S ———
12664 09/08/2011 EV110576  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
PARKPLACE APARTMENTS =~ e — - —
12665 09/08/2011 EV110577  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
PARKPLACE APARTMENTS = _ _ e e e
12666 09/08/2011 IN110089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500 $5.00
JOIE J. LECH S e - B e
12667 09/08/2011 EV110532 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
JOHNANDESTAINGLE =~ e L S e
12668 09/08/2011  IN110063 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500 $5.00
MICHELLE BARRERA/ATT. U e S ——
12669 09/08/2011 IN110063 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 $5.00
DIANE HACKER/TX. MUTUAL INS. ——— - e S
12670 09/08/2011 SC110045  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
BURROWS MFG. DBA TAYLOR
CABINETDOORCO. -




211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 3
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:50:42PM

i o SOURG . i PUT4 PCTT PCIZ-  PCI3 ALL TOTAL
NO. ~PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE SERVI AB AB AB B

12671 09/09/2011  EV110493 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
BARRETTDAFFINETAL L e
12672 09/08/2011 EV110427 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
BARRETT DAFFINETAL B _ e
12673 09/08/2011 EV110578  26.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
FOXFIRE APARTMENTS O, i} ~ e
12674 08/08/2011 SC110046  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
CHARLES'IKE'NEAL o B e
12675 08/09/2011 SC110046 (25.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (6.00) (70.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ($101.00)
CHARLES'IKE'NEAL el e e
12676 09/09/2011 EV110579  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
LARRY & CLAUDIAWILLIAMS I _ o S R
12677 09/09/2011 SC110046  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
CHARLES"IKE'NEAL S e
12678 09/08/2011 IN110082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 $5.00
MIKE MANOS, ATTATLAW e : .
12679 08/09/2011 EV110580 14.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.54 82.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BLOUNT PROPERTY
INVESTMENTS, LLC e _ e e S
12680 09/09/2011 EV110580  10.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.46 57.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $70.00
BLOUNT PROPERTY
INVESTMENTS, LLC B e e e
12681 08/08/2011 EV110581 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES L
12682 09/09/2011 EV110582  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES e . O
12683 09/09/2011 EV110583  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00  70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

TRAMOR PROPERTIES




211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 4
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pet. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:50:42PM
TRAN  DATE  CASE  FILING ABSTR WRITS _ OUT_ MISC. COURT _CML  PCI4  PCIT  PClZ  PCI3 AL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER ~

JUDGM COUNT TE SERVI AB AB AB B
12684 09/09/2011 EV110584 2500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES e e
12685 09/09/2011 EV110585 2500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES L - e
12686 09/09/2011 EV110586  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES e i _
12687 09/09/2011 EV110587  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES e R -
12688 09/09/2011 EV110588  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES B R B
12689 08/09/2011 EV110588  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES —— SRR o . B
12690 09/08/2011 EV1105880  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES === B . B
12681 09/09/2011 EV110591 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES e S
12692 09/09/2011 EV110592  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES e
12693 09/09/2011 SC100034 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
TEDHEJUJAMES LAYMONS e
12694 09/12/2011  JCOB00S6 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $5.00
FULTONFRIEDMANETAL _ R e
12695 09/12/2011 EV110593  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
MARION STARKEY e
12696 09/12/2011 EV110584  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
MANSIONS AT STAR RANCH
COUNTRYCLYUB O




211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 5

P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011

Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:50:42PM
TRAN  DATE ~ CASE _ FIUNG ABSTR WRITS —OUT_ MISC. CTOURT _CMIL  PCT4 .PCIT_ PCIZ PCI3 AL~ TOTAL

NO. PAID | NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA - OTHER"™

JUDGM COUNT TE  SERVI AB AB AB e I

12697 09/12/2011 EV110585  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
MANSIONS AT STAR RANCH
COUNTRYCLUB e e e e S I I e
12688 09/12/2011 EV110596  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
MANSIONS AT STAR RANCH
COUNTRYCLUB = e e
12699 08/12/2011 EV110533 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
MANSIONS AT STAR RANCH
COUNTRY CLUB e e e e e e S - - e
12700 09/12/2011 EV110597  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
ROBERT SANCHEZ S - i o
12701 09/12/2011 EV110598  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
COLONIAL VILLAGE AT SIERRA
VISTA e — e e e e
12702 09/12/2011 EV110599  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
COLONIAL VILLAGE AT SIERRA
VisTA e N R e
12703 09/12/2011 EV110600  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
ALEXANPALMVALLEY = S S

12704 09/12/2011 EV110601 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.6c0 0.00 $101.00
ALEXAN PALMVALLEY e o e - e
12705 09/12/2011 EV110602  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
NEIGHBORHOOD REALTY-RENTAL
TRUST _ N , S N e e
12706 09/12/2011 EV110603  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
GODWIN ENWEREKOWE S i L o S
12707 09/13/2011 EV110542 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
LONG TERM TA PROPERTY LTD. I _ —— e
12708 08/13/2011 EV110604  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

XIAODONG YE




211 W. 6th St. Payment Register; CIVIL Page No: 6

P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011

Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:50:42PM

[TRAN — DATE CASE ) A PCT4 _PCTT  PCIZ PCTS o AL TOTAL

NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST. CONST CONST CONSTA : OTHER"™ o
COUNT TE  SERVI AB AB AB B

12708 09/13/2011 EV110605 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

MARCIA HAGLER B L

12710 09/13/2011 EV110606 0.00 0.060 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

MARCIA HAGLER R

12711 09/13/2011 EV110607 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

JOHN JONES DBA IMPROVED

PROPERTIES O

12712 09/15/2011 EV110608 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

ASSURED REAL PROPERTY

MANAGEMENT e e S e e

12713 08/15/2011 EV110609 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

HENNA TOWNHOMES L

12714 09/15/2011 EV110610 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

HENNA TOWNHOMES e o

12715 09/16/2011 EV110611 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

HENNA TOWNHOMES S

12716 09/15/2011 EV110612 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

HENNA TOWNHOMES e e -~ i

12717 09/15/2011 EV110613 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

JACK OBOYLE & ASSOCIATES e S

12718 09/15/2011  IN110035 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 $5.00

Barbara Patsche

12719 09/15/2011 EV110614 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

BOWMANS WALK APARTMENTS L

12720 09/15/2011 EV110615 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

BOWMANS WALKAPARTMENTS U e

12721 09/16/2011 EV110612 0.00 0.00 0.00 (6.00) (70.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ($101.00)

HENNA TOWNHOMES




211W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 7
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:50:42PM

{ : : . 4 PCT4 PCT Peiz.. PCTS ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE SERVI AB AB AB B

12722 09/15/2011 EV110612 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
HENNA TOWNHOMES = e _ B L
12723 09/16/2011 EV110616  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 210.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $241.00
WOLFS HOWL PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT LLC I L - . L - e
12724 09/16/2011 EV110617  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
SCHWERTNER FARMS INC. L S L - S
12725 09/16/2011 EV110618 2500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
MADISON AT DELL RANCH S - L o R e
12726 09/16/2011 EV110618 2500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
MADISONAT DELL RANCH e - - _ ~
12727 09/16/2011 SC110047  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
HA WILSONMTR CO. e ~ S _ .
12728 09/16/2011 EV100648 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
FAIRWAY KNOLLATTERAVISTA e e
12729 09/16/2011 EV100648 0.00 0.00 (5.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (150.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ($155.00)
FAIRWAY KNOLLATTERAVISTA o
12730 09/16/2011 EV110537 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
FAIRWAY KNOLL ATTERAVISTA S e i
12731 09/16/2011  JC110203 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
MICHAEL J. SCOTT e e _
12732 09/16/2011 JC110204  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
MICHAEL J. SCOTT S
12733 09/16/2011 JC110205 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
MICHAEL J.SCOTT L L
12734 0971672011 JC110206 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
FULTONFRIEDMAN S _ B




211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 3
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pet. 4 Date Printed: $/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:50:42PM

/ - ABS PCT4 _ PCTT  PCT2  PCI3
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES  ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA

JUDGM COUNT TE SERVI AB AB - AB B

12735 08/16/2011 JC110207  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FULTONFRIEDMAN _- i
12736 09/16/2011 JC110208  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
RAUSCHSTURM = L
12737 0971672011 JC110209  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
RAUSCHSTURM o e - R o
12738 09/16/2011 JC110210  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
RAUSCHSTURM _ e e
12739 09/16/2011  JC110211 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
RAUSCHSTURM S, S R .
12740 08/19/2011 EV110538 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
JACK OBOYLE & ASSOCIATES B L e
12741 09/19/2011 EV110621 2500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BARRETTDAFFIN - S O
12742 09/19/2011 EV110547 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
402 LONE STARPROPERTY LLC == _ e e
12743 09/19/2011 EV110620  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
MARCIA HAGLER = e
12744 09/20/2011 EV110622  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
VICKIE CHAMBLISS I B L
12745 09/20/2011 EV110623  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
COLONIAL GRAND AT ASHTON
OAKS = e
12746 09/20/2011 EV110624  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
HIRSCHBERG PROPERTIES =~ === S e .
12747 09/20/2011 EV110626  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
MANSIONS @ STAR RANCH
COUNTRY CLUB e e . — . S




211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 9

P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:50:42PM
TRAN DA IE; CASE FILING ABSTR WRITS “OUT  MISC. COURT CIVIL PCT4 PCT1 PCl2 PCT3 . ] ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA ’ OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE SERVI AB AB AB B
12748 09/22/2011 EV110626 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $311.00

A-TX PROP MGMT

12749 09/22/2011 JC110212 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $31.00
RAUSCH STURM ET AL

12750 09/22/2011 JC110213  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
RAUSCH STURM ET AL

127561 09/22/2011 JC110214  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
FASTPROCESS L
12752 09/22/2011 JC110216  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00

RAUSCH STURM

12753 09/22/2011 JC110216  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
RAUSCH STURM

12754 09/22/2011 JC110217 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
RAUSCHSTURM

12755  09/22/2011 JC110218 2500  0.00 000 000 000 000 600 000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $31.00
PROFESSIONAL CIVIL PROCESS

12756 09/22/2011 JC110219 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
RAUSCH STURMETAL _

12757 09/22/2011 JC110220  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
DELONEYLAWGROWP L
12758 09/22/2011 EV110553 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00

LILY HUELA AND DORIAN SHEVITZ

12759 09/22/2011 JC110221 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
MICHAEL J. ADAMS PC

12760 09/22/2011 EV110627 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
JAMES TROMBLEE




211'W. 6th St Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: i0
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:50:42PM
TRAN DATE "CASE. FILING ABSTR WRITS . OU0T  MISCT COURT CWVIL  PCt4 PCTT PCTZ  PCI3 ALt TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF COF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA “OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE SERVI AB AB AB B '
12761 0972212011 EV110574 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 $5.00
KELLEY F. WHALENATT/OEF. - L o o
12762 09/22/2011  IN110096 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.00 $57.00
BECKFUNERALHOME = e . L
127863 09/22/2011  IN110089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500 $5.00
PEGGYSAEZ L _ e S
12764 098/23/2011 EV110551 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
PACIFICA INV. INC. - e o e SR
12765 09/23/2011 EV110828 2500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
METRO RENTS = S, B L R
12766 09/26/2011 EV110550 0.00 15.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $170.00
LYNNRYSAVYSMITH e e S R
12767 09/27/2011 EV110628  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
TRANG TRAN L
12768 09/27/2011 EV110372 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
JACKOBOYLE&ASSOCIATES = _ e L
12769 08/27/2011 EV110528 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES = = = I i
12770 09/27/2011 EV110522 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES = === = _ e L B
12771 08/27/2011 SC110048  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
bupLl sAMOUMU S S ——— )
12772 09/27/2011  JC110222 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
MICHAEL J. ADAMS,PC_ = B — B I
12773 09/29/2011 EV110630  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
DAVID CARTER — e S S




211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 11
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:50:42PM

G. - C.  COURT CIVIL PLT4 PCT pCI2 PCTS AL« TOTAL
NO. - PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE SERVI AB AB AB B o
12774 09/29/2011 EV110631 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
GROUP ONE PROPERTIES
12775 09/29/2011 EV110632  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
CLASSICTEXASPROPERTIES Ll
12776 09/29/2011 EV110633  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
LAS BRISAS LUXURY APTS. o i L
12777 09/29/2011 EV110634  20.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 492 11558 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $141.00
LASBRISAS LUXURYAPTS. . e L
12778 09/29/2011 EV110634 4.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.08 24.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $30.00
LAS BRISAS LUXURY APTS. . e L
12779 09/30/2011 SC110048  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
WAYNES PLUMBING
0.00 $0.00

| CUMULATIVE TOTALS : 2,450.00 40.00 90.00 0.00 21.00 0.00 588.00 9,210.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.00 $12,475.00




211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: Summary Section Qj g

P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 Time Printed: 7:50:42PM
[ FEECODE FEE DESC TTEMS TOT PAID TOT MONEY  CASH  CHECKS MO ESCROW CCJAILTIME ~ CSR OTHER GL CODE ]
ABSTRACT  ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT 7 40.00 40.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  0100-0000-341804
DCERT DEATH CERTIFICATE COPIES I 21.00 21.00 0.00 21.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  0100-0000-341804
EVICTION  EVICTION FILING FEE 7 1,700.00 1,700.00 395.50 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 104.50 0.00 0.00 000  0100-0000-341804
INDIGENT  CIVIL INDIGENT FEE 104 588.00 588.00 100.92 456.00 6.00 0.00 2508 0.00 0.00 0.00  0399-0000-208822
JUSTICE JUSTICE CIVIL FILING FEE 25 625.00 625.00 0.00 600.00 2500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  0100-0000-341804
SERVE 4 CONSTABLE PRECINCT4SEF 101 6,510.00 6,510.00 137558 4,760.00 0.00 0.00 374.42 0.00 0.00 0.00  0100-0000-341904
SMALLCLAM SMALL CLAIMS FILING FEE 7 125.00 125.00 25.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  0100-0000-341804
WRIT EXEC WRIT OF EXECUTION | 5.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  0100-0000-341804
WRIT POSS  WRIT OF POSSESSION 19 85.00 85.00 10.00 60.00 5.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  0100-0000-341804
WSERVE4  CONSTABLE PRECINCT4-W 20 2,700.00 2,700.00 300.00 1.950.00 150.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  0100-0000-341904

*** The Following Fees Do Not Match Any Of The Column Definitions, Therefore Are Included In The " All Other" Column***

I FEE CODE FEE DESC ITEMS TOT PAID TOT MONEY CASH CHECKS MO ESCROW CC JAIL TIME CSR OTHER GL CODE |
AUTOPSY  COPIES OF AUTOPSIES 7 35.00 35.00 10.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
DCOPIES DEATH CERTIFICATE CO: I 36.00 36.00 0.00 36.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
JURY FEE JURY TRIAL FEE 1 5.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804

I TOTALS SUMMARY 366 12,475.00 12,475.00  2,222.00 9,238.00  186.00 0.00 829.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 i
Direct Deposit $0.00
Cash $2,222.00 CSR Credit $0.00
Checks $9$?::gg Jail Credit $0.00 Post for Refund  $0.00
Money Orders . P t 0.00
Credit Cards : $829.00 Escrow Payments $0.00  Transaction Fee $0.00 Non-Monetary $0.00 Over Payments  $

| TOTAL CURRENCY $12,475.00 | | ESCROW PAID $0.00 || TRAN. FEES $0.00] | TOTAL $0.00 |[ TOTAL PAID_$0.00 |



http:12,475.00
http:9,238.00
http:2,222.00
http:9,238.00
http:2,222.00
http:12,475.00
http:12,475.00

211W, 6th St. Payment Register: GL Code Recap p% 3

P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 Time Printed: 7:50:42PM
GL CODE — GL CODE DESCRIPTION CURRENCY CREDIT CARD OTHERS DIRECT DEPOSIT TOTALS
0100-0000-341804 2,547.50 129.50 0.00 0.00 2,677.00
0100-0000-341904 8,535.58 674.42 0.00 0.00 9,210.00
0399-0000-208822 562.92 25.08 0.00 0.00 588.00
LTOTALS : 11,646.00 829.00 0.00 0.00 12,475.00

Reee ot Nivern bero
12L45 - 12779




211 W, 6th St.

Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 1

P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:59:12PM
TRAN — DATE  CASE _ XCPTDLG@ CVWC CJP TR GR TFC -GS T TPWL ,

NO. ’ PAID NUMBER 3 ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE

FEES FEES FEES 85%

143647  09/01/2011 TR112137

143648  09/01/2011 NT110352

MATTHEW SILVESTER GONZALEZ

143649 09/01/2011 TR112984
SERGIO O SOLANO

143650  09/01/2011 TR112983
SERGIOOSOANOG

143651  09/01/2011 TR111234
MARVA ANN BLEDSOE

143652 09/01/2011 TR111234
MARVA ANN BLEDSOE

143653 09/01/2011 TR112837
KAYLA CLAIRE GOEDINGHAUS

143654 09/01/2011 TRO080302
MISAEL GARDUNO PEREZ

143655  09/01/2011 NT110264
ROSANNA RIVERA

143656  09/01/2011 TR112609
MATILDE ALMAGUER TREJO _ _

143657 09/01/2011 TW110481
HARDY DEWANE JACKSON __

143656  09/01/2011 TR112534
TRACY BRIAN SOUTHARD

143659  09/01/2011 TR112808
JOSEPH JAYAKANTH BEZZAM

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 34900 25.00 $374.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 2500 $125.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3200 90.00 $130.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 60.00 $66.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 30000 25.00 $325.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 2500 0.00 $25.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 190  60.10 367.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 136.00 115.00 $256.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 $110.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.c0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $50.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.80  90.10 $150.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  90.10 $108.00



211 W, 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 2
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:59:12PM
TRAN — DATE  CASE ____JCPT DG CVC  CP TR GR _ TFC TS D ; - WL F L
NO. PAID.. NUMBER i ‘ ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE. - OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85% :
143660  09/01/2011 TW110355 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7400 2500 $199.90
FRANKLINLYNNJONES —— . — I e
143661 09/01/2011  TW110262 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7400 2500 $99.90
JACINDAVONETTADAVIS e e B
143662  09/01/2011 TR112428 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 9690 90.10 $185.00
TRAVIS JAMES VOIGT _ - e B - _ - _
143663  09/01/2011 TR112817 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.00 0.00 $90.00
CECILIA HERNANDEZ e S e
143664  09/01/2011 TR112866 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90  90.10 $175.00
GERZON D MACEDO-JIMENEZ e L e e
143665  09/01/2011 NT110234 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22400 2500 $249.00
MATTHEW GREGORY TARVER o S ——— ———
143666  09/01/2011 TW110152 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00
JACQUELINE CHAVEZ _ e S B
143667  08/01/2011 TW110550 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00
ERICWSCHULZ | S B S _ _ R -
143668  09/01/2011 TR112896 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 5190 9010 $150.00
HUMBERTO MORENO MANCILLA e S S _ e S S
143669  09/01/2011 TR111884 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 11510 $200.00
JAMES ANDREW ALFRED e S
143670  09/01/2011 TR113065 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
ISHKHANOOHIE AGLAYA CLAYTON ——— N B _ — S
143671 06/01/2011  TW110087 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 249.00 2500 $374.60
ROC GERARDGODINES . e R S - . o ———
143672  089/01/2011 TR110694 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.80 $2.00
JOSE GUADALUPE

HERNANDEZ-HURTADO




211 'W. 6th St.
P.O. Box 588
Taylor, Texas 76574

NO. PAID

Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 3

Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/201 1 Time Printed: 7:59:12PM

[TRAN DATE  CASE JCPT DI COWC CIF CR~ GR  TFC.  CS DSC DISM COUNTY TPWL DPS — TPWL FINES ALL  TOTAL
NUMBER o ‘ ARREST ARREST ARREST  FINE OTHER

FEES -FEES FEES 85%

143673 09/01/2011
JOSE GUADALUPE

HERNANDEZ-HURTADO

143674  09/01/2011
JOSE GUADALUPE

HERNANDEZ-HURTADO

143675  09/01/2011

RICHARD EDGARRYAN

143676  09/01/2011

MARGARITA ORTIZ

143677  09/01/2011

JEFFRY SCOTTLIEBERMAN

143678  09/01/2011

APRIL CLARISSAGREEN

143679 09/01/2011

MYRNAY.URBINA _

143680 09/01/2011
JOE ANGELLOYA

143681 09/01/2011

ROGER VILLARREAL __

143682  09/01/2011

HARDY DEWANE JACKSON

143683  08/01/2011

HARDY DEWANE JACKSON _

143684 09/02/2011
IGNACIO ARREDONDO

143685  09/02/2011

CHRISTINAMPAUL

TR110694 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 279 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4721 $50.00

TR110694 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.1 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.90 3599 $40.00

TR112976 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.00  980.00 $115.00

TR112956 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00

TR112911 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 7690  90.10 $175.00

TW110005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00

TR112882 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3200 90.00 $130.00

LW110159 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 295.00 60.00 $360.00

TW100316 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00

TW110481 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (250.00 ($250.00)

TW110481 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25000 $250.00

TR112827 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 2490 9025 $12315

CASTRO

TR113072 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 98510 $99.10



211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 4
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:59:12PM
TRAN DA ‘ S AL TOTAL
NO: PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%
143686  09/02/2011 TwW110001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 $100.00
KELLY ELAINESTEWART S
143687 09/02/2011 TR112676 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 $95.00
PAULCALVINRANDLE R I I S S
143688  09/02/2011 TR112754 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 102.00 0.00 $102.00
MARITZA EDITH GLADYN o _ _ _ . _ o , S B
143689 09/02/2011 NT110280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 $500.00
WILLAMSJONES _ e _ e - e
143690 09/02/2011 TW110397 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 249.00 25.00 $375.80
DOLORES V CHAVANA L S ——
143681 09/02/2011 TR112912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
BENJAMIN JOSEPH MEES B o _ _ . e
143692 09/02/2011 TR112913 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 15190 90.10 $250.00
BENJAMIN JOSEPHMEES . B ——
143693 09/02/2011 NT110360 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 465.00 0.00 $465.00
ROBERT RYANMANUEL GONZALES = S _ I S el
143694 09/02/2011  JV100055 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.43 $843
EZEKEAL LESLIE e
143695 09/02/2011 TR113044 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
JOSEFARVIZU e N o e I
143696 09/02/2011 TR112918 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 19490 60.10 $260.00
PABLO SANTOS R e
143687  09/02/2011 TR113108 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 39.00 60.00 $104.00
ROBERTWAYNEANDERSON
143698 09/02/2011 TR112954 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3200 90.00 $130.00

CARL EDWARD NEUFFER, JR.




211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 5
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:59:12PM

[TRAN_ DATE - CASE JCPT D@ CVC cIP CR GR._ _IFC TS DSC DIS PSS TPWL
NO. PAID -~ NUMBER - ' ° ARREST ARREST ARREST ' FINE
FEES FEES FEES  85%

OTHER |

143699 09/02/2011 TW110564 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 65.00 $140.00
JALESSA SHURON WILLIAMS _

143700  09/02/2011 TR112800 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 3200 90.00 $130.00
SHERRIEDIANEROBERTS =~
143701 09/02/2011 TR110872 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 151.90 16510 $325.00
JENNIFERDEANVIGO e
143702 09/02/2011 TW110320 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 12500 2500 $150.00
NORMA JOYCE SMITH_

143703 09/022011 TR112719 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 18480 60.10 $250.00
LUISALBERTOREYES =
143704  09/02/2011 TR112718 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 $10.00
LUISALBERTOREYES

143705  09/02/2011 TR113114 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
JULIAN SALVADORMONTEZ o
143706  09/02/2011 TR112965 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 10000 60.00 $165.00
MARYLEERENDA
143707  09/02/2011 TW110238 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 13000 90.00 $220.00
JUANA.TRADO
143708 09/02/2011 TR112822 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 7690 90.10 $175.00
STEVANUSRONALDRIANTONO
143709  09/02/2011 TR113046 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
DANIELFBARRERA
143710 09/022011 TR113013 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 5000 000 $50.00
DANIEL LOUIS STRIEDNIG

143711 09/02/2011 TR112510 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 151.90 90.10 $250.00
PLEASANT BRIGHT
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[TRAN DATE — CASE JCPT DI CVC  CJP TR CGR TFCC5 DSC DISWM COUNTY TPWL — DPS  TPWL FINES AL TOTAL |
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER
FEES FEES FEES  85% .

143712 09/02/2011 TR113012 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 190 90.10 $100.00
DANIEL LOUIS STRIEDNIG

143713 09/02/2011 TR110913 000 18300 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 50000 110.00 $793.00
SERGIO RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ

143714 09/02/2011 TR104140 000 7470 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 10090 140.10 $323.70
SERGIO RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ

143715 09/02/2011 TW100122 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 25000 $250.00
CHRISTOPHER LEE DARNELL

143716  09/02/2011 TR112823 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 980 000 500 000 000 000 000 90.10 $108.00
QUINCY DEMOND SPEED

143717 09/02/2011 TR113056 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
ALFREDO CARRANZA SANTANDER =~

143718 09/02/2011 TR112833 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 980 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
SHEILANADINE FALCO

143719 09/02/2011 TR112734 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 3200 90.00 $130.00
DELAINELYNNWESOLICK

143720  09/06/2011 TR112634 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 39390 90.10 $492.00
JOSE LUIS BUSTAMANTE

143721 09/06/2011 TW110623 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 250.00 $250.00
VIVIAN STONETAYLOR

143722 09/06/2011 TR111675 000 000 000 ©00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 151.90  0.00 $151.90
LEAHKKERNAN

143723 09/06/2011 NT110025 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 100.00 $100.00
SAMANTHA D. HOLDREAD

143724  09/06/2011 TR112203  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 3500 8500 $125.00
MARTHA MARINA CASTILLO
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TRAN — DATE  CASE  JCPT —DIQ CVC _ CJP TR GR _TFC TS » — — AL T
NO. PAID NUMBER ‘ ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85% ’
143725  09/06/2011 TR112691 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
SERGIOD.DELGADO L
143726 09/06/2011 TR112690 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
SERGIOD.DELGADO o S
143727 08/06/2011 TR112701 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200 9000 $100.00
ASHLEY RICHARDSON _ - _ e L . I - ———
143728 09/06/2011 TR113099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
BENJAMINR BROWN _ L L U
143729  09/06/2011 TR111742 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 $75.00
PATRICKBEAUOLGUIN S .
143730  09/06/2011 TR113113 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
CURTISJONALMOND L
143731 09/06/2011 TR112435 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.00 0.00 $87.00
JOSHUARICHARD STEELE e
143732 09/06/2011 TR111313 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 $75.00
ANTHONY CARLYOUNG I I o S R e
143733 09/06/2011 TR111789 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00  25.00 $100.00
TERRYLYNNYOUNG e S - L e
143734 09/06/2011 TR112938 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
JARRELLMARVINWILLAMS S,
143735  09/06/2011 TR112077 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 000 15190 90.10 $250.00
STEPHANIE GRACESALING = 5
143736  09/06/2011 TR112404 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00
JANAHHATCUFFE I L
143737 09/06/2011 JV110055 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 100.00 $150.00
CYPHER SMALLS = _ e S
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TRAN DATE CASE JOPT LLQ [03%/¢] CJP CR GR TFC TS DSC DISM. COUNTY TPWL DPS TPWL ™ FINES ALL TOTAL

NO. PAID NUMBER ‘ ) ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE ~ OTHER '

FEES FEES FEES 85%

143738  09/06/2011 TwW110434 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 175.00 25.00 $200.00
JOYCEANNSTANDIFER = i O —
143739 09/06/2011 TR070643 0.00 198.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50000 161.00 $859.30
SEANROBERTWRIGHT e L
143740  09/06/2011 TR112414 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90  90.10 $175.00
DEDRICK SHERMAINE WILLIAMS o S e .
143741 09/06/2011 TR112710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90  80.10 $175.00
JULIAN JOSEPHALVAREZ = S [ L
143742  09/06/2011 TR064459 0.00 94.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 20000 111.00 $410.80
ANDREW CHRISTOPHER GERFERS e B L
143743 09/06/2011 TR064460 0.00 104.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 200.00 141.00 $453.70
ANDREW CHRISTOPHERGERFERS = B B L
143744 09/06/2011 TRO064461 0.00 94.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 20000 111.00 $410.80
ANDREW CHRISTOPHERGERFERS S _ . e
143745 09/06/2011 TR092184 0.00 183.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $793.00
ANDREW CHRISTOPHERGERFERS _
143746  09/06/2011 TR095529 0.00 183.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50000 110.00 $793.00
ANDREW CHRISTOPHER GERFERS R, S I I
143747  09/06/2011 TR101554 000 183.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $7983.00
ANDREW CHRISTOPHERGERFERS = _ B . B e
143748  09/08/2011 TR112552 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90  90.10 $175.00
JOSEPHDIMAANDALCASAL ———
143748  09/08/2011 TW110679 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25000 $250.00
HANNARSAAD R e . —
143750  09/08/2011 TW110058 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 95.00 $96.00
GLORIAANN SHULER I L B e
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[TRAN ~ DATE  CASE JCPT— DL oVt Tk —&r TFC. CS 1 S
NO. PAID NUMBER , ‘ E ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER
: FEES FEES FEES 85%

143751  09/08/2011 TR112050 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 9690 000 $96.90
ANGEL MARIE DOMINGUEZ L
143752 09/08/2011 TR113048 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 100 60.00 $66.00

MICHAEL LEONANDERSON

143753 09/08/2011 TW110634 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 250.00 $250.00
DARYLKIRK EHRLICH

143754  09/0872011 NT110072 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 10000  0.00 $100.00
JUDAHR.BYRD =~

143755  09/08/2011 TR112728 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 19800 60.00 $263.00
MEGANLEANNHOLLINGSHEAD
143756  09/08/2011 JV110051 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 100.00 $100.00

NICK GREYLING _ _ _

143757  09/08/2011 TR112755 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 12000  0.00 $120.00
PATSY D WRIGHT
143758  09/0872011 TW110601 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 250.00 $250.00
SHERRIEDIANEROBERTS
143759 09/08/2011 NT080737 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 15000  0.00 $150.00
CHRISTOPHER RODRIGUEZ
143760  09/08/2011 TR112895 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 51.00 60.00 $116.00
MANUALB. GONZALEZ JR.
143761  09/08/2011 TR112893 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 19890 60.10 $264.00
MANUALB.GONZALEZ JR. e
143762  09/08/2011 NT110354 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 14500  0.00 $145.00
JANET GONZALEZ
143763  09/08/2011 NT110352 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 10000  0.00 $100.00
MATTHEW SILVESTER GONZALEZ =~
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JCPT DG CVC (o1 TR GR __IFC TS sc‘—mm—wwr—ms—“ﬁ TPWLCFINES AL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER B ) : ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%
143764  09/08/2011 JV110016 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00
DANIELLEMJACKSON e L
143765 08/08/2011 TR111697 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 $40.00
MITCHELL JREDWARDS = L N
143766 09/08/2011 TR111697 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (40.00} 0.00 ($40.00)
MITCHELL JR EDWARDS e S B L
143767 09/08/2011 TR111697 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 $40.00
MITCHELL JR EDWARDS o S I
143768 09/08/2011 TR111625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.90 11510 $160.00
FRANKANTHONYZAYAS =~ I e L
143769  089/08/2011 TW110654 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 17000 60.00 $230.00
FAITHSHONTABRASS ol S
143770 08/08/2011 TR112966 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 9010 $175.00
RODRIGO ALANIS B _ _ _ e
143771 09/08/2011 TW110730 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00
GINALHAND S e N L
143772 09/08/2011 TR113005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90  90.10 $175.00
ELEXISLEE MATLOCK _ B B R e R
143773 09/08/2011 TR112886 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00
CAMERON BLAIR GOLDSTRICH e o e e -
143774 09/08/2011 TR112821 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
COURTNEY R MURPHY o o e o e o
143775  09/08/2011 TR112045 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 $150.00
AZAEL JASSO L B B _ B R e
143776 09/08/2011 TW110517 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00
MICHAEL JOSEPH VILLARREAL B S B
e p————
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- DATE:: \ JCPT D@ CVC  CP CR GR ~ TFC . C5 DSC DISM COUNTY TPWL — DPS TPWL FINES AL TOTAL]
NO. PAID NUMBER : ; ARREST ARREST ARREST - FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%

143777  09/08/2011 TR112820 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
ANIAGMORALES

143778 09/08/2011 LWO090236 000 2755 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 215 000 000 4730 $77.00
ALEJANDRO RAMOS L
143779 09/08/2011 LWO090236 000 005 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 003 000 000 062 $0.70
ALEJANDRO RAMOS e
143780  09/08/2011 LW090236 000 3810 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 28 000 10400 62.08 $207.00
ALEJANDRO RAMOS =~ e
143781 09/08/2011 LW100050 000 18300 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 50000 110.00 $793.00
ALEJANDRO RAMOS
143782 09/08/2011 TR111512 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 15000  0.00 $150.00
JACKROBERTBEAN
143783 09/08/2011 TR112060 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 17400 2500 $199.00
ALMADELIAMARTINEZRAYA = e
143784  09/08/2011 TR113012 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 40000 000 $400.00
DANIELLOUIS STREEDNIG = e
143785  09/08/2011 TR111825 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 19800 2500 $223.00
CEDRICCSIMPKINS
143786 00/08/2011 TW110505 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 25000 $250.00
EUoDIAJPHLLIPS e
143787  09/08/2011 TR104300 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 7690 140.10 $225.00
DAVIDKIETHHUTSONPILLAR

143788 09/08/2011 JV980038 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 200 $2.00
STEPHANIE KRUEGER

143789 09/08/2011 LWO090236 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 007 $0.07
ALEJANDRO RAMOS
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TRAN DATE CASE JUPT DLQ [e37/] P UR GR THC (93] N T / - -3 ALL TOTAL
NO.- PAID NUMBER : ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER
FEES FEES FEES 85% )

143790  09/08/2011 TW110738 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 11200 25.00 $137.00
ROSAISABEL CUNNINGHAM = o e o
143791 09/09/2011 TR112831 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.00 0.00 $130.00
ROBERTPATRICKDEFER S
143792 09/09/2011 TW110080 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00
DEBB HICKS L o S o S
143793 09/09/2011 TW110115 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 $140.60
REFUGIO MARTINEZ =~ e I J
143794 09/09/2011 TR111254 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.90 90.10 $100.00
FELICAMARIAHALDERETE . B L
143795 08/09/2011  JV110017 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00
CAMERON BURKS =~ e L B S
143796  09/09/2011 TR112110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 $150.00
TARRWSMCHAVIS e P _
143797 08/09/2011 TR093666 0.00 74.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 100.00 140.00 $322.40
JEREMY WILLIAM RODRIGUEZ ] S o e e
143798 09/09/2011 TW110694 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00
LORELLE GREEN = = B I L
143799 09/09/2011 TW110501 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 65.00 $100.00
RONNIEJAMESHANDSEL B o
143800  09/09/2011 TR054822 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 136.00 0.00 $136.00
BRENNA MO ANDERSON-WINTERS _ R o S o e
143801 08/08/2011 NT110369 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.00 0.00 $80.00
REMIGIARUBENCASTLO = I S _ L
143802 08/09/2011 TW110766 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00

IRMA MAGALLANEZ RICHIE
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NO. ° PAID NUMBER

CTVCCJF  CR GR _TFC

ARREST ARREST ARREST  FINE
FEES FEES FEES 85%

143803  09/09/2011 TR112493
JUSTIN VINCENT WHITAKER

143804  09/09/2011 TR112753
PAUL ALLEN TREJO |

143805  09/09/2011 HC110005
ELIZABETH VILLEGAS

143806  09/09/2011 TR112789

MICHAEL KEITHHAMANN

143807  09/09/2011 TR112785

MICHAEL KEITHHAMANN

143808  09/09/2011 TR112784

MICHAEL KEITHHAMANN

143809 09/09/2011 TR104215
ELIZABETHALICEELLIS

143810 09/09/2011 TR104215
ELIZABETHALICEELLIS

143811 09/09/2011 LW110181

MIGUEL RODRIGUEZ-BARRIOS =~ = = =

143812  09/09/2011 TR113135

MICHELE SCHNEIDER TAYLOR

143813  09/09/2011 TR113012

DANIEL LOUIS STRIEDNIG

143814 09/09/2011 TR112766
JOHNALLEN SALLAS

143815  09/09/2011 TR112850
ADRIANA MOJICA-ANSELMO

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 000 66580 6010 $132.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 990 6010 $75.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 85.00 $185.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 000 3500 60.00 $100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.00  90.00 $115.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 60.00 $105.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.40 0.00 0.00 §7.60 $60.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.60 0.00 3500 6240 $100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 000 15000 60.00 $215.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 5190 90.10 $150.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98.00 0.00 $98.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.80 0.00 $150.90

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 50.00 60.00 $115.00
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P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pet. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
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[TRAN — DATE .~ CASE JCPT oo TN 1Y/ o JA o -] TR "GR TFC T8 . DS ’ 5 TPWIL :

NO. PAID"  'NUMBER : : ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE ’ OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%

143816  09/092011 TW110715 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 250.00 $250.00
REBECCAANNE MANCHA

143817 09/09/2011 TR112402 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 17400  0.00 $174.00
ANNA RAMIREZ =

143818 09/09/2011 TR113072 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 10000  0.00 $100.00
CHRISTINAMPAUL

143819 09/09/2011 TR111735 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 $100.00
JESSE JULIAN REYES _

143820  09/09/2011 HC110005 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 (100.00) (85.00) ($185.00)
ELIZABETH VILLEGAS

143821 09/09/2011 HC110005 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 10000 8500 $185.00
ELIZABETH VILLEGAS

143822  09/09/2011 TRO80813 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 161.00 150.00 $319.00
JORGE MARTINEZ

143823  09/09/2011 TR081879 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 50000 12000 $620.00
JORGE MARTINEZ =

143824 09/12/2011 TR112518 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 44.90 60.10 $110.00
AMY CHRISTINALOPEZ

143825  09/12/2011 TR084529 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 $5.00
JOEFRANKPAVELKA

143826 09/12/2011 TR113104 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
TOMMY JOE SANDERSON

143827 09/12/2011 TR112695 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 $10.00
DALE M HARRIMON

143828 09/12/2011 TR113208 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 19590 90.10 $294.00
WILLIAM ESQUIVEL SOTO
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FEES ~ FEES FEES 85%
143829  09/12/2011 TR113164 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 19490 60.10 $260.00
JESUS SALNAS — S L
143830 09/12/2011 V110066 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00
SARAHALANNABOWMAN e
143831 09/12/12011 TR112870 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19180 90.10 $290.00
THOMAS P BURTON o e _ S R
143832 09/12/2011 TR112412 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 243 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.05 0.00 0.00 9352 $100.00
SERGIO RAUL MEJIA e B
143833 08/12/2011 TR112928 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.00 60.00 $116.00
GUSTAVO MARTINEZ S o L
143834 09/12/2011 TR111858 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 0.00 $76.90
AMYBALCHNALL B
143835 09/12/2011 TR112561 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 $150.00
TONYLEE SANCHWEZ S L
143836 09/12/2011 TR113111 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 100.00 90.00 $198.00
RANDALBRYANMOORE O
143837 09/12/2011 NT110286 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1500 65.00 $100.00
TIMOTHY SANDOVAL i U S S
143838 08/12/2011 TR113301 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.80 80.10 $150.00
REYDAVIDOCHOA
143839 09/12/2011 TR111462 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 14500 $146.00
CORRINE PATRICE WASHINGTON L
143840  09/12/2011 TR113156 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
BEAUMITCHELLHARBISON S
143841 09/12/2011 TR112435 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.00 0.00 $89.00
JOSHUARICHARD STEELE O
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FEES FEES FEES 85% :
143842 09/1272011 TR112519 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90  90.10 $175.00
AMY CHRISTINALOPEZ R S B — e
143843 09/12/2011 TR112162 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 000 19690 S0.10 $295.00
JUANCROCHA L e
143844  09/12/2011 TR112949 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.80  90.10 $175.00
CHRISTY JANELLE BAIRD I L Ll e
143845 09/12/2011 TR113171 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 38.00 60.00 $104.00
CYRUSRUSSELLBARTINE e S
143846 09/12/2011 LW110170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 10400 60.00 $169.00
DAVIDLEETYSON o — o
143847 09/12/2011 LW110172 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 10400 60.00 $169.00
ROBERTO SALAZAR R
143848 09/12/2011 TW110729 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.00 25.00 $113.00
GINALHAND . L
143849 09/12/2011 TR111876 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 $100.00
GERARDO ESQUIVEL GAYTAN e _ L ] —
143850  09/12/2011 TR113022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 90.10 $108.00
CRAIG HENRY R B L . - L
143851 08/12/2011 TR113082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
ASAKOANNEMINOWA
143852  09/12/2011 TW110320 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 $150.00
NORMA JOYCESMITH = L i
143853  09/12/2011 TR113136 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 7680 90.10 $175.00
GEORGE GABRIELLOUIS = el I S L B
143854 08/12/2011 NT110252 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 6500 $86.00
NORMA ROMERO == R U
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1= ‘ JCPT DI CVC (o 1 CR GR .. IFC Cs DSC DNTS TPWL | i

NO. PAID - NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES  FEES 85%

143855  09/12/2011 NT110253 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 100 6500 $86.00
MICHAEL PEREZ
143856  09/12/2011 TR113132 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
RYLAN CORDELL BENNIGSON __ L
143857  09/12/2011 TR11313¢ 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
DAVIDKO-YENTSAl
143858 09/12/2011 TR113133 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
FRIDAY OGHOSAGIAGBE AJAYI e
143859  09/12/2011 TR112802 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 7500 000 $7500
DESMOND MAURICE THOMAS e
143860  09/13/2011 TR110407 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 20000 100.10 $308.10
DAVID VERNONPOOLE

143861 09/13/2011 TW110537 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.00 25.00 $306.80
THOMAS ZACHARY ZERKLE L
143862 09/13/2011 TR112898 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00
MATTHEWANTHONY GONZALES
143863 09/13/2011 TR113100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
ERICSCHNEDERCARRIZALES
143864 09/13/2011 NT100439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00
STEPHANY KRAUSE
143865 09/13/2011 TR112791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
RODNEYALANHILL o
143866 09/13/2011 LW110167 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 200.00 60.00 $265.00
MICHAELJOEGRIFFITH
143867 09/13/2011 TR113198 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
MELANIE DAWN DICKERMAN
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By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011

ARREST ARREST ARREST

Page No: 18
Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Time Printed: 7:59:12PM

AT N\ .
FINE OTHER -
85% ‘

OTAl

143868  09/1372011 TR113163 000 000  0.00
JESUS SALINAS

143869  09/13/2011 TR112492 000 000  0.00
GREGDOUGIASTROXELL
143870  09/13/2011 TR111873  0.00 000 000
TYLERJAMESBETAK

143871 09/13/2011 TR112868 000 000  0.00
MARY M CONKEL

143872 09/1372011 TR112984  0.00  0.00  0.00
RICARDO JOSE ACOSTA B
143873 09/13/2011 TR113300 000 000 0.0
ROSAMARIAALEMAN =
143874  09/13/2011 TR113180 000 000 0.0
KEITHALLEN BORDELON

143875  09/13/2011 TR113310 000  0.00  0.00
ROSALINDA SUAREZ GARZA

143876  09/13/2011 LW110147  0.00 000  0.00
RICHARDARNOLDCABE
143877  09/13/2011 TR113069 000 000  0.00
SANDRASUSANKALP
143878  09/1372011 TR112493 000 000 0.0
JUSTINVINCENTWHITAKER =
143879 09/13/2011 TR113080 000 000  0.00
ANDREWDEANNEWLAND = = =
143880  09/13/2011 TR113089  0.00 000  0.00
ANDREW DEAN NEWLAND

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90

0.00 35000 60.00 $415.00

000 151,90 90.10 $250.00

0.00 98.10 0.00 $98.10

0.00 76.90  90.10 $175.00

0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00

0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00

000 198.00 60.00 $264.00

0.00 0.00 9510 $108.00

0.00 13200 0.00 $132.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00

0.00 0.00  90.10 $108.00
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TRAN DATE CASE JCPT DLy . CVC TP CR. GR e CS DSC. DIBM COUNTY TPWL  DPS TPWLC FINES ALL . TOIAL
NO. PAID NUMBER ‘ ‘ ' ARREST ARREST ARREST  FINE ' OTHER -
‘ FEES FEES FEES 85%

143881 09/13/2011 TR113130 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
LORIKAY FORMBY

143882  09/1372011 TR113131 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
RY T BOOSE
143883  09/13/2011 TR113138 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00

PAUL DELAPORT

143884  09/13/2011 TR113129 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 980 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
EMILY DIANE JIMENEZ L

143885  09/1372011 TR11257 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 19680 90.10 $295.00
SABRINA ELIZABETH GONZALES

143886  09/13/2011 TR113312 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 7680 90.10 $175.00
TAMMIMALONEY KASPAR

143887  09/13/2011 TR112847 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 19490 60.10 $260.00
ANITA AGUILAR e
143888 09/13/2011 TR113047 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 490 60.10 $70.00

ABELARDO REYES BENAVIDES

143889  09/13/2011 TR113233 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 4000 6000 $105.00
MANUEL RODRIGUEZ VIZCALLA

143880  09/13/2011 TR113234 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00

MANUELRODRIGUEZ VIZCALLA
143891  09/15/2011 TR113033 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 3500 60.00 $100.00
RACHEL MICA RATUIFE
143892  09/15/2011 TR113040 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 3000 60.00 $95.00
RACHEL MICA RATUIFF_ U
143893  09/15/2011 TR113038 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 3200 90.00 $130.00
RACHEL MICA RATLIFF_ U
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TRAN DATE TASE JCPT DLQ Cve GJP CR : . ALL

NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE -OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%

143894 09/15/2011 TR112431 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 000 15180 9010 $250.00
SAMUEL WILLIAMARMSTRONG e S I B
143895 09/15/2011 TR112615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 60.00 $105.00
ADRIA NICOLE EDWARDS B e I S
143896 09/15/2011 TR112113 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.80 11510 %175.00
JUDIGREBCOLE = = I e e
143897 09/15/2011 TR111106 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15190 25.00 $176.80
AKAYLA JOSHLYNN GALICINAO R o
143898 09/15/2011 TR111691 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.90 11525 $130.15
RAYMOND SANMIGEL . _ R S L R S .
143899 08/15/2011 TR110687 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 2500 $101.90
MARTHA FLORES = I i
143500 09/15/2011 TR112464 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00
CARLOS RODRIGUEZ = . I I I _ ~ e _ L S
143901 09/15/2011 TR110653 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $98.10
JACOBRYANNESS = S e
143802  09/15/2011 TR113088 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 9010 $108.00
RENE JOSENAVA B el L
143903 09/15/2011 TR111213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199.90 25.00 $22490
ROBERT JDAVIS L S BN L
143904 09/15/2011 TR111727 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.00 25.00 $74.00
ANDREA KNOBLOCHCOBB L _ o
143905 09/15/2011 TR113274 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
FERNANDO HERRERA ROMERO . L I S e
143906 09/15/2011 TR112986 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 40.00 60.00 $105.00
VICTOR EMMANUEL ENCALADA e —— —— o R




211 W, 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 21
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:59:12PM

TRAN' DATE CASE JOPT bLQ Ve GIF: CR. GR TG [#i:) DSC .- EPWI (FiN -
NO. PAID NUMBER : ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE -~ OTHER
‘ FEES FEES  FEES 85%

143907  09/15/2011 TR113308 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 3200 90.00 $130.00
VICTORIALAURENFAIL
143908  09/15/2011 LW110176 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 10000 60.00 $165.00
PEDRO HERNANDEZ L
143909  09/152011 TR113271 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 19690 90.10 $295.00
BRADLEY WYNN SCRUGGS =~

143910 09/152011 TR112817 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 9000 000 $30.00
CECILIA HERNANDEZ o
143911 09/15/2011 TR112661 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 500 6000 $70.00
DOROTHY GALVAN
143912 09/15/2011 TW110450 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 10700 2500 $232.60
CHAD KR THURBIS
143913 09/15/2011 TR113017 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 19990 9510 $298.00
CARLADMOORE = = _

143914 09/15/2011 NT110367 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 500.00 85.00 $590.00
RENAREEDLEMPAR R,
143915 09/15/2011 TR112070 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.90 90.10 $100.00
ERICJONATHANSWENSON
143916 09/15/2011 TR112359 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.00 60.00 $66.00
SHESHONTABELL
143917 09/15/2011 TR113033 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
LOTOYAMAREKELLY
143818 09/15/2011 TW110600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 146.00 60.00 $206.00
SHERREDANEROBERTS
143919 09/15/2011 TW110280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 95.00 $446.80
MISTY DANIELLE WILLIAMSON
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143920  09/15/2011 TR111511 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 $100.00

RHONDALOUISESCOTT I

143921 09/15/2011 TR113304 000 000 000
ADAM RAY GUSMAN

143922 09/15/2011 TR095759 000  0.00  0.00
JOHN MARVIN AARON

143923 09/15/2011 TR094377 000 000 0.0
JOHN MARVIN AARON

143924 09/15/2011 TR113207 000 000  0.00
LISA DELAYNE VENTURINI

143925  09/152011 TW110208 000 000 0.0
TONYAPORSGAEVANS

143926  09/15/2011 TR113195 000 000  0.00
LISAANNBENGE .
143927  09/15/2011 TR113226 000 000  0.00
MATTHEW WOODSBRODY

143928  09/15/2011 TR111434 000  0.00  0.00
JANET MENDEZ

143929  09/15/2011 TR112798 000 000  0.00
KEVIN STANLEY NEAL

143930  09/15/2011 TR110621 000  0.00  0.00
ANAHY CORTEZPEREZ

143931  09/15/2011 TR111211 000 000  0.00
JASON SCOTT RUTHERFORD

143932 09/16/2011 TW110058 000  0.00  0.00
GLORIAANN SHULER

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.80 0.00 5.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  S0.10 $108.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $610.00

0.00 5.00 0.00 77.00 140.00 $225.00

0.00 5.00 0.00 51.90 9010 $150.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 $200.00

0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 80.10 $108.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
0.00 0.00 000 268.00 0.00 $268.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 15190 90.10 $250.00

0.00 0.00 000 4500 25.00 $70.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 199.90 0.00 $199.80

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00
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143933  09/16/2011 JV110089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 90.00 $150.00
JOSEPHINAMARTINEZCHAIRES L
143934 09/16/2011 TR112776 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00
BARRYALANVALENCIA ol
143935 09/16/2011 TwW110507 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165.00 2500 $291.80
RAPHAELALISA SALAZAR I el
143936  09/16/2011 LW110177 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 000 15000 60.00 321500
RAFAEL HERNANDEZDELGADO el
143937 09/16/2011 TR112014 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23500 60.00 $300.00
ADALBERTORENEUGARTE = L
143938 09/16/2011 TR113302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
MANUELA PALAQ-GONZALEZ R o
143939 09/16/2011 TW100285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 124.00 0.00 $224.90
WHITNEY JLLBEESON e L e
143940 09/16/2011 TR112647 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.00 90.10 $273.10
STEPHANIE FLORES e S
143941 09/16/2011 TR113297 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199.90 90.10 $298.00
CHRISTOPHER LEE MARTINEZ el L I
143942 09/16/2011 TR111759 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 0.00 $76.90
MATTHEW HOWARDHUDSON R
143943 09/16/2011 TR112701 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 25.00 $55.00
ASHLEY RICHARDSON S S _ _
143944  09/16/2011 TR113238 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
JOSELUISACOSTA S e i
143945 09/16/2011 TR112681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15180 90.10 $250.00
LOUISA. ALVAREZ = - S _ O
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143946 09/16/2011  JV110091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
BRANDI HIRST

143947  09/16/2011 TR113150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90  90.10 $175.00
JE ZHU

143948 09/16/2011 TR112951 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
RAY HENRY WORSHAMII

143949 09/16/2011 TW110756 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 10400 2500 $229.90
ERICCRAIGCOOPER
143950  09/16/2011 LW110168 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 19990 60.10 $265.00
ROBERT GREGORY MACHADO

143951  09/16/2011 TR113173 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
MARIALYNNGONZALES
143952  09/16/2011 TR110404 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 999.00 2500 $1,024.00
MACEDONIOESTRADASALAZAR
143953 09/16/2011 TR113197 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 7690 90.10 $175.00
PATRICIAANNCRUZ
143954  09/16/2011 TR110164 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 22500 2500 $250.00
ERICKDAVIDSANDOVAL
143955  09/16/2011 TR111300 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 3300 2500 $58.00
KRYSTINRACHELCALDWELL
143956 09/16/2011 TR113237 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 980 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
SUSANGAYLE IVEY

143957  09/16/2011 TR113014 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 600 000 7690 90.10 $175.00
ASHLEYNICOLETEMPLOS
143958  09/16/2011 TR112778 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 101.90 90.10 $200.00

JEREMYLYNNWEEMS =
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143959  09/16/2011 NT110299
LUPE GARZA _ _

143960 09/16/2011 TR113184
JUAN DOMINGO ALEMAN_

143961  09/16/2011 TR112806
AMBRI UNIQUE GREEN

143962 09/16/2011 TR113323
MATTHEW LYNN DRAPELA

143963 09/16/2011 TR113309
ALISAANNFITZWATER

143964  09/16/2011 TR112906
MICHELA DENYSE JOLLY _

143865  09/16/2011 TR113125

REAGANASHLEY GLENN

143966  09/16/2011 TR113126
REAGAN ASHLEY GLENN_

143967  09/16/2011 TR113030

MICHAEL CAPALARAN BUMACTAO

143968  09/19/2011 TR111905

DAWNPRISCILLAWATSON

143969  09/19/2011 TR110235

0.00 0.00 0.00  20.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.80 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00

0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00

0.00 175.00 0.00 $175.00

0.00 18690 9010 $295.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00

0.00 000 9010 $108.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00

0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00

0.00 3200 90.00 $130.00

0.00 76.90 0.00 $76.90

0.00 50.00 0.00 $50.00

143970  09/19/2011 TR110235

RUSSELLWAYNEKING

143971 08/19/2011 TR111156
CHRISTINAANN KRISE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.10 0.00 $0.10

0.00 76.80 25.00 $101.90
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143972 09/19/2011 NT110347 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 85.00 $91.00
PHILIP JACOB BURBINE B e B . e
143973 09/19/2011 TR113028 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00
JESUST. FERNANDEZ _ i o L
143974  (09/19/2011 TR112824 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 65.00 $71.00
PATRICIAATIGER _ e U R
143975 09/19/2011 TR113159 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 184.90 60.10 $260.00
DAVID AGUIRRELOPEZ = _ — e _
143976 09/19/2011 LW110186 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 60.00 $215.00
JOSE REINALDO CAMELO _ S S e - L
143977 09/19/2011 TR113059 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 60.00 $415.00
MARYP.MAGEE e e I B
143978  09/19/2011 TR111697 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 $60.00
MITCHELL JREDWARDS o I N —_—— I L
143979 09/19/2011 TR104464 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 000 648.10 $648.10
MICHAEL ALLENRIFE e I I —— e _
143980  09/19/2011 TR113087 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  90.10 $108.00
ROSEMARIE VIRGINIAMARRONE S S S I e B
143881 09/19/2011 TR113267 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
MALCOLMHASSANMARKS S
143982  09/19/2011 TR113286 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18500 65.00 $260.00
ZENONTINOCO SOTELO e B _ I .
143983  09/19/2011 TW110486 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00  25.00 $100.00
NANETT LEEANN STARKEY _ B e e _ L L
143984 09/19/2011 TR113188 0.00 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 .00 0.00 C.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00

BOBBIE JEAN ROBERTS
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143985 09/19/2011 TR113116 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.75  95.25 $100.00
MONICA SOTELO-AGUWAR
143986 09/19/2011 TR111671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199.00 110.10 $317.10
CHARLES KEITH SENIOR i L -
143987 09/19/2011 TR112682 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.90 90.10 $195.00
SAMANTHAD.ANDERSON _ L e
143988 09/19/2011 TR112683 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3500 60.00 $100.00
SAMANTHAD ANDERSON
143989 09/19/2011 TR112685 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,00 60.00 $100.00
SAMANTHAD ANDERSON
143990 09/19/2011 TR112755 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 149.00 25.00 $174.00
PATSYDWRGHT _
143991 09/19/2011 TR113266 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9510 $108.00
MALCOLMHASSANMARKS
143992 09/19/2011 TR110920 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $610.00
DAVIDKIETHHUTSONPILLAR =
143993  09/20/2011 TR112005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 35.00 135.00 $175.00
JASONKEITHMANN
143994 09/20/2011 TR112006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 350.00 135.00 $490.00
JASONKEMHMANN
143995 09/20/2011 TR113223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 3200 90.00 $130.00
ROBERTWAYNERANEY =
143996 09/20/2011 TR113009 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 7690 90.10 $175.00
ISABELROSERVIZ
143997  09/20/2011 TR112839 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00

LEONARD JEFFERSON HARRIS
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143998 08/20/2011 NT110344 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 85.00 $100.00
DALTON WOODS e B
143999 09/20/2011 TR113105 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 40.00 60.00 $105.00
ELISEO VILLAREAL CAMPOS S S o e
144000 09/20/2011 TR113076 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 95.00 $130.00
VIRGILLEE TAYLOR O D B
144001 09/20/2011 TR113064 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 92.00 90.00 $190.00
JULIO MIRELESJR = — R — N e
144002 09/20/2011 LW110182 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 60.00 $365.00
ALVARO MARTINEZPEREZ e e o _ . ——
144003 09/20/2011 TR113084 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
JOSEDDUENAS el e e
144004 09/20/2011 TW100292 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00
PATRICIALYNN AMESCUA e i I R S B
144005 09/20/2011 TW110157 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 90.00 $440.60
JEFFERSONDKIMBROUGH = e
144006 098/20/2011 TR101683 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $610.00
DOUGLAS WEST BURNETT e o
144007 09/20/2011 TR113313 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19490 60.10 $260.00
QUERINRENE LOPEZ o e e
144008 09/20/2011 TR111608 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
ANTHONY ARTHURGARCWA e e I
144009 09/20/2011 Jv110169 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 70.00 $275.00
CARLOSHAMBERTOGARCIA o I e
144010 09/20/2011 NT110246 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.00 $100.00
DILLON BONOLA AVILES e e - _ —_ _ S
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TRAN DATE CASE . JCPT DLQ [e37/03 CJP OR G 1o [+ U5t Dlm . COUNTY TPWL DPS— TPWL FINES ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER - ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER -

FEES FEES FEES 85%
144011 09/20/2011 JvV110142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 70.00 %9000
DARIUS MBAYSON i R i N
144012  09/20/2011 TR113303 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
SPENCERDANIEL PESCE R L
144013 09/20/2011 TR112624 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 90.10 $148.10
TIMOTHYMHADA I I S e
144014 09/20/2011 NT110077 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 15.00 $50.00
KIRSTENRAYEMESSEX . I e -
144015 09/20/2011 NT110077 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 0.00 $65.00
KIRSTEN RAYE MESSEX _ e . S
144016  09/20/2011 TR092252 0.00 183.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $793.00
JUDITHANN SHARAK . _ S B e I B
144017 09/20/2011 TROS0377 0.00 103.50 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 197.00 140.00 $448.50
JUDITHANN SHARAK S o R —
144018 09/22/2011 TR112778 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 35200.00
JEREMYLYNNWEEMS == = B o I L
144019 09/22/2011 TR112163 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 196.90 0.00 $196.90
ERICDAMONFRANKS L S
144020 09/22/2011 TR113253 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
TERESA GAIL PETERSON e B S } L _
144021 09/22/2011 TR111764 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 0.00 $76.90
TERIMUNOZMCGURE = R . e
144022  09/22/2011 TR111585 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15190 165.10 $325.00
ELOY FLORES e B
144023  09/22/2011 TR113248 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 §$10.00

RITA DIAZHERNANDEZ _ I S
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ITRAN DATE TCASE JCPT DLQ CVCe CJpP CR GKR TFC. B DSC D Y. TPV
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST REST ARREST  FINE
' FEES FEES FEES 85%

OTHER

144024  09/22/2011 TW110670 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00

144025  09/2212011 TW110367 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 15500 6500 $220.00
ZACKERYLBAUM

144026  09/22/2011 TR101909 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 6300 000 $63.00
LINDASMITHWUENSCHE .. e
144027  09/22/2011 TR113246 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 100 6510 $66.10
RITA DIAZ-HERNANDEZ = L
144028  09/22/2011 LW110191 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 10000 100.00 $205.00
ROBERTOJOSETORREZ e
144029  09/22/2011 TR113179 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 9010 $108.00
AMANDA GAYLE SPARKS
144030  09/22/2011 TR090302 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 50000  0.00 $500.00
MISAEL GARDUNOPEREZ

144031  09/22/2011 NT110313 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 6500 $65.00
ISIDROANDRESRODRIGUEZ = O
144032 09/22/2011 TR113072 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 20290 000 $202.90

CHRISTINAMPAUL

144033  09/22/2011 TR113161 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 8.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00  80.10 $108.00

JUAN GERARDO VILLALOBOS
OCHOA

144034  09/22/2011 TR113273 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 980 000 500 000 000 000 000 9010 $108.00
SYLVIAROSAVALDEZ
144035  09/22/2011 LW110192 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 10400 60.00 $169.00
JERRY DEAN ANGSTADT

144036  09/22/2011 LW110193 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 9200 90.00 $190.00
LAWRENCE DOUGLAS FRANKLIN
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TRAN — DATE  CASE JOPT DI CVC (o3[ CR GR TFC o] - [
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST  FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%.
144037 08/22/2011 TW110088 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 250.00 90.00 $440.60
JAMESPPARK e e
144038 09/22/2011 TR110306 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $50.00
SARAH RACHELBUENROSTRO = e
144039 09/22/2011 TR113085 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
REBECCATELMS B e A o
144040  09/22/2011 TR113160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 3200 90.00 $130.00
SONYA DAVIS KENNEDY S L
144041 08/22/2011 TR112347 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2490 11525 $148.15
JANET MENDEZ _ U
144042 08/22/2011 TR113191 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
CODYHAMILTONSMITH R
144043 09/22/2011 TR112102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 232.00 0.00 $232.00
JOSE QUINTANLLA e
144044 09/22/2011 TR112435 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.00 0.00 $87.00
JOSHUARICHARD STEELE _ B S R
144045  09/22/2011 TR093422 000 183.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $793.00
PEYTONELIZABETHCOKER _ —— S i
144046  09/22/2011 TR091337 0.00 45.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 3500 110.00 $195.00
PEYTONELIZABETHCOKER
144047 09/22/2011 TW110738 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00
ROSA ISABEL CUNNINGHAM _ I — O,
144048  09/22/2011 TR112753 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4500  25.00 $70.00
PAULALLENTREJO = B B _ ~ s
144048  09/23/2011 TR112888 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.00 60.00 $147.00
MARGARET HUGHES = - S _ e
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TRAN  DATE  CASE —JCPT DL ovC . CIF TR GR TFC TS [o0] 1P WL AL
NO. PAID - NUMBER - ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%
144050 08/23/2011 NT110353 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.00 $100.00
JENNIFER GONZALEZ = B L
144051 09/23/2011 TR021152 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 201.00 0.00 $201.00
RENE MICHELLELONG U . S L
144052  09/23/2011 NT110252 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.00 0.00 $166.00
NORMA ROMERO [ e e
144053  09/23/2011 TR112828 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 000 202.00 0.00 $202.00
HOAIMINHPHAM i e
144054  09/23/2011 TR061166 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18180 7500 $256.80
JAMES FRANKLINROBBINS B L
144055  09/23/2011 TR060462 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.00 79.00 $118.20
JAMES FRANKLIN ROBBINS P I S
144056  09/23/2011 TR112435 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.00 0.00 $86.00
JOSHUARICHARD STEELE = L e L
144057 09/23/2011 TR112348 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 345.00 25.00 $370.00
MATTHEW GRANT BARRETT S e
144058 09/23/2011 TR112110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 198.00 0.00 $199.00
TARRUSMCHAMIS o
144059 09/23/2011 LW110160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 000 10400 60.00 $169.00
JAIR GONZALEZ . e S
144060  09/23/2011 TR111419 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 4490 13510 $185.00
MARK AARON MARTINEZ I R L L R
144061 08/23/2011 NT110352 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.00 0.00 $49.00
MATTHEW SILVESTER GONZALEZ e e - —
144062 09/23/2011 NT110352 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $50.00
MATTHEW SILVESTERGONZALEZ - IR
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TRAN UATE CASE JUPT DLQ [/ cJP CR GR TrFG TS EEC DISM— COUNTY TPWL DPS TPWL ™ FINES ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES ~ FEES . FEES 85%
144063 098/23/2011 TR112727 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 30.00 60.00 $95.00
JOHN PAUL MUNOZ e R
144064 09/23/2011 TR110179 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 125.00 90.10 $223.10
RAYMOND ALAN HILLER e e
144065 09/23/2011 NT100408 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 2500 $275.00
ELIZABETH GARDNER
144066 08/23/2011 TR112045 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.90 50.00 $95.90
AZAEL JASSO_ L
144067 09/23/2011 TR113002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 24.90 91.10 $124.00
TERRY MARGIE MARMOLEJO
144068 09/23/2011 TR112850 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  300.00 0.00 $300.00
ADRIANA MOJICA-ANSELMO Ll el
144069 09/23/2011 NT110365 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 $75.00
CASSIE NICOLE ZANELLA = o
144070 08/23/2011 NT110364 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 $75.00
REBECCA KATHLEEN RAMMING = e
144071 09/23/2011 NT110363 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 $75.00
ASHLEYRENEHORTON
144072 09/23/2011 TR111776 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 $25.00
JUSTINBRENTTURNER
144073 09/23/2011 TR112441 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 25.00 $100.00
COURTNEY PAIGEWATSON
144074 09/23/2011 TR111987 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
TREVORMICHAELJAMES = = L
144075 08/23/2011 NT110185 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00
MICHAEL LAFLER



211 W. 6th St.
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ARREST ARREST ARREST - FINE .
FEES FEES FEES 85%

Date Printed:
Time Printed: 7:59:12PM

34
9/30/2011

OTHER ~

DALTON WOODS

144077

Taylor, Texas 76574
NO. PAID NUMBER
144076  09/23/2011 TR112818

09/23/2011 NT110204

MICHAEL RUBINSUAREZ

144078
ADRIANA MOJICA-ANSELMO

144079

09/23/12011 TR112851

09/23/2011 NT110205

EKATERINA SUAREZ

144080
JAMES CALVIN BEDWELL

144081

09/23/2011 TR113290

09/23/2011 JV110176

DANIEL ANTHONY OLVERA _

144082
TRAVISBRADY CARNEY

144083

144084
DANIEL ANTHONY OLVERA

144085

09/23/2011 TR112545

09/23/2011 TR112546
TRAVISBRADY CARNEY

09/23/2011  JV110175

09/23/2011 TW110320

NORMA JOYCE SMITH

144086
NICHOLAS GUERRERO

144087
NICHOLAS GUERRERO __

144088
EDWARD THOMAS THRASHER

09/23/2011 V110173

08/23/2011 V110174

09/23/2011 TR113192

0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4000

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.90

60.00 $105.00

70.00 $90.00

90.10 $100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 $90.00

9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

80.10 $108.00

0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4490

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 198.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 350.00

0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7690

60.10 $110.00

60.00 $264.00

60.00 $415.00

90.10 $175.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 $61.80

0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3490

60.10 $100.00

0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.90

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 32.00

80.10 $100.00

90.00 $130.00
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RAN DATE A o P DLQ) V = R R Z ol b ) DISM — COUNTY HVV ¥ PV N A O
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER
FEES FEES  FEES B85%
144089 09/23/2011 NT110376 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 65.00 $66.00
JUSTINRROBILLARD = = L
144080 09/26/2011 TR110399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 499.90 150.10 $658.00
ROSS ALAN MAACK e e B
144091 09/26/2011 TR110399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 (3.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5.00) 0.00 (499.90) (150.10 ($658.00)
ROSSALANMAACK N S
144092  09/26/2011 TR110399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 000 399.90 15010 $558.00
ROSSALANMAACK _ e el
144093 09/26/2011 TR110399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 $100.00
ROSSALANMAACK
144094 09/26/2011 NT100316 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $50.00
TONYA SMEN e o L
144095 09/26/2011 TR112089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 25.00 $100.00
ROMANARIASTORRES . L
144096 09/26/2011 NT110274 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
PRISCILLA LUCIO ~ L . .
144087 09/26/2011  JV110132 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
SIERRA SOLORIO L
144098 09/26/2011 TR113155 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 8.00 60.00 $73.00
LAURAASHLEY JETER
144099 09/26/2011 TR113216 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 151.90 90.10 $250.00
MARIAIMONCADA L
144100  09/26/2011 TR112837 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.00 0.00 $97.00
KAYLA CLAIRE GOEDINGHAUS L
144101 09/26/2011 TR112412 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.95 0.00 100.00 21.48 $123.00
SERGIORAULMEJIA = - e
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RAN 52 CA g » SIS " o R a1 = - " " » ¥ TOUNTY 10V 2]z PO R - AL TO
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85% o

144102  09/26/2011 JVv110026 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $50.00
GIL JR CAMACHO __ e S — —
144103  09/26/2011 NT110347 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 $150.00
PHILIP JACOBBURBINE L S
144104  09/26/2011 TR112885 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 498.90 0.00 $498.90
DANIEL ALLEN HARDIN =~ ol - . e
144105 09/26/2011 TR113277 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
GINGERLEAKOTHMANN B —
144106  09/26/2011 TRO83639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 109.00 141.00 $250.00
JOEMCINTOSH B e
144107  09/26/2011 TR113298 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
SIEGFRIED MUELLER L S
144108  09/26/2011 TR110621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 106.90 0.10 $107.00
ANAHYCORTEZPEREZ . e
144109  09/26/2011 TR113239 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 980  90.10 $108.00
HEIDI VANBROCKLN S e -
144110  09/26/2011 TR113239 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.00 0.00 $87.00
HEIDI VANBROCKLN = e - -
144111 09/26/2011 TR113334 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
RYANROGER OLSON - e e
144112 09/26/2011 TR104170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $610.00
NATHAN WADE BUSTER S B R,
144113 09/26/2011 NT110177 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 70.00 $140.00
MARGARITO CORREA o el
144114  09/26/2011 TR102612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 140.10 $225.00

NATHAN WADE BUSTER



211'W, 6th St.
P.O. Box 588
Taylor, Texas 76574

Payment Register: OLDREP
Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4
By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011

Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Time Printed: 7:59:12PM

TRAN DATE TASE JCPT
NO. PAID NUMBER

ARREST ARREST ARREST  FINE

144115 09/26/2011 TR102613  0.00
NATHAN WADE BUSTER _

144116 09/26/2011 TR112659  0.00
FREDDIE AVELLANEDA

144117 09/27/2011 TR113168  0.00
GEOFFREYMICHAEL HILL

144118 09/27/2011 TR113280  0.00
ZACHERIAH ERIC PETERSON

144119 09/27/2011 TR112897  0.00
MATTHEW ANTHONY GONZALES

144120 09/27/2011 NT100416 0.00
HORTENCIA LEYENDECKER

144121 09/27/2011 TR112910  0.00
GABRIEL RODRIGUEZRAMIREZ

144122 09727/2011 TR113047  0.00
ABELARDOREYESBENAVIDES

144123 09/27/2011 TR113007  0.00
SAID SHAMOON POULLATH

144124 09/27/2011 NT110105  0.00
DARIELA GAYTANREYNA

144125 09/27/2011 TR111876 0.00
GERARDO ESQUIVEL GAYTAN

144126 09/29/2011 TR113320  0.00
KATHRYN JEANRAY

144127 09/29/2011 NT110160  0.00
ADERANA ROBLES

110.00 $155.00

80.10 $175.00

90.00 $130.00

90.00 $130.00

0.00 $100.00

90.00 $130.00

0.00 $190.00

90.00 $148.00

95.00 $148.00
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'E E JCPT DI~ OVC  CIF CR GR —TFC. . C§ D’SC‘"‘EISM“CTSURW—TPWIT‘_UPS'—TPWE"FNES AL TOTAL
NO. PAID - NUMBER : ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE: OTHER

: FEES FEES FEES 85% .. BRI

144128  09/29/2011 NT110160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (20.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (33.00) (95.00) ($148.00)
ADERANA ROBLES S o e e
144129  09/29/2011 JV110079 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 133.00 1240 $148.00
ARMANDO ROBLES = _ L e S e
144130  08/29/2011 NT110344 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 $100.00
DALTON WOODS e - B, S e
144131 09/29/2011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 150.00 $500.00
MARIAJESSENICAARIAS = e U
144132 09/29/2011 TR102246 0.00 194.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 49950 140.10 $842.00
HEATHER DANIELS e . R e
144133 09/29/2011 TR102246 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.40 0.00 $0.40
HEATHER DANIELS = = S S o S
144134  00/29/2011 TR102984 0.00 183.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50000 110.00 $793.00
HEATHER DANIELS S — e S e
144135  09/29/2011 TR102245 0.00 54.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 32.00 14000 $234.00
HEATHER DANIELS e .
144136  09/29/2011 TR101168 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49980 180.10 $683.00
MARIA JESSENICAARIAS
144137  09/29/2011 TR113083 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4000 60.00 $105.00
ROBERTHBOWMAN
144138  09/29/2011 TR101170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 180.00 $215.00
MARIAJESSENICAARIAS
144139  09/29/2011 TR091632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50000 180.00 $680.00
JESUS GARZA U SO
144140  09/29/2011 TR040673 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 000 20000 77.00 $285.00
DUNCANALEXANDERLEWIS



211 W. 6th St.
P.O. Box 588

Payment Register: OLDREP
Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4

Page No: 39
Date Printed: 9/30/2011
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TRAN DATE CASE JOPT DLQ [83%(#] [o3 25 L OR GR TFC Co “D8C DISM COUNTY TPWL  DPS TPWL FINES ALT TO TAC

NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES  FEES 85%

144141 09/29/2011 TR032537 2.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 30.00 $255.00
DUNCAN ALEXANDERLEWIS I o -
144142 09/29/2011 TR111039 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 25.00 $101.80
JUANFLOPEZ = . S e
144143  09/29/2011 PWO080083 0.00 183.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50000 110.00 $793.00
ALVINA HERNANDEZ B e L
144144 09/29/2011 PWO080036 0.00 64.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 85.00 15.00 110.00 $279.50
ALVINA HERNANDEZ e
144145 09/29/2011 TR113272 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3200 90.00 $130.00
MICHAEL PATRICKTAYLOR = e
144146 09/29/2011 NT110340 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 2500 $25.00
MANUEL LOPEZ = L S L
144147 09/29/2011 TR112836 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 3200 90.00 $130.00
GEORGE FREEMOND GEISEN S e
144148 09/29/2011 NT100139 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.00 $105.00
JAMI TRUSSELL e
144149 09/29/2011 TR111434 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 263.00 0.00 $269.00
JANET MENDEZ
144150  09/29/2011 TW100309 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140.00 70.00 $210.00
REGINALD F HAMPTON L
144151 09/29/2011 TR113345 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
DANIELJAMES CHEW
144152 09/29/2011 TR113042 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
DALTOND BURCH e
144153 09/29/2011 TR113217 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
ANGELOPAYJOHANNES e
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TRAN DATE CASE JCPT DIy — T (ol =] TR GR  1FC T3 ‘
NO. PAID NUMBER ‘ ‘ ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER
: . FEES FEES FEES .= 85% B

144154  09/29/2011 TR113359 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 9010 $108.00
HELENCARRANCOCARRILLO
144155  09/29/2011 TR0O85020 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 3200 210.00 $250.00
JESUS GARZA
144156 09/29/2011 TR113331 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 99 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
TINA MARIE NULL. e e e e e
144157  09/29/2011 TR112824 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 25600 000 $256.00
PATRICIAATIGER _

144158 09/29/2011 TR083823 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 50000 20500 $705.00
BARY WAYNE MURRAY
144159  09/29/2011 TR113358 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL STIERS e
144160  09/29/2011 TR113410 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
MARIA GLORIA DELAROSA e
144161  09/20/2011 TR113116 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 2315 000 $23.15
MONICA SOTELO-AGUIRAR
144162 09/29/2011 TR113115 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 3490 6510 $100.00
MONICA SOTELO-AGULAR
144163  09/29/2011 TRO82610 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 50000 23500 $743.00
GARY WAYNE MURRAY

144164  09/29/2011 JV110141 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 7500 $95.00
KELSEY RBLAND e
144165  09/29/2011 TR113344 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 500 000 000 000 000 90.10 $108.00

CHELSIE RAE CARTER

144166  09/29/2011 TRO84667  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 3200 22500 $265.00
ASHLEIGH SHANESSE HAMILTON
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S JOPT PLQ [037/ (o2 - CR GR TFG e USC DISM COUNTY TPWL DPS TPWL FINES ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID - NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

‘ FEES FEES FEES 85% . -

144167 09/29/2011 TROB4668 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 195.00 $550.00
ASHLEIGH SHANESSE HAMILTON L
144168 09/29/2011 TR111511 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 $30.00
RHONDALOQUISESCOTT = el o
144169 09/29/2011 TR111727 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.00 0.00 $73.00
ANDREA KNOBLOCHCOBB S L
144170 09/29/2011 TR090239 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 84.00 $584.00
ASHLEIGH SHANESSE HAMILTON L
144171 09/29/2011 TR113503 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
CAMERONELISSAANDERS = . N,
144172  08/28/2011 LW110124 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,00 85.00 $240.00
ARNOLDO CANTUGARZA L U SR
144173 09/30/2011 TR112831 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.00 0.00 $130.00
ROBERT PATRICKDEFER = e e
144174 09/30/2011 TR113124 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 39.00 60.00 $104.00
RANDALLLEEWILSON =~ U
144178 09/30/2011 TR112787 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
MICHAEL KEITHHAMANN
144176  09/30/2011 TR112784 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.00 25.00 $89.00
MICHAEL KEITHHAMANN
144177 09/30/2011 TR112786 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.00 116.00 $181.00
MICHAEL KEITH HAMANN e
144178 09/30/2011 NT110347 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 $150.00
PHILIP JACOBBURBINE L
144179 09/30/2011 TR051502 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 §.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 107.00 $462.00
CRAIGM.FLESHER
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TRAN™ DATE - CASE - . ,
NO. PAID NUMBER - : ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER
N : . FEES' FEES  FEES 85% I G

144180  09/30/2011 TR113174 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 980 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
ROBERT LEEMARTINEZ
144181  09/30/2011 TR062897 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 50000 107.00 $607.00

CRAIGMFLESHER

144182  09/307/2011 NT110371 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 70.00 $575.00
WILLIAM MENDOZA S
144183  09/30/2011 NT100267 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 500.00 120.00 $620.00

RENE ANTHONY DELGADO

144184  09/30/2011 TR113178 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 3200 9000 $130.00
FRANCISCODANIELSMITH
144185  09/30/2011 NTOS0088 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 50000 29500 $795.00
RENEANTHONYDELGADO
144186 09/30/2011 TR112106 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 151.90 000 $151.90
KENNETH PAUL HAUSMANN .. e
144187  09/30/2011 NTO90305 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 50000 160.00 $660.00
LEATICIAGARZADOMINGUEZ
144188  09/30/2011 TW110592 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 25000 $250.00
CURTISELLETMULLINS
144189  09/30/2011 TROB3508 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 50000 116.00 $616.00
MICHAELJORDONSTEWART
144190  09/30/2011 TR063989 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 10600 146.00 $260.00
MICHAEL JORDONSTEWART S
144191 09/30/2011 TR113332 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 19490 60.10 $260.00
ANALUZGALEANA-OCAMPO
144192 09/30/2011 TRO64112 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 10000 116.00 $1,121.00
MICHAEL JORDON STEWART 0



211'W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 43

P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pet. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011

Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 09/01/2011-09/30/2011 Time Printed: 7:59:12PM
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NO. PAID NUMBER N ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER:. -

FEES  FEES . FEES 85%

144193 09/30/2011 TR113185 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 5000 90.00 $148.00
LATISHA LANELL NELSON

144194  09/30/2011 NT060180 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 50000 8500 $585.00
ADAM RODRIGUEZ =

144195  09/30/2011 TR113306 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
PETRA VIRGINIA TORRES

144196  09/30/2011 TROB0933 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 10000 12500 $1,130.00
GUADALUPEAGALICIA - 0

144197 09/30/2011 TRO74664 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 8400 151.00 $243.00
GUADALUPE AGUINAGA GALICIA

144198 08/30/2011 TROB4796 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00
GUADALUPE AGALICIA

144199 09/30/2011 TR113260 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
DERRICK CHRISTOPHER SCOTT

144200  09/30/2011 TR113261 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
DERRICK CHRISTOPHER SCOTT

144201  09/30/2011 TRO80787 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 14600 150.00 $304.00
DERRICK CHRISTOPHER SCOTT

144202 09/30/2011 TROBO787 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 5000 000 $50.00
DERRICK CHRISTOPHERSCOTT

144203 09/30/2011 TR110896 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.0 11500 $1,120.00
JOSHUAAARON HENLEY 0

144204  09/30/2011 TROB1424 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 100 12000 $121.00
DERRICK CHRISTOPHER SCOTT

144205  09/30/2011 NT110212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6500 $8500
JODI RAY
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144206 09/30/2011 TwW110564 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.00 25.00 $300.90
JALESSA SHURON WILLIAMS

144207  09/30/2011 TW110262 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $100.00
JACINDAVONETTADAVIS

144208  09/30/2011 LW110169 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 9200 90.00 $190.00
LLOYD JOHNRUBIO __

144209  09/3072011 TR113417 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
SAMUEL AARON MOORE __

144210  09/30/2011 NT110380 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 50000 60.00 $565.00
STEVENGERONGAINES

144211 09/302011 TR112943 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
STEVENJOHUNBLOTZ

144212 09/30/2011 TR113467 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
LISALYNNE BURTON

144213 09/30/2011 TR112633 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
JOHN KEVIN FARRIS

144214 09/30/2011 TR113446 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 15190 90.10 $250.00
GREGORY ALAN HARTMAN

144215 08/30/2011 TR113182 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 44.90 680.10 3$110.00
RANDY WAYNE LINLEY

144216  09/30/2011 TR113330 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 9010 $108.00
TONYADEANNPRICE

144217 09/30/2011 TR112950 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 196.90 80.10 $295.00
JOANN BYERS KINDINGER

144218 09/30/2011 TR113387 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
JAMES ALLEN MENKE
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TR GR TFC S 3] P! ~ : AL
ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER .

FEES = FEES. . FEES 85%

144219 09/30/2011 TR111298 000 000 000 0.0
MELISSAMICHELLENATOLI =
144220  09/30/2011 TW110238 000 000 000 0.0

JUANA TIRADO

144221 09/30/2011 TR113396 000 000 000 000
DAVID WAYNE STAGLIK

144222 09/30/2011 TR113074 000 000 000 0.0
ARTHURWELLINGTON BOWERS

144223 09/30/2011 LW110188 000 000 000  0.00
JAIME ADAME-GALINDO _

144224 09/30/2011 TR112561 000 000 000  0.00
TONYLEESANCHEZ
144225  09/30/2011 TR113495 000 000 000  0.00

THOMAS HENERY DORSEY

144226 09/30/2011 PW110050 0.00 000  0.00  0.00
OCTAVIO SUSTAITA-JUAREZ

144227  09/30/2011 TW110400 000 000 000 000
MYRA BONNEY

0.00 0.00 243 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 406 0.00 0.00 8352 $100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 $100.00

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10000 60.00 $1,065.00
0

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 12500 25.00 $150.00

0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 $65.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16000 2500 $185.00

l CUMULATIVE TOTALS : 2.00 2,815.80 15.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 51243 3226



http:106.391.20
http:2.815.80
http:1.065.00

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: Summary Section P? U le

P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 Time Printed: 7:59:12PM

FEE CODE _ FEE DESC ITEMS TOT PAID TOT MONEY  CASH  CHECKS MO ESCROW CC JAILTIME CSR OTHER __ GLCODE |
AFCAF COUNTY ARREST FEE 88 425.20 39020 10010 0.00 84.90 0.00 205.20 35.00 0.00 000  0100-0000-341804
AFDPS DPS ARREST FEE 145 694.05 68145 144.08 10.00 189.97 0.00 337.40 12.60 0.00 000  0399-0000-208400
AFPWA PARKS & WILDLIFE ARREST 2 10.00 10.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 000 000  0399-0000-208400
CAF COUNTY ARREST FEE 33 165.00 165.00 30.00 5.00 35.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 000 000  0100-0000-341804
Ccs CHILD SAFETY 19 322.60 32260 12260 0.00 40.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 000 000  0100-0000-341804
cve CRIME VICTIMS FUND 1 15.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 000 000  0399-0000-208300
DIS DISMISSAL FEE 53 530.00 53000 170.00 0.00 240.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 000 000  0100-0000-341804
DLQ DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS 23 2,815.80 281580 25775 0.00 1.091.95 0.00 1,466.10 0.00 000 000  010100.000020701
DSC DEFENSIVE DRIVING 39 386.10 386.10 39.60 0.00 227.70 0.00 118.80 0.00 000 000  0100-0000-341804
FINE FINE 486 61,864.80 52,58090 11,255.80 34790  12,649.90 000 2832730 922090 6300 000  0100-0000-351304
jcet JUDICIAL COURT PERSONNE | 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 000  0399-0000-208500
PWF PARKS AND WILDLIFE FINE | 85.00 85.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.00 0.00 0.00  0.00  0100-0000-209600
TFC TRAFFIC 174 51243 491.43 95.43 6.00 138.00 0.00 252.00 21.00 0.00 000  0100-0000-341804

*** The Following Fees Do Not Match Any Of The Column Definitions, Therefore Are Included In The " All Other"” Column***



S
l FEE CODE FEE DESC ITEMS TOT PAID TOT MONEY CASH CHECKS MO ESCROW CcC JAIL TIME CSR OTHER " GL CODE

AFC4. CONTABLE ARREST FEE 12 60.00 45.00 20.00 0.00 5.00 000  20.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341914
AFTHD THRALL POLICE DEPART 1 5.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
AFTPD TAYLOR POLICE DEPART 1 5.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
BOND CASH BOND 1 6438.10 648.10 0.00 648.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 01-0100-0000-20700
Clw, CONSTABLE 1| WARRANT 15 750.00 750.00 150.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341911
C2W. CONSTABLE WARRANT | 1 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341912
Caw. CONSTABLE 4 WARRANT 9 450.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15000 300.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341914
cce CONSOLIDATED COURT ¢ 344 13,143.74 12,355.74  2,879.17 12000  2,998.77 0.00 6,357.80 788.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208160
CHS COURTHOUSE SECURITY 343 984.48 925.38 215.90 $.00 22492 0.00 47556 59.10 0.00 0.00 0360-0000-341150
CHS2 COURTHOUSE SECURITY 1 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0361-0000-341154
CHS2A COURTHOUSE SECURITY 338 32412 304.42 71.97 3.00 7297 0.00 15648 19.70 0.00 0.00 0361-0000-341154
CMI CORRECTIONAL MANAG i 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208730
CcOM COMMITMENT 40 185.00 47.40 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 2240 137.60 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
COPIES COPIES 2 10.43 10.43 2.00 843 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
CsS SAFETY SEAT SYSTEMS | 5 0.75 0.75 0.45 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208721
CWF WILLIAMSON COUNTY W 42 1,910.46 1,301.76 50.28 0.00 399.72 0.00 851.76 603.70 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
FA FUGITIVE APPREHENSIO! I 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208170
GWF GRANGER POLICE DEPAF 2 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
HWF HUTTO POLICE DEPARTM 2 50.00 24.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.00 26.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
IDF INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE 329 630.24 598.84 143.93 6.00 137.95 0.00 31096 31.40 0.00 0.00 0399.0000.208703
ICD JUVENILE CRIME & DELL i 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208 180
JCTF JUSTICE COURT TECHNGC 343 1,312.64 1,233.84 287.86 12.00 299.90 0.00 634.08 78.80 0.00 0.00 0372-0000-341 144
JRF STATE JURY REIMBURSE 339 1,296.64 1,217.84 287.86 12.00 291.90 0.00 626.08 78.80 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208235
JSF JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE 339 1,926.88 1,816.68 431.79 18.00 429.85 0.00 937.04 110.20 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208352
JURY JURY FEE 1 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
MV STATE CIVIL JUSTICE DA 145 14.08 13.98 348 0.10 4.20 0.00 6.20 0.10 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208415
OVER OVER PAYMENT OF FINE 4 26.02 26.02 0.07 0.00 25.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-209700
REL RELEASE 40 185.00 47.40 0.00 0.00 25.00 000 2240 137.60 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
RRWF ROUND ROCK POLICE DE 10 400.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  50.00 350.060 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
SPF SPECIAL PROCESSING FE 32 6,300.00 6,300.00  1,000.00 0.00 850.00 0.00 4,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
STF STATE TRAFFIC FEE 173 5,094.30 4,884.30 954.30 60.00  1,380.00 0.00 2,490.00 210.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208425
suB SUBPOENA FEE 15 75.00 55.00 5.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 1500 20.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341914
SUM SUMMONS FEE 64 29130 281.30 101.30 0.00 25.00 0.00 155.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341914
TP TIME PAYMENT 94 2,128.00 1,898.50 399.00 0.00 449.50 0.00 1,050.00 229.50 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208860

TWF TAYLOR POLICE DEPART 1 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804



(*We |
0.00  51,510.40 $12,700.00  63.00 7-0.00 |

| TOTALS SUMMARY 4190  107,914.70 95,151.70 19,740.42 1,265.53 22,635.35
Direct Deposit $0.00
Cash $19,740.42 CSR Credit $63.00
ek é;’égigg Jail Credit $12,700.00 Fostfor Refund  $0.00
oney Orders ,635. :
Credit Cards : $51,510.40 Escrow Payments $0.00  Transaction Fee $0.0¢ Non-Monetary $0.00 Over Payments  $0.00
| TOTAL CURRENCY $95,151.70 | | ESCROW PAID $0.00 | | TRAN. FEES

$0.00] [TOTAL $12,763.00 ][ TOTAL PAID $0.00 ]



http:12,763.00
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211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: GL Code Recap
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 9/30/2011
Taylor, Texas 76574 Time Printed: 7:59:12PM
{ GLCODE GL CODE DESCRIPTION CURRENCY CREDIT CARD OTHERS DIRECT DEPOSIT TOTALS
01-0100-0000-207008 648.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 648.10
0100-0000-209600 0.00 85.00 0.00 0.00 85.00
0100-0000-209700 26.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.02
0100-0000-341804 3,804.76 6,371.56 1,515.90 0.00 11,692.22
0100-0000-341904 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00
0100-0000-341911 250.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 750.00
0100-0000-341912 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
0100-0000-341914 191.30 340.00 335.00 0.00 866.30
0100-0000-351304 24,253.60 28,327.30 9,283.90 0.00 61,864.80
0360-0000-341150 449.82 475.56 59.10 0.00 984.48
0361-0000-341154 147.94 156.52 19.70 0.00 324.16
0372-0000-341144 599.76 634.08 78.80 0.00 1,312.64
0399-0000-208160 5,997.94 6,357.80 788.00 0.00 13,143.74
0399-0000-208170 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
0399-0000-208180 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.50
0399-0000-208235 591.76 626.08 78.80 0.00 1,296.64
0399-0000-208300 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 15.00
0399-0000-208352 879.64 937.04 110.20 0.00 1,926.88
0399-0000-208400 349.05 342.40 12.60 0.00 704.05
0399-0000-208425 2,394.30 2,490.00 210.00 0.00 5,094.30
0399-0000-208500 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
0399-0000-208730 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.50
0399-0000-208860 848.50 1,050.00 229.50 0.00 2,128.00
0399.0000.208703 287.88 310.96 31.40 0.00 630.24
0395-0000-208721 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.75
0399-0000-208415 7.78 6.20 0.10 0.00 14.08
0100-0000-207027 512.70 1,010.80 0.00 0.00 1,523.50
01.0100.0000.207017 DLQ FEE 1,349.70 1,466.10 0.00 0.00 2,815.80
LTOTALS: 43.641.30 51,510.40 12,763.00 0.00 107,914.70

RecerpT Nuunbers
H3Ly 7 —IHHAR7
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Commissioners Court - Regular Session 10.
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011
Block Party in Teravista on Kempwood

Submitted For: Mary Clark Submitted By: Mary Clark, Commissioner
Pct. #1

Department: Commissioner Pct. #1
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider closing Kempwood Loop, in Teravista, just west of Redcliff Intersection, on Oct. 22nd, 2011, from 4:00
p.m. until midnight for a block party, and consider loaning cones and barricades.

Background

This is a block party in Teravista, in Huntington Villas. They are requesting the closure of Kempwood Loop,
which is a culdesac that is just west of the intersection with Redcliff. They would like to close from 4:00 p.m. until
midnight and are expecting approximately 75 people. The would like to borrow 8-10 cones. This road closure
request has been routed though the county road closure process. The party was requested by Candy Prater.

Attachments
Kempwood Loop
Form Review

Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 10/06/2011 01:26 PM
Form Started By: Mary Clark Started On: 10/06/2011 09:14 AM

Final Approval Date: 10/06/2011



kempwood, georgetown, tx - Google Maps
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Address Kempwood Loop

Page 1 of 1

Notes Kempwood Loop
Round Rock, TX 78665
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Commissioners Court - Regular Session 1.
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011
Block Party in Forest North

Submitted For: Mary Clark Submitted By: Mary Clark, Commissioner
Pct. #1

Department: Commissioner Pct. #1
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider closing Woodthorpe, from Moorberry to Lonsdale Drive on Oct. 21, 2011, from 5:00 p.m. until 10:00 p.m.
for their biannual block party held in the Forest North Area and consider loaning cones and barricades.

Background

Brad Westmoreland has requested the closure of Woodthorpe, from Moorberry to Lonsdale Drive on Oct. 21, 2011,
from 5:00 p.m. until 10:00 p.m. for their biannual block party held in the Forest North Area. This request has been
granted biannually for the last couple of years and we have received no complaints. They would like 4 barricades.
They are expecting approximately 50 people. This has been routed through the road closure process.

Attachments
Woodthorpe
Form Review

Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 10/06/2011 01:26 PM
Form Started By: Mary Clark Started On: 10/06/2011 09:44 AM

Final Approval Date: 10/06/2011
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Commissioners Court - Regular Session 12.
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011
Block party in Teravista on Chestnut Meadows Bend

Submitted For: Mary Clark Submitted By: Mary Clark, Commissioner
Pct. #1

Department: Commissioner Pct. #1
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider closing Chestnut Meadows Bend, in Teravista, at the intersection with Colony Glen Lane, on Oct. 22,
2011 from 4:00 p.m. until midnight for a block party and consider loaning cones and barricades.

Background

Jan Litten has requested the closure of Chestnut Meadows Bend at the intersection with Colony Glen Lane on Oct.
22nd, 2011 from 4:00 p.m. until midnight for a block party. This is very small street in the Somerset Section of
Teravista. Jan requested this closure last year and it was granted, and we had no complaints. This section in
Teravista is not completely devioped. They would like to borrow 8 cones. They are expecting around 75 people.
This has been routed through the road closure process.

Attachments
Chestnut Meadows Bend

Form Review

Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 10/06/2011 01:26 PM
Form Started By: Mary Clark Started On: 10/06/2011 09:33 AM

Final Approval Date: 10/06/2011



chestnut meadows bend, georgetown, tx - Google Maps
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Address Chestnut Meadows Bend
Round Rock, TX 78665

Page 1 of 1

Notes Chestnut Meadows Bend from

Colony Glen east to the end of
the cul-de-sac
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Commissioners Court - Regular Session 13.
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011
Weekly Asset Transfers

Submitted For: Bob Space Submitted By: Patrick Strittmatter,
Purchasing

Department: Purchasing
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider authorizing the transfer of various equipment items through inter-office transfer, auction, donation,
destruction, or trade-in.

Background

Attachments
Asset Transfer Forms

Form Review

Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 10/06/2011 10:02 AM
Form Started By: Patrick Strittmatter Started On: 10/05/2011 01:02 PM

Final Approval Date: 10/06/2011



FrmAudASCFO1 revision B/24/09

Williamson County
Asset Status Change Form

The following asset(s) is{are)} considered for: (sefect one)

(" TRANSFER bet ween county departments (: TRADE-IN for new assets of similar type for the county ~ DESTRUCTION due to
(®:SALE at the earliest auction * ¢~ DONATION to a non-county entity " Public Health / Safety

1 Heat Runner - Portable Heater; Model #33551 NIA N/A Nen-Working

Parties involved:

FROM (Transferor Department): County Auditor {495)
Transferor - Elected Official/Department Head/

Authorized Staff: Contact Person:
LUQ\ e,. W’/ § V\W Emily Wheeler

Pri ?ame Print Name
/f'\ (’.J(/Lﬂ /W%ﬂ TN 943-1574
ighature O Date Phone Number
TO (Transferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee): Auction

Transferee - Elected Official/Department Head/

Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (if being

approved for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.) Contact Person:
Print Name Print Name
Signature Date Phone Number

* If the above asset{s) is (are) listed for sale at auction and no bids are made, the Purchasing Director may dispose of or donate this (these)
asset(s). A list of the (these) asset{s) to be donated or disposed of will be sent to the Auditor's Office with a date of donation or disposal.

Forward to County Auditor's Office

This Change Status was approved as agenda item # in Commissioner's Court on

If for Sale, the asset(s) was{were) delivered to warehouse on by




FrmAudASCFO1 revision 8/24/09

Williamson county Print Form

OR | GINAL Asset Status Change Form

The following asset(s) is(are) considered for: (select one)
(@ TRANSFER bet ween county departments (— TRADE-IN for new assets of similar type for the county DESTRUCTION due to
(" SALE at the earliest auction * (" DONATION to a non-county entity Public Health / Safety
Asset List:
; Description Manufacturer ID# County Condltlc?n graasty
Quantity (year, make, model, etc.) (serial, service tag, or VIN) Tag# (Working, Nony-
year, ) , etc. ] 9 9 Working)
1 Remington Model 700 Rifle .308 caliber with scope E6879321 56422 Working
Working
Working
Working
Working

Parties involved:

FROM (Transferor Department): Precinct 2 Constable's Office
Transferor - Elected Official/Department Head/

Authorized Staff: Contact Person:
Rick Coffman ‘ William H. Beechinor

Print Name

Mg
+1(512) 260-4270 e
Date Phone Number P i =1
482

TO (Transferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee): Williamson County Sheriff's Office /

Transferee - Elected Official/Department Head/
Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being Y
approved for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.) Contact Person: o LY

L. C. "Tony" Marshall, Chief Deputy

Print Name Print Name
P A7 L P2 // +1(512)9431320

Signature ( Date Phone Number

* |f the above asset(s) is (are) listed for sale at auction and no bids are made, the Purchasing Director may dispose of or donate this (these)
asset(s). A list of the (these) asset(s) to be donated or disposed of will be sent to the Auditor's Office with a date of donation or disposal.

Forward to County Auditor's Office

This Change Status was approved as agenda item # in Commissioner's Court on

If for Sale, the asset(s) was(were) delivered to warehouse on by




FrmAudASCFO1 revision 8/24/09

Williamson County

OR'G]NAL Asset Status Change Form

Print Form J

The following asset(s) is(are) considered for: (select one)
(® TRANSFER bet ween county departments (" TRADE-IN for new assets of similar type for the county

DESTRUCTION due to

(" SALE at the earliest auction * (" DONATION to a non-county entity Public Health / Safety
Asset List:
Quantity Description Manufacturer ID# County C‘)(W;:E:;fNA;:_HS
(year, make, model, etc.) (serial, service tag, or VIN) Tag# Working)
1 DPMS AR-15, Cal..223-5.56, 20 Inch heavy barrel, serial #007771 none Working
Parties involved:
FROM (Transferor Department): Sheriff's Office
Transferor - Elected Official/Department Head/
Authorized Staff: Contact Person:
L. C."Tony" Marshall, Chief Deputy Sgt. Derrick Dutton
Pri}l\lqme % Print Name
m / F—5-// 9431320
Signature . Date Phone Number
r~. ! f l Y i .-“ .. :.__‘

TO (Transferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee): Precinct 2 Constable's Office

Transferee - Elected Official/Department Head/

Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being /
approved for Sale or Trade-in, no sighature is necessary.) Contact Person:
Rick Coffman 4 P Sgt. William H. Beechinor i\ Lu v: —
Prlnt%e / a8 Print Name i
g Sl V 7
i/ «/: [/ A &~ eF -2/~ // 2604270
d f‘lgnatur’e L’ Date Phone Number

* | the above asset(s) is (are) listed for sale at auction and no bids are made, the Purchasing Director may dispose of or donate this (these)
asset(s). A list of the (these) asset(s) to be donated or disposed of will be sent to the Auditor's Office with a date of donation or disposal.
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Commissioners Court - Regular Session 14.
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011

Authorize the County Judge to execute a quitclaim deed for a portion of 3rd Street in the Pfluger's Addition in
Coupland to Ruby Wabbel, Pct. 4.

Submitted For:  Joe England Submitted By: Joe England, Unified Road System
Department: Unified Road System
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Authorize the County Judge to execute a quitclaim deed for a portion of 3rd Street in the Pfluger's Addition in
Coupland to Ruby Wabbel, Pct. 4.

Background

Ms. Wabbel requested that Williamson County abandon 3rd street. The court did so on July 12,2011, agenda item
#24. She later asked that we provide her with a quitclaim deed so that she could have a recorded document in the
OPR. Hank Prejean produced the attached quitclaim deed.

Attachments
Wabbel Quitclaim

Form Review

Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 10/06/2011 10:02 AM
Form Started By: Joe England Started On: 10/06/2011 08:12 AM

Final Approval Date: 10/06/2011



THE STATE OF TEXAS §

QUIT CLAIM DEED
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

Williamson County, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, acting by and
through its County Judge, Dan A. Gattis of Georgetown, Texas, as Transferor, for a good
and valuable consideration received, QUITCLAIMS, TRANSFERS, AND ASSIGNS to
Ruby Wabbel whose mailing address is 585 FM 1466, Coupland, Texas 78615, as
Transferee, all Transferor’s right, title, and interest in and to that certain tract or parcel of

real property located in Williamson County, Texas, described as follows:

All of that portion of real property defined as «“3 St.” that lies adjacent to Lot
10, Block 3 and Lot 6, Block 4, as shown on the Otto C. Pfluger’s Additon to
the Town of Coupland, Texas as found in Cabinet A Slide 21B in the Official
Plat Records of Williamson County, Texas.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all of Transferor’s right, title, and interest in and to
the Property, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances belonging in any
way to Transferor, to Transferee and Transferee’s heirs, personal representatives,
successors and assigns forever. Neither Transferor nor Transferor’s successors or assigns
shall have, claim, or demand any right, title, or interest in all or any part of the Property.
Transferor transfers the Property to Transferee without express or implied warranty of

any kind.
EXECUTED on the day of September, 2011.
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

By:

Dan A. Gattis
County Judge of
Williamson County, Texas
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THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Dan A.
Gattis, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, and known to me to be the County Judge of Williamson County, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed and as the act and deed of said County.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this day of
September, 2011.

NOTARY PUBLIC AND FOR
THE STATE OF TEXAS

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
Williamson County Unified Road System
3151 S.E. Inner Loop, Suite B
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Attn: Joe M. England, P.E.
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Commissioners Court - Regular Session
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011
Discuss and consider approval of final plat of Forest Creek Section 37

Submitted For:  Joe England Submitted By:

Department: Unified Road System
Agenda Category: Consent

15.

Patrick Hughes,
Unified Road System

Information
Agenda ltem
Discuss and consider approval of final plat of Forest Creek Section 37

Background
Attachments
Forest Creek Sec 37
Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 10/06/2011 01:26 PM
Form Started By: Patrick Hughes Started On: 10/06/2011 11:40 AM

Final Approval Date: 10/06/2011



FINAL PLAT OF

FOREST CREEK SECTION 3/

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

1"=100"

300’ 400’

FOUND 1,/2" IRON ROD
SET 1/2” IRON ROD WITH RJ SURVEYING CAP
DRAINAGE EASEMENT

PUE = PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

SIGHT DISTANCE EASEMENT
BUILDING SETBACK LINE
BLOCK NAME

SIDEWALK REQUIRED

SITE DATA:

W. MATTHEWS SURVEY, ABSTRACT 449

88 SINGLE FAMILY LOTS

1 LOT FOR DRAINAGE (LOT 50, BLOCK F)

1 LOT FOR LIFT STATION (LOT 51, BLOCK F)
TOTAL AREA OF SITE: 23.065 ACRES
LINEAR FEET OF NEW STREETS: 2953

PROPERTY OWNER:
PK—TACK, LTD.

4705 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS ROAD, STE. 200
AUSTIN TEXAS 78759

PHONE: (512) 342-7818, FAX: (512)342—0458

SCALE: 1" = 100’

RANDALL JONES & ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING, INC.

1212 E. BRAKER LANE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78753
(512) 836-4793 FAX: (512) 836—4817

RJ SURVEYING & ASSOCIATES, INC.

1212 E. BRAKER LANE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78753
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1:33:09 PM CDT

SNLLANDSS51-1000\969\dwg\969-PLAT.dwg 3/30/2011

CURVE TABLE

CURVE | LENGTH | RADIUS DELTA CHORD BRNG. | CHORD TAN
Ct 24.15 15.00 9214’ 26" | S$7348°45°F 21.62 15.60
c2 3.04 15.00 880110 | N1603'27"E 20.84 14.49
c3 41.87 275.00 843°25" N55°42'20"E 41.83 20.98
C4 23.57 15.00 90°00°'55” | N513813°F 21.22 15.00
ch 200.07 | 975.00 | 114525 S89°14°027F 199.72 | 100.39
Cé 22.84 15.00 87°14'52” | S51929'19"F 20.70 14.30
c7 24.28 15.00 92°45°08” | N38°30°41"F 21.72 15.74
Cc8 145.30 | 625.00 | 1319'11” N21°01'56"W | 144.97 | 72.98
c9 69.78 625.00 623°50” N2429'37"W 69.75 34.93
C10- 71.47 | 625.00 | 6°3306" N1801°09"W 71.43 35.77
cri 4.05 625.00 022°15" N14°33'29"W 4.05 202
Ci12 159.98 | 675.00 | 13:34'46” | N21°09'44”w | 159.61 80.37
C13 113.87 | 675.00 | g:39°37” | N23'07'19"Ww | 11367 57.04
Cl4 46.17 | 675.00 | 355710” N16°19°56 "W 46.17 23.10
C15 167.69 | 375.00 | 25°37'18” | NO1'33'42"W | 166.30 | 85.27
C16 7714 | 375.00 | 1147°08" | No828'47'w | 77.00 | 38.70
C17 66.87 | 375.00 | 1013°01" NO2°31'18"F 66.78 33.52
C18 23.69 | 375.00 | 3:3709" NO9 2622 F 23.68 11.85
C19 197.57 | 425.00 | 26:38'06" | NO1°0318"W | 195.79 | 100.60
Cc20 27.13 | 425,00 | 3°39'25" N12°32°38"W 27.12 13.57
C21 56.71 425.00 7°38°42" | NO6°53°35"W | 56.67 28.40
c22 56.71 | 425.00 | 738'42" NOO45'08"E | 56.67 28.40
Cc23 57.03 | 425.00 7°41'16" NO825'07E | 56.98 28.56
C24 22.96 | 2500 | 5237°00" | N37:3327"E | 22.16 12.36
Cc25 240.97 | 50.00 | 27607'37” | N7411'51"W 66.83 44.92
C26 34.44 50.00 | 39207'44” | N44°08°05"F | 3376 17.93
c27 45.97 50.00 5240°20" | NO155'57"W 44.36 24.75
Cc28 38.19 50.00 | 4345°39” | N5008°57"W | 37.27 20.08
C29 38.19 50.00 4345°39” | N86°0524”F 37.27 20.08
C30 38.19 50.00 | 4345°39” | N42°1945"E | 37.27 20.08
C31 46.00 50.00 5242°'35” | NO5°54°22"W 44.39 24.77
C32 19.43 25.00 | 44°31'25” | N0O959°57"W 18.94 10.23
C33 119.53 | 330.00 | 20'45°11” | NO344'50"w | 118.88 60.43
C34 97.80 | 270.00 | 20°45°11” | NO344’50"W | 97.26 49.44
C35 5559 | 270.00 | 1147'51” | NOO43'50°E | 55.50 27.90
C36 42,20 | 270.00 | 85720" | N0O9:3845"w | 42.16 21.14
C37 107.57 | 413.90 | 14°53'25” | NO6°40°42"w | 107.26 54.09
C38 | 60.95 | 41390 826°16” NO954°17"W | 60.90 30.53
c39 46.61 413.90 627°09” | NO227°34"W | 46.59 23.33
Cc40 48.37 186.10 | 14'53°25" | N0640'42"W | 48.23 24.32
Cc41 15.46 186.10 4°45°39” N11°44°35"W 15.46 7.74
Cc42 J2.90 | 186.10 | 1007°46” | N0417'53"w | 32.86 16.49
C43 97.27 | 975.00 542'58" NE6°12°48"W 97.23 48.68
C44 102.80 | 975.00 | 602°27" | N8754°29"F | 102.75 51.45
C45 21.03 25.00 4811'23” | N16°13°49°F 20.41 11.18
C46 241.19 | 50.00 | 276:22°46" | N82°08'08"E | 66.67 44.72
C47 2,02 50.00 25°14°02" | N2742°29"F 21.84 11.19
C48 48.22 50.00 | 5624'068" | N1306°35"W 47.26 26.81
Cc49 41,15 50.00 | 4709'23” | N6453'19"W | 40.00 21.82
C50 41,15 90.00 | 4709'31" | N6757'14°E | 40.00 | 21.82
C51 59.65 50.00 | 6821'29” | N10°11'44"F 56.18 33.95
C52 27.99 50.00 | 32:04'15" | N40O1°08"W | 27.62 14.37
C53 21.03 25.00 48°11°23" | N31°57°34"W 20.41 11.18
54 107.65 | 400.00 | 1525'11" | N8724°09"w | 107.33 54.15
C55 22.16 15.00 84°39'43" | N3721'42"W | 20.20 13.66
C56 47.38 | 325.00 | 821'13" | NOO47'33"E | 47.34 | 2373
c57 13.82 325.00 2°06°'08” NO3°45°05°F 13.81 6.91
C58 33.57 | 325.00 | 555°05" | NOO25°31"W | 33.55 16.80
C59 19.75 25.00 45°15°18” N19°14°357F 19.24 10.42
c60 241.03 | 50.00 | 276*12°07" | N8B3'46°11"F 66.78 44.86
Cc61 8.35 50.00 1043°05" | N36°30'41"F 9.34 4.69
cé62 51.95 50.00 | 59:32°04” | NO12307'FE 49.65 28.60
C63 43.99 50.00 | 5024°31” | N53°35'11"W 42.58 23.53
C64 41.15 50.00 | 4709°23" | N77°37°52"F 40.00 21.82
C65 - 41.15 50.00 | 4709°23" | N3028°29"F 40.00 21.82
C66 53,43 50.00 8113417 | N234303"w | 50.93 29.59
cé67 22.73 25.00 | 5205'13" | N2817'16"W 21.95 12.22
C68 20.67 | 2500 | 472149” | N30:38°58"W | 20.08 | 10.96
89 2.06 25.00 4°43'24” | NO4°36°22"W 2.06 1.03
Cc70 J34.62 | 275.00 7'12'49” NO121'45"F 34.60 17.33
c71 25.68 15.00 9804°26" | N54°00°23°F | 22.65 17.28
C72 76.70 | 325.00 | 1331°20" | N834304"W | 76.52 38.53
c73 25.68 | 325.00 | 4°31°'40” N791315"W | 25.68 12.85
C74 51.02 | 325.00 | 8%59°40" | N8558°55"w | 50.97 25.56
C75 23.88 15.00 91°13°12" | N4452°08"W | 21.44 15.32
Cc76 21.03 25.00 4811°23" | N2450°09'E 20.41 11.18
c77 241.19 50.00 | 27622°46” | N89°15°32"W 66.67 44.72
Cc78 757 | 50.00 8'40°16” N44°35'42"F 7.56 3.79
C79. 58.34 | 50.00 | 6324’50" | N0O83309"E | 52.56 30.89
Cc80 38.05 50.00 | 43°36°14” | N4457'23"w | 37714 20.00

CURVE | LENGTH | RADIUS DELTA CHORD BRNG. | CHORD TAN
C81 41.32 50.00 4720°51” | N8934'04"F 40.15 21.92
c82 38.05 50.00 | 43:36'14” | N44°05°32°F 37.14 20.00
C83 60.86 50.00 | 69°44'20" | N12:34°45"w | 57.17 34.84
C84 21.03 25.00 48°11°23” | N2321'14"W 20.41 11.18
c85 23.24 15.00 88°46°'48” | N45°07'52"E | 20.99 14.68
Cc86 23.88 15.00 91°1312" | N4452°08"W | 21.44 15.32
c87 23.24 15.00 88°46°48" | N4507°52"F | 20.99 14.68
Cc88 64.90 | 275.00 | 133120" | N8343°04”W | 64.75 32.60
Cc89 50.01 | 275.00 | 1025°09” | N8516'10"W 49.94 25.07
€390 14.89 | 275.00 306°11”" N7830°30"w | 14.89 7.45
Cc91 30.77 25.00 | 70°31°44” | N34°31°24”W | 28.87 17.68
c92 218.63 | 50.00 | 250°31'44" | N5528°36"E 81.65 70.71
Cca3 52.83 50.00 | 60°32°01” | N39°31'16"W | 50.40 29.18
C94 52.68 50.00 | 6021'59” | N20'55'45"F | 50.28 29.08
c95 40.00 50.00 | 45%50°12" | N74°01°50°F 38.94 21.14
C96 40.00 50.00 | 45%50°12" | N60°07'58"W | 38 94 21.14
c97 3312 50.00 | 3757°20” | N18°14'12"W 32.52 17.19
Cc98 21.45 15.00 81655°34” | N35%59'37"'"W | 19.67 13.02
Cc99 135.97 | 345.03 | 22°34'43” | NO6°19'12"w | 13509 | 68.88
C100 31.52 | 345.03 | 5°14°02" NO221°09"F 31.51 15.77
Cc101 55.15 | 345.03 | 909°30” | N04'50°37"W | 55.09 27.63
Cc102 49.30 | 345.03 811'11” N1330'58"W | 49.26 24.69
C103 16.09 25.00 | 36°52'12" | NO049°'32"F 15.81 8.33
C104 239.67 | 50.00 | 274:38°20” | N615628°F 67.79 46.11
C105 15.88 50.00 18°11°51" N10°09°42"F 15.81 8.01
C106 45.54 50.00 52°11°06" | N2501°47"W | 4398 24.49
Cc107 40.00 | 50.00 | 45%5012" | N74°02'26"W | 38.94 21.14
Cc108 40.00 50.00 | 4550'12" | N60°07°22"E | 3894 21.14
C109 56.64 50.00 | 64'54'10" | NO4°45'11"F 53.66 31.79
C110 41.61 50.00 | 47°40'48" | N51°32'18"W | 4042 22.09
Cc111 25.21 25.00 | 5746°09" | N4629°38"w | 24.15 13.79
ciiz 116.26 | 29503 | 2234°43” | N0O619'12"W | 11551 58.90
C113 61.54 | 29503 | 1157°04” | N11°38°02"W 6143 30.88
C114 54.72 | 295.03 | 10°37°39" | NOO20'40"W | 54.65 27.44
C115 24.72 15,00 94°25'03”" | N52°10'41"E 22,02 16.20
Cié 113.88 | 450.00 | 1429°58" | N87°51'46"w | 113.57 57.24
Cl117 98.54 | 450.00 | 1232'46” | N86°53'10"W | 98.34 49.47
C118 15.34 450.00 15711 N85°51°51"F 15.34 7.67
LINE TABLE

LINE LENGTH BEARING

L1 27.64°| S07°5152°E

L2 23.80°| NO7°51°52"W

L3 39.30" | N8453'15"E

L4 16.16"| NOO*46'00"E

LS 34.47°| NOO*46°00"E

L6 27.74"| NO6°37'46E

L7 19.88° | N17°36°34"W

L8 38.33" | N17°36°34"W

L9 31.01° | N17°36°34"W

L10 7.32"| N17°36°34"W

L1 76.84"'| N89°15°17"W

L1z 91.36"| N8915'17"W

L13 873 | N89'15°17"W

L14 35.03'| NOO'47'14"E

L15 108.31’| N7537°39"E

L16 70.05'| N12°11°25"W

L7 66.48' | N26°28°54"W

L18 68.69°| N2623°52"W

L19 81.44"| N261512"W

L20 80.44"'| N17°18°50"E

L21 76.89°| N21°48°06"E

L22 73.78'| N21°38'57"E

L23 115.46"| N21°38°57"E

L24 131.63"| N81°16°27"W
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A PARCEL OF LAND IN WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING A PART OF THE E. W.
MATTHEWS SURVEY, ABSTRACT No. 449, AND BEING A PART OF THAT CERTAIN
TRACT OF LAND BEING SAID TO CONTAIN 28.231 ACRES OF LAND CONVEYED TO
PK—TACK, LTD, BY DEED RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 2001054975 OF THE
OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGIN at a 1/2" iron rod found in the South Line of the said 28.231 Acre Tract
at the Southeast Corner of Lot 14, Block £, Forest Creek Section 35, according

to the plat thereof reccrded in Cabinet BB, Slides 180, 181 and 182 of the Plat
Records of Williamson Counity, Texas, from- which point the Nertheast Corner of

the said E. W. Matthews Survey bears N.1811°507E., 546310 feet;

THENCE crossing the said 28.231 Acre Tract and along the easterly line of the
said plat of Forest Creek Section 35 the following ten courses:

1. N.O1'30°32"E. a distance of 292.89 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found;
N.00°15°08"E. a distance of 66.97 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found;
N.06°31°15"W. a distance of 72.67 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found;
N.14°09°58"W. a distance of 72.67 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found;
N.22°44°40"W. a distance of 90.37 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found;
N.6004'02°E. a distance of 106.81 feet to a to a 1/2” iron rod found at a
point of curvature of a curve to the right;

Easterly, along the arc of said curve to the right a distance of 24.15 feet,

(said curve having a radius of 15.00 feet, a central angle of 92°14°26" and a

chord bearing S.73'48'45°E., 21.62 feet) to a 1/2” iron rod found; :

N.58°48°12°E. a distance of 50.09 feet to a to a 1/2” iron rod found at a

point on a non—tangent curve to the right;

9. Northerly along the arc of said curve, a distance of 23.04 feet (said curve
having a radius of 15.00 feet, a central angle of 8801°10” and a chord
bearing N.16°03°27"E., 20.84 feet) to a 1/2” iron rod found;

10. N.60°04°02°E. a distance of 13.59 feet to a to a 1/2” iron rod found at a
point of curvature of a curve to the left;
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THENCE depcerting said east line and crossing the said 28.2371 Acre Tract the
following three courses:

1. Northeasterly, along the arc of said curve to the left a distance of 41.87 feet,
(said curve having a radius of 275.00 feet, a central angle of 08°43°25", and
a chord bearing N.5542°20°E., 41.83 feet);

2. S.3839°23"E. a distance of 162.61 feet;

3. N.83'57°41°E. a distance of 42.85 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found at the
Northeast Corner of the right of way 60 feet wide for Silver Oak Drive as
shown on the plat of Forest Creek Estates Phase Il Section One, according
the plat thereof recorded in Cabinet L, Slide 1 of the Plat Records of
Williamson - County, Texas;

THENCE S.0042°42"W., along the west end of Silver Oak Drive, a distance of
60.05 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found;

THENCE dlong the East Line of the 28.231 Acre Tract and the West Line of Lots
11, 12 and 13, Forest Creek Estates Phase Il Section one the following three
courses:

1. S.26°23'41°E. a distance of 224.51 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found;
2. 5.2148°09"W. a distance of 180.82 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found;

3. S.21°38'34"W. a distance of 174.76 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found at the
Southeast Corner of the said 28.231 Acre Tract;

THENCE N.89°00°36"W., along the South Line of the said 28.231 Acre Tract, a
distance of 266.98 feet to the said Point of Beginning.

Containing 4.968 acres, more or less.

A PARCEL OF LAND IN WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING A PART OF THE E. W.
MATTHEWS SURVEY, ABSTRACT No. 449, AND BEING A PART OF THAT CERTAIN
TRACT OF LAND BEING SAID TO CONTAIN 25.331 ACRES OF LAND CONVEYED TO
PK—TACK, LTD, BY DEED RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 2002041088 OF THE
OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, AND BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

BEGIN at a 1/2" iron rod found at the Northeast Corner of the said 25.331 Acre
Tract, from which point the Northeast Corner of the said E. W. Matthews Survey
bears N.00°46°02°F., 3491.30 feet;

THENCE S.00°44°28"W.,, along the East Line of the 25.331 acre Tract, a distance
of 929.84 feet to a 1/2" iron rod found at the Southeast Corner of the said

. 25.331 Acre Tract;

THENCE along the South Line of the said 25.331 Acre Tract and the North Line
of plat of Forest Creek Estates Phase Il Section One the following three courses:

1. N.8914°16"W. a distance of 997.80 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found:
2. N.74°34'46"W. a distance of 72.35 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found:
3. N.74'39°28"W. a distance of 193.97 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found:

THENCE crossing the said 25.331 Acre Tract the following 21 courses:

1. N.42°30°35°E. a distance of 101.73 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found:
N.14°00°12"E. a distance of 134.67 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found:
N.4852°35"E. a distance of 67.22 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found:
N.06°37'46"E. a distance of 31.86 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found;

S.7926°21"E. a distance of 60.14 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found at a point on
a non—tangent curve to the right;

Northeasterly along the arc of said curve, a distance of 23.57 feet (said
-curve having a radius of 15.00 feet, a central angle of 90°00°55" and a chord

bearing N.5138°13°E., 21.22 feet) to a 1/2" iron rod found at a point of
reverse curvature of a curve to the left;

7. Easterly, along the arc of said curve a distance of 200.07 feet, (said curve
having a radius of 975.00 feet, a central angle of 11°45°25", and a chord
bearing S.89°14°02°E., 199.72 feet) to a 1/2” iron rod found:

8. N.84'53'15°E. a distance of 3,49 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found at a point of
curvature of a curve to the right;

9. Southeasterly, along the arc of said curve to the right a distance of 22.84
feet, (said curve having a radius of 15.00 feet, a central angle of 8714'52",
and a chord bearing S.5129'19°E., 20.70 feet) to a 1/2” iron rod found;

10. S.07°51°52"E. a distance of 27.64 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found:

11. N.82°0808E. a distance of 50.00 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found:

12. N.07°51'52"W. a distance of 23.80 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found at a point
of curvature of a curve to the right;

13. Northeasterly, along the arc of said curve to the right a distance of 24.28
feet, (said curve having a radius of 15.00 feet, a central angle of 92'45°08",
and a chord becring N.3830°41"E., 21.72 feet) to a 1/2” iron rod found;

14. N.84°53'15"E. a distance of 39.30 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found:

15. N.05°06°45"W. a distance of 170.00 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found;

16. N.84°53'15"E. a distance of 134.53 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found:

17. N.0044°28’E. a distance of 70.02 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found:

18. N.40°04°12"W. a distance of 79.27 feet to ¢ 1/2” iron rod found:
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19. N.0554°48"W. a distance of 60.41 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found:

20. N.0138'06"W. a distance of 144.72 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found;

21. N.0044°28°E. a distance of 45.29 feet to a 1/2” iron rod found in the North
Line of the said 25.331 Acre Tract;

THENCE S.89°17'44°E., along said North Line, a distance of 654.14 feet to the

~said Point of Beginning.

Containing 18.097 acres, more or less.
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PLAT NOTES:

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

SHEET 3 OF 4 SHEETS

NO BUILDING, FENCING, LANDSCAPING OR STRUCTURES ARE ALLOWED WITHIN ANY
DRAINAGE EASEMENT UNLESS EXPRESSLY PERMITTED BY THE CITY OF HUTTO
AND WILLIAMSON COUNTY. :

ALL LOTS ARE SUBJECT TO BUILDING SETBACK LINES AS FOLLOWS:
25" FRONT YARD SETBACK AND 15" STREET SIDE SETBACK
5" SIDE AND 10’ REAR SETBACKS

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS ARE DEDICATED AS FOLLOWS:
10" ALONG AND- ADJACENT TO ALL STREETS

5’ ON EACH SIDE OF ALL SIDE LOT LINES

10" ON EACH SIDE OF ALL REAR LOT LINES

STREETS WILL BE PUBLIC

UTILITY PROVIDERS:
WATER & WASTEWATER:
WILLIAMSON COUNTY WATER, SEWER, IRRIGATION AND DRAINAGE
DISTRICT NUMBER 3
GAS: TXU
ELECTRIC: TXU

DRIVEWAY ACCESS SHALL BE FROM MINOR STREETS.
FIVE FOOT SIDEWALKS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ON BOTH SIDES OF ALL STREETS.

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE FOR THIS SUBDIVISION WILL BE PROVIDED
BY WILLIAMSON COUNTY WATER, SEWER, IRRIGATION AND DRAINAGE
DISTRICT NUMBER 3.

ALL PUBLIC ROADWAYS AND EASEMENTS AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT ARE FREE OF LIENS.

NO STRUCTURE OR LAND IN THIS PLAT SHALL HEREAFTER BE LOCATED OR
ALTERED WITHOUT FIRST SUBMITTING A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
APPLICATION FORM TO THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY FLOOD PLAIN ADMINISTRATOR.

LOT 50, BLOCK F WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
PURSUANT TO THE CONDITIONS, COVENANTS, AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED IN
DOCUMENT NO. , OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON
COUNTY, TEXAS.

LOT 51, BLOCK F WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE MUNICIPAL UTILITY
DISTRICT (MUD). :

WITHIN A SIGHT DISTANCE EASEMENT, ANY OBSTRUCTION OF SIGHT DISTANCE BY VEGETATION,

S/

FENCING, EARTHWORK, BUILDINGS, SIGNS OR OTHER OBJECT WHICH IS DETERMINED TO CAUSE A
RAFFIC HAZARD IS PROHIBITED AND MAY BE REMOVED AT THE OWNER'S EXPENSE. THE PROPERTY
OWNER IS TO MAINTAIN AN UNOBSTRUCTED VIEW CORRIDOR WITH THE BOUNDS OF SUCH EASEMENT AT

ALL TIMES.

NO LOT IN THIS SUBDIVISION IN ENCROACHED BY ANY SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS
INUNDATED BY THE 100 YEAR FLOOD AS IDENTIFIED BY THE U. S. FEDERAL EMERGENCY

MANAGEMENT AGENCY BOUNDARY MAP (FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP) COMMUNITY PANEL
NUMBER 48491C0515E, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 26, 2008, FOR WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS.

DATE: MAR. 4, 2011 SCALE: 1" = 100’
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STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT PK—TACK, LTD., ORGANIZED
UNDER THE EXISTING LAWS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, ACTING BY AND

THROUGH MR. RUSSELL PARKER, PRESIDENT, BEING THE OWNER OF THAT
CERTAIN 28231 ACRE TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED IN A DEED RECORDED

PLAT OF

FOREST CREEK SECITION 3/

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT £/857 75 XAz ZANK THE LIEN
HOLDER OF THE CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND SHOWN HEREON AND DESCRIBED IN
DOCUMENT No. 2000042893, DOCUMENT No. 2001054975 AND DOCUMENT No.

Based upon the repreSe}rtét/ons of the. éng/neer or surveyor whose seadl is affixed hereto, and after
- review of the plat as represented by the said engineer or surveyor, | find that this plat complies with

the Williamson County Floodplain regulations. This certification is made solely upon such
representations and should not be relied upon for. verifications of the facts alleged. Williamson

- County disclaims any responsibility to any member of the public for independent verification of the
__ representations, factual or otherwise, contained in' this plat and the documents associated within. it.

Qe /77 % a4/

AOE ENGLAND, P.E. DATE
WILLIAMSON COUNTY FE@OD PLAIN ADMINISTRATOR

IN APPROVING THIS PLAT BY THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF WILLIAMSON
COUNTY, TEXAS, IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THE BUILDING OF ALL STREETS,
ROADS, AND OTHER PUBLIC THOROUGHFARES AND ANY BRIDGES OR CULVERTS
NECESSARY TO BE CONSTRUCTED OR PLACED IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
OWNERS OF THE TRACT OF LAND COVERED BY THIS PLAT IN ACCORDANCE

3i28:51 PM CST
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2002041088 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY,
TEXAS, DOES HEREBY CONSENT TO THE SUBDIVISION OF 30.06 ACRES OF
LAND SITUATED IN WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, AND DOES HEREBY JOIN,
APPROVE AND CONSENT TO THE DEDICATION TO THE PUBLIC USE FOREVER
THE STREETS, EASEMENTS AND ALL OTHER LANDS INTENDED FOR PUBLIC
DEDICATION AS SHOWN HEREON.

WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PRESCRIBED BY THE COMMISSIONERS’
COURT OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS. SAID COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
ASSUMES NO OBLIGATION TO BUILD ANY OF THE STREETS, ROADS, OR OTHER
PUBLIC THOROUGHFARES SHOWN ON THIS PLAT OF OF CONSTRUCTING ANY OF
THE BRIDGES OR DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. THE

IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 2001054975 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, AND BEING THE OWNER OF THAT 25.331
ACRE TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED IN A DEED RECORDED IN DOCUMENT
NUMBER 2002041088 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON
COUNTY, TEXAS, DOES HEREBY SUBDIVIDE 23.065 ACRES QUT OF SAID

TRACIS AND DOES HEREBY JOIN, APPROVE AND CONSENT TO ALL . FIRST TEXAS BANNK COUNTY WILL ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR DRAINAGE WAYS OR
DEDICATIONS AND PLAT NOTE REQUIREMENTS SHOWN HEREON. AND DOES e - i

HEREBY APPROVE THE RECORDATION OF THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT AND EASEMENTS IN THE SUBDIVISION, OTHER THAN THOSE DRAINING OR
DEDICATE TO THE PUBLIC USE FOREVER ANY EASEMENTS AND ROADS THAT / PROTECTING THE ROAD SYSTEM AND STREETS.

ARE SHOWN HEREON. THIS SUBDIVISION IS TO BE KNOWN AS "FOREST

CREEK SECTION 37 AND DOES FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGE THAT IT IS THE BY: _ /% Y THE COUNTY ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF

RESPONSIBILTY OF THE OWNER NOT THE COUNTY, TO ASSURE COMPLIANCE f A NPTR Wp 6V

REPRESENTATIONS BY OTHER PARTIES IN THIS PLAT. FLOOD PLAIN DATA, IN
PARTICULAR, MAY CHANGE DEPENDING ON SUBSEQUENT DEVELOPMENT. IT IS
FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE OWNERS OF THE TRACT OF LAND COVERED
BY THIS PLAT MUST INSTALL AT THEIR OWN EXPENSE ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES AND SIGNAGE THAT MAY BE REQUIRED BEFORE THE STREETS IN THE
SUBDIVISION HAVE FINALLY BEEN ACCEPTED FOR MAINTENANCE BY THE

COUNTY.

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED
L.Weywven _

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

RUSSEU PARKERY PRES/D£77V 4 1

PK—TACK, LTD.
47Q5 SPICEWO0D SPRINGS
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

KNOWN TO ME 70 BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME
IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME
THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME FOR THE PURPOSES AND CONSIDERATION
THEREIN EXPRESSED.

. KENNETH WEIGAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | PREPARED THIS PLAT
FROM AN ACTUAL AND ON THE GROUND SURVEY OF THE LAND SHOWN
HEREON AND THAT THE CORNER MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON WERE PROPERLY
PLACED UNDER MY SUPERVISION. THIS PLAT COMPLIES WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY. ALL EASEMENTS OF RECORD OF WHICH

AD SUITE 200 :
L, DAN A. GATTIS, COUNTY JUDGE OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, DO HEREBY

¥, YEONSOON HAN | HAVE KNOWLEDGE ARE SHOWN OR NOTED ON THE PLAT. THE FIELD NOTES CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP OR PLAT, WITH FIELD NOTES HEREON, AND THE
e HEREON MATHEMATICALLY CLOSE. SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE APPEARING HEREON, THAT FOREST CREEK SECTION
£% Notary Public, State of Texas
STATE OF TeXs NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE i e ,
by of ZTraAs g% 2 My Commission Expires | 35, HAVING BEEN DULY REPRESENTED TO THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF
T Yeonsoon Haun RS Juvso,2012 /. W /| D722V S WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, AND BY SAID COURT DULY CONSIDERED, WERE
BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED PANTED OR TYPED NAKE S S SS S . KENNETH WE,GAND DATE R iy e ON THIS DAY APPROVED, AND SAID PLAT AUTHORIZED TO BE REGISTERED AND
RUSSELL PARKER, KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS 7 1 30|20 RP.LS. NO. 5741 I O EET Vi RECORDED IN THE PROPER RECORDS OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF WILLIAMSON
SUBSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME ur comssion oeres: 1| 30| €O STATE OF TEXAS Ny s s ET LT

THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME FOR THE PURPOSES AND CONSIDERATION COUNTY, TEXAS.

THEREIN EXPRESSED.
A
DAY OF

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS THE
AD., 209/ .

DAN A. GATTIS, COUNTY JUDGE DATE
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION

J. D llpe

PR/NTEDORTYPEDMME SEAL

o coutsson s 5}&9#_.____

NO PORTION OF THIS TRACT IS WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN AS SHOWN
ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER 4849100515, '
EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 26, 2008, FOR WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS.

l, R. BRENT JONES, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED
ON THIS PLAT COMPLIES WITH THE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCES AND THE
STORMWATER DRAINAGE POLICY ADOPTED BY WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS. THIS
TRACT IS NOT LOCATED IN THE EDWARDS AQUIFER RECHARGE ZONE

RE’%”“

=/1]u J— STATE OF TEXAS
R. BRENT JONES DATE AR08 OF Tety COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 92671 # RS ‘-‘;:’vﬁ%e ‘
;%%RL Lo, A I, NANCY E. RISTER, CLERK OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
g»;:;;~;—~~~f?...’f!f’“..:£<;zt;f§$::i THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IN WRITING, WITH ITS CERTIFICATION OF
APPROVAL Yo < 92671 LG4 ol AUTHENTICATION, WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN MY OFFICE ON THE ___ DAY OF
CITY OF HUTTO V R }ff.%;gffg;%%@%cﬂ A.D. , AT 0'CLOCK __ M. AND DULY RECORDED
% b Yo ~ ey — i
THIS PLAT WAS APPROVED FOR RECORDING BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON THE %«f@é&%@ ON THE ___ DAY OF , AD. AT OCLOCK
—_ DAY OF 20 M IN THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY, IN
DOCUMENT No.
" DEBBIE-HOLLAND, ~ DATE CITY SECRETARY ~ DATE ~ WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF THE COUNTY AT OFFICE IN GEORGETOWN,
MAYOR PRO~TEM CHRISTINE: MARTINEZ TEXAS, THE DATE LAST WRITTEN ABOVE.
NANCY RISTER, COUNTY CLERK
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
THIS SUBDIVISION IS LOCATED WITHIN THE EXTRA TERRITORIAL
JURISDICTION OF THE CITY OF HUTTO STREET NAMES APPROVED: BY:
THIS _______ DAY OF 20 R
DATE: q/g (0! 90” DEPUTY

Ao Baba

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ADDRESSING COORDINATOR

WILL GUERIN,.PLANNER -

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT DATE: MAR. 4, 2011 SCALE: 17 = 100

CITY OF HUTTO

RANDALL JONES & ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING, INC.
1212 E. BRAKER LANE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78753

(512) 836-4793 FAX: (512) 836—4817 F—-9784

RJ SURVEYING & ASSOCIATES, INC.

1212 E. BRAKER LANE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78753
(512) 836—4793 FAX: (512) 836—4817
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Commissioners Court - Regular Session 16.
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011
2011 Continuing Ed Requirements

Submitted For:  Valerie Covey Submitted By: Terri Countess,
Commissioner Pct. #3

Department: Commissioner Pct. #3
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider accepting and noting in the minutes that Commissioner Covey has met her 2011 Commissioner Statutory
Continuing Education requirement with a total of 20.00 hours earned.

Background

Attachments
2011 Cont Ed

Form Review

Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 10/04/2011 09:15 AM
Form Started By: Terri Countess Started On: 10/03/2011 03:23 PM

Final Approval Date: 10/04/2011



COUNTY JUDGES AND COMMISSIONERS
ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS

County Commissioner Continuing Education Transcript
Reporting Period: 1/1/2011- 12/31/2011

Honorable Valerie Covey Term:
Williamson County Commissioner, Pct.3 11/7/2006 - 12/31/2012
3010 Williams Dr Ste 153

Georgetown, TX 78628-2785

Phone: (512) 943-3370 Last 4 digits of SSN

Fax: 7042
01/01/2011 Excess hours carried from prior period 8.00
02/17/2011 V.G. Young Conference 12.00

Total Hours Earned: 20.00

You have met your 2011 Commissioner Statutory Continuing Education requirement.

You will carry forward 4.00 hours to the next reporting period.

See Statute: Section 81.0025 Continuing Education, Local Government Code

Because continuing education sponsors are not required by law to report attendance to the
Association, this transcript may not be a complete list of continuing education hours earned by the
commissioner for this calendar year.

08/26/2011 214750 If this report does not agree with your records. please call

Mary Manning at (512) 482-0701 or (800) 733-0699.




Commissioners Court - Regular Session 17.
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011
Donation for Sun City

Submitted For:  Valerie Covey Submitted By: Terri Countess,
Commissioner Pct. #3

Department: Commissioner Pct. #3
Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Acknowledge receipt of payment of $9,701.56 from Sun City Texas Community Association, Inc. as a cost-sharing
contribution for construction of right-turn lane at Del Webb/Williams drive intersection.

Background
Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 10/06/2011 10:02 AM
Form Started By: Terri Countess Started On: 10/04/2011 12:55 PM

Final Approval Date: 10/06/2011



Commissioners Court - Regular Session 19.
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011

09WC720 US 183 Change Order No 33

Submitted By: Tiffany Mcconnell, Road Bond

Department: Road Bond

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda ltems

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider approving Change Order No. 33 in the amount of -$49,626.01 for US 183 a Pass Through
Financing Project in Precinct Two.

Background

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for work associated with the redesign of Cross Culvert No. CC6.
The original design of the culvert could not be used because an unknown existing 4x2 box culvert crossed under
SH 29 where it would be in conflict with the bore for the new RCP drain pipe. Instead, the existing 4x2 box culvert
will be incorporated into a new design to drain the area. Also included are the cost of restocking the 36 inch
diameter pipe that was to be used for the bore under SH 29 and the costs associated with dewatering and filling
back in the bore pit that had been dug to perform the bore.

Attachments
US 183 CO #33

Form Review

Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 10/06/2011 11:02 AM
Form Started By: Tiffany Mcconnell Started On: 10/06/2011 10:30 AM

Final Approval Date: 10/06/2011
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Received

OCT 11

LT 4 2011 \wyLLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
HNTB Corporation CHANGE ORDER HUMBER: 55

Round Rock

BY:

1. CONTRACTOR: Dan Williams Company Project: 09WC720
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. BL 82+00 Sta. BL 85+00 Roadway: Us 183
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:  _0151-04-063, etc.
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9). This Change Order
compensates the Contractor for work associated with the redesign of Cross Culvert No. CC6. The original design of the culvert could
not be used because an unknown existing 4x2 box culvert crossed under SH 29 where it would be in conflict with the bore for the new
RCP drain pipe. Instead, the existing 4x2 box culvert will be incorporated into a new design to drain the area. Also included are the
cost of restocking the 36 inch diameter pipe that was to be used for the bore under SH 29 and the costs associated with dewatering
and filling back in the bore pit that had been dug to perform the bore.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See attached.
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 351, 364
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A No. _ N/A , Special Specification ltem __N/A __ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive Hhafotfawing-intormatar-musenepravioee

any and all claims for additional compensation due te any and all other

expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Davs added on this CO: 0
compensation as a result of this change. st _ Y e — =

Amount added by this change order: ($49,326.01)
THE CONTRACTOR Date \9\ 4N

By N2~ /\
=y TN

Typed/Printed Name \

Typed/Printed Title Pm

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
[0 APPROVED [REQUEST APPROVAL
- N
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
[J APPROVED [REQUEST APPROVAL
DESIg Englneer Date
‘9 County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/ Za/ ] [ APPROVED CREQUEST APPROVAL
Prdgram Manager Date
Design Englneejr/ Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
See Revised Plan Sheets 1 APPROVED [*REQUEST APPROVAL
O County Judge Date

APPROVED
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CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J.  Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
S5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 183 Riva Ridge Drive to SH 29
Williamson County Project No. 09WC720

Change Order No. 33

Reason for Change

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for work associated with constructing
the redesigned Cross Culvert No. CC6. The original design of the culvert could not be
used because an unknown existing 4 x 2 box culvert was discovered which crossed
under SH 29 and conflicted with the bore for the new RCP drain pipe. Based on this
condition, the existing 4 x 2 will be incorporated into a new design. The island that CC6
is draining will be re-graded to drain to an added extension and SET on the north end of
the existing box culvert. Additional box culvert and a SET will be added to the south
end of the existing box culvert and the ditchlines adjusted to drain from the outfall to
Culvert No. PC SBE 2. The Change Order also includes the cost of restocking the 36
inch diameter pipe that was to be used for the bore under SH 29 and for the costs
associated with dewatering and filling back in the bore pit that was dug to perform the
bore.

‘Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order:

ltem Description Qty Unit
9999-032 | RESTOCK CASING 1 LS
9999-033 | DEWATER BORE PIT 1 LS
y CONC BOX CULV (4X2) AND SET (TY 1)(S=4FT)
9999-034 (HW=3FT)(6:1)(C) 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $49,326.01 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted total Contract amount of $15,428,624.23. The original Contract amount
was $14,677,727.84. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $750,896.39
has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 5.12% net increase in the Contract Cost.
No additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HDR Engineering, Inc.

J. Paul Bowen, S.E.T.
Resident Representative



[E81 sn PL o] v0 | 1610 &
; o . S 4
e.,..o.szf._ﬁ e & B oI ) 5% o o% o2 o ° oe- ot- oF- 05~ 05~ i~ [ T6- 001~ = ozl 066 i

) 540 2874 8
19881 600, " (62HS) £E"L0+GZ VIS 62 HS z
e s ot Taans [ 9 23 - ¢
140 2 13IS G ‘SNOILIONOD 01313 NO Q3SVE QIN[ANILIO 38
Ol 135 % NDISNIIX3 XKo@ 1O S3NIT MOT4
LOlwal  WOILH3A . % ‘NOTIYI0T ‘HIONID NIz "X08 2K b
L0Z=.1 WINOZIHOH 3905 14 .n_mmm.hmoh_um.l.“_w 1STX3 30 IN1T MOT4 ISTX3 HILVI X
0001 ‘Isix3 oL 31 0001
SNOILJ23S 14 881 » 135440
ot 008790 - X08 ,2%.b 1SIX3 151X3 0L 3l1%
$5042 - 001
HKM}I_:U Lp97L001 = T4
R #00[T @ J8%
al <n ‘Nxv:ﬁ‘
: - v i 135
£ st 0101
ez @
Eit&p&..h.ﬁ&b!ﬂ&.h = o i ]
@ j{ﬁh IIIIIIIIIIIII
TR s101 i 5101
SEBR NOLLYHLEIO T Wiid ‘3d 8L
5711 'NILSNY - ANVAWOD SHRSNIONT .
NNYENINNYd :
! 0z01 | gzor | %
| 153 833 Ggnos | 2 | 9% | B222/10 | M
900 W3KO0 i 2% | 050, ’ Z
T ] I | 5
S201 182ZHS) G201 o
\K\m/wz(mw\\//\/\% :
0£01 001
H
Zs
fe
SED| GEOI 2=
gz
g
=
it
066 [H] 0z1 (IR G901 06 (1] oL 09 a5 oF of 0 D 0 ai- o7~ OF - Br- o5 05~ GL- 05~ 06- T
S/+4 80'8  =00IA M
. ;
i T (GNWD b6 °E0+0B0L VIS €81 SN BN g
£ 22 <
566 S/43 9°L  =SZA s66 | B
++ 21°G101 =SZWH g
Si0 BL°PL w620 3
¥1¥0 J1INVHOAH ?
LHIAIND ¥O4 SL3EHS 0001
VLVG ONY NOLLYHNOI3NOD
DLMVEOAN 335 °1
310N ; .
s001 S001
1Y ,20°68 - 13540
0272101 = 2 g 1 .mmn.wm.nﬂn."mmuﬂm_
0101 o i : ’ 0101
R4 58 6100 =
_@\mﬂz
a
Si01 \ 5101
GNNOYD ONILSIXT —
=~
(2170801 « A3M 194" - - ‘ B i T i
L0t K L0 EA i
f— :
L0 01 W5 0 GH o [Tszer ’ - STl FET _u 5201
| 2
- L2126 [
0EOL L:LEN
£RL SN BN & 0g01
D s€01




T8l 5N D14 t90] ¥0 | (510

CON AWAMOIH | BOT ee R
NOSHVI1TIM pL_|SYXIL

ALunod i S

PO | (9881 600¢ dJid | 9

2 “on sdrowd 01 Wwud03s [BE1AT

L00L=. | IWINQZIHOH :3TWIS

00+06 ¥1S 01 00+8L VIS

NV 1d
J9vNIvyd

€81 SN

i @
UODLIOTTIOS | 0 BRG] SDX3) K
]
et 00 Vet e 41 18 UL A5 B
59604 NOLLYRISTOZU Nkitd 1L
271 'NILSNY - ANVAWOD ORREINIONT

INNYENINNYd
1SIX3 HLWA 923 0an0D) \vL}u,w_; I
........ 933 3k | € | 0% | 0150 |
HALA | & |51 052730
¥ H 1| 0791730
LIS LER ECHIERT)

-0z
!
\Wis@% sl
o A0S,

1
g
g
3
El

e,

N,
331515 ._..wm.w..a

HOLIQ --- —————

MOTS D144VHL -

JUELEIAE]

AYVONNCH V3V
JIVNIVEOD HOINIINL o ..

IERER]

Pe

LLE27G5101-7d

1y .9t 632 135440 g1 40 81 L3IHS (62 HS) 00°00+0Z VIS INIT HILVAW

(BZHS) B89 ELZ+EZ VIS

WO {cOM OL g v185-185-2€
\ Z£-100 VIBS-2E-N

o 285 LkX.p 47 €£9°8R1

(B2HS) 91 'EFrZ2 VIS

: s

{ v
1H-91 "LA7135430
6ZHS). 917 Ep 422 YIS
=t ¥BS-S-N

qum\m;ZV\ ;

— = 2
-~ BrBS-vrES-§
E i ...l\\“qmm‘vmm.m

sn as

dJb) IND 9E)

(224 (Nl 9£3
iH L

L

”u_mm.v,z

' 9185-6185-F
0i8s-2185-¥ (dadl (Nl 8D)

¥1S 3NIT HJILVAW

00 °00+06 VLS 3NIT HILVKW

1d3d) (NI BI)

"19+6801

Lol ‘)
62SEBIN 3 ‘ 2

LY ,£E’0Z L35440
(625E81M) 296 °G0+ L1 YIS

06 (N1 810 (A] 130 &2H 471 £9°9S
IR BES—~-, N T P i

17 ,60°15 135340

NIVHO0 OL

JRC Ga 113 HOLIQ 30¥HD

1L-a0) 135

NIYHO ©
aNvIs]
30wy

g18s-k-N

2 385 2d

L50°¥001=14
(1T ALY i3S

s J - _ (.

{fly
W

. 3y wwesn 3
il i e e
e = e s |\..m. = L R vT .9y *p9 135440
- 81 snoBs | - -— -~ (62 HS) 91°Tp+22Z VIS
a2 £ i LECECELE By . = 17 ,p2'IL 135440

.\l«

388 kX b

i
w\ll_ X (gsyd) sr
i /I_oo.s (H AL [X08 LINNML, (400D, HAL 9% 3
i

B8195-185-5

31 .9» B2l -t

(BSH4) GF 'Q9«lBOE VIS

LEE7LO 14
() (139) (Ldv=hi)
(Ldp=5) (I AL} 13§

(114850 £1°06+11 VIS
= LM .§1°0E L3S340
“B9+1H0E VIS =

~EL°9FE .20 .2 S

1 733 37 £9°9qaL

(1LHESN) €108+ 11 VIS
,26°2104=14 1 MBS 3d

ALY 135
£ 135490 W

(1L¥@sny SS°pE+11 WiS!

9s-g2@5-5  J¢8S°EN
47 22z @ 153
.’z—c.mnmmnzj 1IVALNO (9 AL} NI1VHOQU3IOND 3did
\, 1H 1625 135440 031VHOIH3d NON .3 dObd
Y LV WEr08O% VIS NIVEQU3ONN 3d1d
" o 18,0070 1 135440
’|1.|..|- ......... ..cvn_..uu-NI.um._.n.n vis

285-ZHS -G
s .

VYD HLIM
£95-5-1° " =

}I_mﬂ‘mwz

€91 50 3

99°02+8L0E V1S 3NIT HOLVA
PGS 19+LL01 VIS 3INIT HOLVA
00°00+8L VIS 3NIT HILVW

(£81 SN 8S) 99°'02+060€ VLIS 3NIT HILVA

Cd

£BN-VZHN-E

./,
BRCV001=T1d
(do8) TN 810 (1TvAL) L3S
. 1§ ,80°SZ\135440
CILHANN) P69LL1 VIS
. v2e-£-N
(ND B (AL T dD
(ILHENM P9

(e IN]
FILEENNY ke 9141} VIS

. Z8N-CN /
S 1 o4

i

dIBN-E-N

(13p=5)

- L9L7L000=4
.uuq._mnh_.ww“”umw - . 421 4139) {14Z=MH)
T8 22 1SIX3: (L4p=S) (1 A1) 138

% \ 14 ,88°1L 135440
(62ZHS) 95 "E£1+52 VIS

NOTLYWHONT HOL10 |
ANIT IN1Od WV3IHE

(I ALy 135
X08 ,ZX.
11 .vE£'0L 135440
(62HS) b1 "10452 YIS

.56 7L001=74 1SIX3 o1 311

VIBN-18N-E X08,2X.¢ 37 6L°81
i LE£1°E5 135440
vIgN-E-N 3 {6ZHS) k6 °11+5Z YIS

iy 012 = 135340

(62ZHS) 99°29- §1°9L-02 @ 2 r (RSB 22 °5i+190F VIS
(BEZHS) [p°55- 8979602 | __ -~ = ll..?ﬁllnv. ook i
135430 NOILVIS % 1 e 8

(B5H4) S¥"89-180E V1S,

b 47 21

(62ZHS) Fu

wn (62SE81M aw._m.mm ¥is o w._m.vwm.hmummmtm \v4
& e — 1 (@5y4) S¥°BY-1 Vi
e B185-5-N
ZC = = e T = wnzc
W - ¥ @D
e 2

G2l = Z 52

[ - €81 SN N = SSW
—— g ~ —r— Py
W LM ey — e e P T S ey T A e p e e e e S e el S e T e feeed
- Q0-g; [ Ll

‘ VZEN-A18N-€ B

€281 INT k21

(K1 ¥2) (AL 397

- (ANE )

(ddd) (ND #2)

1Y .20°68 135440
J..,.,EZm": 06°01+0801 VLS

Q272 101~14
(I A1) 135

VSBH-S-N
ddy, 41 €F "56-2
v6 'EOV0BOL VIS
€709
LEPTEI0IN Y
(LD ALY 13S

17,6692 135440
(BNEA) »6"€0-0BCL VIS

- ~., (0078001 = 14
417 %18 = 135430

"EreZZ YIS

. LPS2I0L = 14
v 11 ,80709 = 135340
CILMESN) 1B "EB- L1 VIS
H 3INIT ANIOd Wv3HA

LO0572101 = 1

¢ 17 .2€°69 - 135340
(LH8SM) 8Z 716411 VIS

SEN-G-N

SNEVLS

PETEELITENCLY

UBP *LONNODZE P ITNT VHONUBONUC 1 $0M 45 0UB0160- DZEE A0 IV 1IN 10

ASKITIWOD tHiIsn

131v0

LDasLES

LT

P FLRLc



9999-032

7 jo T @ded

S : Jw oD 2D EAM
<y | i wu.»ﬁuv n.wm &
e i xﬁdz
,vfquUBJW L eSI=T ISy deJwAucg«¢n,nmw
!
00°00€E‘TS
00'00£2S 00°00£2S 00'T S1 (ONISYD ,9€) ¥D0LS3Y VYA
LNNOWY NY1d 3014d LINN ALD LINN NOILdI¥DS3a INGLI

1102/62/€

39014 VAIY €81 SN

5060 - 90T




CREDIT MEMO .

REMIT TO: Number: ~ CR-54030
P.0O. BOX 450787 .
HOUSTON, TX 77245 Date.  2/28/2011
(713) 434-1114
Sold To: 920565 Ship To:
| o s B g
Dan Williams Company { [ Cierra Yard i
PO BOX 80069 ! Seguin, TX l
Austin X 78708
. " . f |
DATE ORDERED SALESMAN CUSTOMER PO# 7 DATE RETURNED A SHIP VIA -
10/27/10 Boone Verbal - George 02/18/11 Truck
QUANTITY QUANTITY - ] 1
ORDERED SHIPPED DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE  |U/M TOTAL
This is to credit your account for pipe returned
140.0 (140.4)[36"0D x .375"W x 142.81 Ib. $ 85.00 {ft.|§ (11,934.00) ./

1.0 1.0 |15% Restocking fee $1,790.10 !lot] 1,790.10 >/

* e
g /f ) ‘5 ¥ j \ 7 q O‘U v
o - 2 e
Terms: s B SUBTOTAL: $ (10,143.90)| \/
: SALES TAX: %
A P AT CREDIT DUE § (10,143.90

OR GUARANTEE, ANY MATERIAL RETURNED MAY BE SUBJECT
TO A RESTOCKING FEE

We appreciate your business. Thank you for your order.
NEW PRIME PIPE e NEW LIMITED SERVICE PIPE * USED PIPE

HOUSTON, TX WEATHERFORD, TX SEGUIN, TX



9999-033

a7 /IS

£ 30 T 28ed

LE'OTETS V101

61°8L9% Lid 3409 922 T4NIVE ANV ¥31YM3Ia 11/02/10
81°Z£9'TS 11d 3908 922 T14¥0VE ANV ¥31LVYM3Ia T1/61/10
($)vioL NOLLdI¥OS3Q ilva

3901d YAIY €81 SN

5060




£ Joz 3deg

8T°ZEY'TS WI10L
91°9T$ %T ANOd 03Mma
Z0'9T9'TS gNs dD3  HoEv11vLoL
00°0% vioL
00°0% dINOD % SZ
00°0%
0005
0005
00'0%
00°0S
0005
0005
00'0%
150D IDIYd ALD NOILdI¥IS3Q
IVIidILYn
OV 6ZES viol
51518 dINDD %52 79°982'14% v1i0L
S9°00T$ N3IQUNE %S5 81918 %00°ST dNOD % ST
00'E8TS 00'0 00°0T Wi0L 08'8TI'TS IVLOL
00°0% 00'0%
00°0% 00'0%
00°0% 00'0$
00°0% 0008
00'0% 000%
00°0% 00°0%
0005 0008
0005 SSELTS GR'LSS 00 T ¥3aAv01 9056 ,50
0005 00'es 00z 00T 1 dWNd .2 HO4 3LvY ATHH
00845 D0'91s 00'E OIMIAVD 047100V 90E PRTLIS 87 LSS 00t T 145dHS DVdVNAT ,90
00'S01S 0S°LIS 009 VHIAIN 003UV OEE BT'IVLS BEVCTS 00’9 T JX3 1D0€€ LvD .90
00°0ES 00'0ES 00T HINNId AdH3r £1°5LS £1°62% 00T T dn Ad1d 90
TvLlolL JLVH 934 | SYNOH 93d FAYN /SSYTD HOEY1 TvLOL J1vd SHNOH ALD NOILdI¥DS3C
HOAYY LNIWAINDI
S1 00°L TALIINYND
920 2534201
EBT SN “AMH TT-6T-T ‘NYOM 40 3Lva
343 ‘€90-p0-1510 TOHLINOD NOSWYITTIM : ALNNOD
ON ¥30Y¥0 YHOM (988) 6002 41d :103rOHd HNZLIANTT

TTNZ IS I7

390IH VAN EBT SO

120V 33404 HIFINNN N3 LU

S060



£ JO £ Bded

61°8L9% 1l0L
TL9$ %T ANOH 00OMd
LYTL9% gns ‘dD3 YO8V TV10L
00'0$ V101
00°0% dINOD % ST
0005
000%
000%
00°0%
00°0%
00°0%
00°0%
00°0$
1500 ERI T ALD NOILdI¥IS3a
IVIYILYIN
09°0ZT¢ IYLOL
SL'9TS dINOD %SZ £8°055% 1L0L
S8'9ES NIQUNE %SS S8°1LS %00'ST dINOD % ST
00°'£95 000 00t V.LOL Z0'6LYS 1oL
00°0% 0005
00°0% 0070
0008 0005
00°0$ 00'0%
0005 00°0%
00°0% 00'0s%
00°0% 00'0%
0008 04'ST15 58'£5% 00't T Y3AV01 9056 .50
00°0S% 000%
00'2ES 0o'9ts 00z OIMIAYD 04100V S0€ 95°¥T11S 8T°LSS 00z I 14SdHS DVdVYNAQ 90
00°SES 05'LTS 0o'e YYIAIY OQTHAY O6E 9L '8%7S SEYTIS 00°¢ T JX3 1D0£€ LvD .90
0008 00°0$
TWLOL 31vY D3H | SHNOH 934 | IWVN /S5v1D HOEV IVLOL ILvy SUNOH ALD NOILdIYDS3a
HOEY1 ININGIND3
. s7 00°L SALLINYND
920 :253aG/201
£8T SN AMH T1-0Z-T *HYOM 40 ILva
913 ‘€90-v0-1510 TOHLNOD NOSINVITIIM ! ALNNOD
ON H3IQUO NHOM (988) 6002 4.1d :L23roHd *EL ANIT

Trn7ici7

39018 VAIY EBT SN

120V 32404 HIFAINN 3L

S060



_ g DAILY REPORT OF FORCE ACCOUNT WORK
Im ON CHANGE ORDER NO.

Dearrimont

I Transportation
Form 316
(Rev 02/10)
Page 1 0of 3

ooty Wil g5l e DTE 2009 (%86) os0 0151-0%-063 romen US. 143 4

e _[/f a[/id' ?Qi‘!{ lg?&/j | Siatlon: . wsSlalion: S ————

STATEMENT OF EQUIPMENT AND LABOR

EQUIPMENT LABOR
Description Hrs Rete Armount Classificalion and Hours Rate Amauril
Name
. Reg ol Reg QT
950 G Cat Louder [VT30) Altredo 7469
:24 Rivery |/40:88.0
track joe o #po | Colvig Va2
EEA 73&:3 ff'*) o Py u;ﬂ '.v'-l? jﬁfﬁd‘;‘ vﬁemg = ;/%h{_
Sheeploof Roller  |1°20 Yao: G
O Fp,m;u 910
Vo
Total Total
STATEMENT OF MATERIALS ACTUALLY PLACED THIS DATE
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APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

APAC) Safety First Aways

Phone:  512-861-7100 & division of e Southwast Group of Oidcastle Materials

DAN WILLIAMS CO B el ax |
PO BOX 80069 U S 183 & SAN GABF 05086 Readymlx Brushy Creek | TX0000
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 Shipto “] U.S. 183 & SAN GABRIEL RIVER--

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

200084838 02/18/11 241597 5390 00

Terms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinguent accounts.

Remit To: Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
APAC Texas, Inc. with your payment so it can be applied correctly.
Texas Concrete Materials

1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450

Round Rock, TX 78681




APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

Phone:  512-861-7100

DAN WILLIAMS CO

PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

@ Safety First Always

a division of the Southwest Group of Okicastle Materiatls

Readyrmx Brushy Creek TX0000

Page 1of 1

o

{2l

51 62.50

02/21111

65.00 | 0.00 162.50

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

Remit To:

APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

o
0

—
Fd
'~ - (

200034929 02/21/11 241597 $162.50

Terms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts.

Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
with your payment so it can be applied correctly.




APAC Texas, Inc.

" Texas Concrete Materials

1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

Phone: 512-861-7100

DAN WILLIAMS CO

PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

“rauhe iy § ¥ bR Ty ‘t_'! ', r: !,7{1

APAC) Safety First Aways

a division of the Southwest Group of Oldcastie Materlals

02!23!1 ‘1

241597

: S, '4-_"‘ ARt R R R R Cote
|U.S. 1¢ 183 & HWY 29 — 05086 Readymlx Brushy Creek TX0000
'Shipto. ] U.S. 183 & HWY 29 -— BLOCKFIL

02/23/11

8610763 TXDOTZC

6.0 SK30% FATX

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

Remit To:

APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Rourid Rock, TX 78681

< Ef:;\{;- C.0.—% 9
s

200085228 |02/23/11 241597 $227.50

Terms: Ourterms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up fo the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts.

Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
with your payment so it can be applied correctly.




APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

/i ZPAC) Safety First Aways

Phone: 512-861-7100

| Number_ | Dat  Type
241597 | 03/09/11 200086776 | 749 41
DAN WILLIAMS CO T GustomerPO. . | . Plant oo 0 | TaxCode
PO BOX 80069 U.S.1838& 29 -—F TX0000
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 Shipto ] U.S. 183 & 29 -FOOTING

Page 1 of 1

; : $357.50 $0.00 $357.50
" "'Date | Ticket# | Product | Product Description | UM | Quantity | Price. | Tax | ~Amount =
03/09/11 8611194 TXDOT2C 6.0 SK30% FATX cY 5.50 65.00 0.00 357.50

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069

AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069
’ 0
Y nton @
200086776 |03/09/11 241597 $357.50

Terms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinguent accounts.

Remit To: Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
APAC Téxas, Inc. with your payment so it can be applied correctly.
Texas Concrete Materials

1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450

Round Rock, TX 78681



DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

R

”:N ber:

200096934 04/21/11

241597

$2.703.00 |

APAC Texas, Inc.
Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681 .
5@ Safety First Always
Phone: 512-861-7100 a division of the Southwest Group of Oidcastle Malerials
Customer | invoice |  Invoice | Receivable
Number | Date fﬁ&m er : _Type
241597 04/21;'1 1 200096934 749 41
DAN WILLIAMS CO CustomerPO. = | " Plant * ©. | TaxCode
PO BOX 80069 U.S. 183 & SAN GABF 05086 Readymtx Brushy Creek TX0000
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 [Shipto | U.S. 183 & SAN GABRIEL RIVER -
Page 1of1
_ Product Cost Freight _evary _ Tax | Total
! $2,703.00 $0.00 45.00 $0.00 $2 703.00
" Ticket? | Product | Product Description doum | Quantity | Price | . Tax . Amount
04/21/11 8612702 TXDOT2B  |4.0 SK 20% FA TX cY 10.00 55.75 0.00 557.50
04/21/111 8612708 TXDOT2B 405K 20% FATX cY 10.00 55.75 0.00 §557.50
04/21/11 8612722 TXDOT2B  [48-SK 20% FA TX cY 200 55.75 0.00 167.25
04/21/11 8612723 TXDOT2C 6.0 ;’K 30% FA TX CY Q( 5.00 65.00 0.00 325.00
04/21/11 8612727 TXDOT2ZB TH.SK 20% FATX cY - 55.76 0.00 §5.75
04/21/11 8612732 TXDOT2C  [6,0 8K 30% FATX CY / 10.00 65.00 0.00 €50.00
04/21/11 8612735 TXDOT2C  [6.0 8K 30% FA TX cY / 6.00 65.00 0.00 390.00
. k‘
é‘ "
X L ¥

apac]

Terms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts,

Remit To:

APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681

Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
with your payment so it can be applied correctly.




APAC Texas, Inc.
Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450

Round Rock, TX 78681 .
APAC) Safety First Always
Phone: 512-861-7100 a division of the Southwes!t Group of Oldcastie Malerials
Invoic
| Date | . Numt :
241597 | 04/25/11 |200097885 ___ |749 __ 41_
DENWILLANS 10 T CustomerPO 7 [y Splant i G o | i TaxGode
PO BOX 80069 U.S. 183 & SAN GABF | 05086 Readymix - Brushy Creek | TX0000
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 Shipto. | U.S. 183 & SAN GABRIEL RIVER -
Page 1of
o Tetal
$1.405.00
e Date i Ke | Amount '
04/25/11 8612776 TXDOT2C s » 325.00
04/25/11 8612777 TXDOT2S  [6.5 5K 30% FA TX CY j o /67501 0.00 675.00
04/25/11 8612778 TXDOT2S  [6.5 SK 30% FA TX cY 600|  oBrsey 0,00 405.00
P Y ,..-:--‘-5
g b Mapgrpssar

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069

AL

3 | pate |
200097885 |04/25/11 241597

$1,405.00

Terms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states legal
maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts.

Please tear off and return this remittance coupon

Remit To: :
PAC T with your payment so it can be applied correctly.

APAC Texas, Inc.

Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450
Round Rock, TX 78681



Correspondence
CMC Rebar
PO Box 3185
AUSTIN TX 78764-000C USA

CImC

Phone: 512 282 8B20
Fax: 512 275 3868
CMC Rebar - Austin
T034

3016721

Tim

liams Company
P.0O Box 80063
T¥ 79913-2245

Dan Wil

Austin,

SALES INVOICE

Please Remit Payments To:
CMC Rebar
DEPT. 1088 P.0O.Box 121088
DALLAS,TX, 75312-1088

Invoice No / Date: 90537581 05/24/2011
Salesorder/Ref No:
Customexr : 3016721
Job E R/1023700089
Salesperson £

3034555

Us 183 Williamson Co
000 US 183 @ San Gabriel River

Lipberty Hill, TX 78026-0000

;ﬁg #tﬁﬁﬁﬁ@
Reinforcing Steel by POC per CC AW22 ,Rel 98 - SPECIAL STR. POR BOL# 400007 Del# S63856
Rebar 420 Black $41.00 LB 28.25/CWT . 152.83
REBAR Weight: 541,00 LB Line Totals: $152.83
Tax: $0.00
Freight: $0.00
Gice value: $152.83

Page 1 of 1



'Please Remit To: |
|RAM Tool A/R Dept. |
and supply campany |P.O. Box 320979 i
|
|

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE DEPARTMENT | Birmingham, AL 35232
(205) 714-3300 / (800) 890-1988 N R —————————

Page 1 of 1

Invoice
# 90954721
05/26/2011

Sold-To Party : 116136

Bill-To Party : 116136 DOCUMENTS
DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY Sales Order: 1064369
P.O. BAX B0069 P.O. No.: MANNY

AUSTIN TX 78708

Ship-To-Party : 116136 INFORMATION
SAN GABRIEL RIVER BRIDGE JOB#0905 Shipping date 05/25/2011
SAN GABRIEL RIVER BRIDGE (MAPSCO Incoterm 004 Truck Delivery
282T) Total Invoice Amount 1,055.24 USD
GEORGETOWN TX 78628 Terms of Payment Net due in 30 days
item Material/Description Quantity Price unit Value
10 LUM-2 X4 X186 100 EA 5.02850 502.85
2" X 4" X 168' YELLOW PINE #2
20 LUM-3/4 CDX PLYWD 20 EA 23.59800 471.96
3/14" X 4' X 8' CDX PINE PLYWOOD
Subtotal Before Tax 974 .81
Total Sales Tax 80.43
Total Invoice 1,065.24 USD




e {

TEXAS
CORRUGATORS, INC

P. O. Box 938
Round Rock, TX 78680
(612) 388-0588 ph
(512) 388-0417 fax
Sold to: Deliver to.

DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY CUSTOMER PICK UP
PO BOX 80069
AUSTIN, TX 78708

(

INVOICE

~ invoice

108993

__ Invoice/Ship Date

6/2/2011

VERBAL-BOBRY CPU 512-320-1410 H-1170 05/04/11
1 SETY m' 1){4}(‘4}(6 x)(u 1
INCLUDES:
1 4" X 18 7" GALV PIPE RUNNER 1 EA
1 4" X 5'5" GALV PIPE RUNNER 1 EA
1 3" 90 DEG ANCHOR PIPE 1 EA
1 1/2" X 6" BOLT, NUT, AND 2 WASHER 1 EA
2 3/4" X 12" BOLT, NUT, AND WASHER 3 EA
Id
Amount $376.00
TXDOT Inspected = ,
3 $0.00
Control #: 0151-04-063 Tax (0.0%)
Project#: PTF 2009(886)
County: WILLIAMSON/US 183 Total $376.00
General: DAN WILLIAMS




Commissioners Court - Regular Session 20.
Meeting Date: 10/11/2011

Chandler IlIA Contract

Submitted By: Charlie Crossfield, Road Bond

Department: Road Bond

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda ltems

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider authorizing County Judge to execute a Real Estate Contract with DIANE K. BOHAC and
JANIE K. STEFEK for ROW needed on Chandler IlIA. (PARCEL 6)

Background
Attachments
Stefek/Bohac Contract
Form Review
Inbox Reviewed By Date
County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 10/06/2011 10:02 AM
Form Started By: Charlie Crossfield Started On: 10/06/2011 08:35 AM

Final Approval Date: 10/06/2011



REAL ESTATE CONTRACT
Chandler Road (Section TITA)--Right of Way
State of Texas
County of Williamson

THIS REAL ESTATE CONTRACT (“Contract”) is made by and between DIANE K.
BOHAC, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE DIANE K. BOHAC GST TRUST, and
JANIE K. STEFEK, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE JANIE K. STEFEK GST
TRUST, (referred to in this Contract as “Seller”, whether one or more) and the COUNTY OF
WILLIAMSON (referred to in this Contract as “Purchaser”’), upon the terms and conditions set
forth in this Contract.

ARTICLE ]
PURCHASE AND SALE

By this Contract, Seller sells and agrees to convey, and Purchaser purchases and agrees to
pay for, the trac((s) of land described as follows:

All of that certain 6.903 acre tract of land, more or less, situated in the John
Thomas Survey, Abstract No. 610, in Williamson County, Texas, being more fully
described by metes and bounds in Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and incorporated

herein (Parcel 6)

together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances pertaining to the property, including
any right, title and interest of Seller in and to adjacent streets, alleys or rights-of-way (alt of such
real property, rights, and appurtenances being referred to in this Contract as the “Property”), and
any improvements and fixtures situated on and attached to the Property described in Exhibit “A”,
for the consideration and upon and subject to the terms, provisions, and conditions set forth
below.

ARTICLE II
PURCHASE PRICE

Purchase Price
201. The Purchase Price for the Property described in Exhibit “A”, and for any

improvements or damages or cost to cure the remaining property of Seller, shall be the sum of
NINETY THOUSAND and 00/100 Dollars ($90,000.00).

STEFEK({6)--purchase contract--ChandterliIA (9-16-11) (00233109} (4).bOC




Special Provisions

2.02. As an obligation which shall survive the closing of this transaction, Purchaser
further agrees to install one (1) utility sleeve casing of sixteen (16} inches in diameter underneath
and perpendicular to the proposed roadway improvements across the width of the proposed right
of way for utility crossing use by Seiler, its successors and assigns. The sleeve shall be installed
at the location agreed to between Seller and Purchaser prior to construction of the roadway
improvements, and Seller must submit a proposed sleeve location to Purchaser in writing for
engineering approval within 30 days after the closing of this transaction. Seller agrees to provide
purchaser with any temporary construction easements necessary to carry out the requirements of
the paragraph.

Payment of Purchase Price

2.02. The Purchase Price shall be payable in cash at the closing.

ARTICLE III
PURCHASER’S OBLIGATIONS

Conditions to Purchaser’s Obligations

3.01, The obligations of Purchaser hereunder to consummate the transactions
contemplated hereby are subject to the satisfaction of each of the following conditions (any of
which may be waived in whole or in part by Purchaser at or prior to the closing.)

Miscellaneous Conditions

3.02. Seller shall have performed, observed, and complied with all of the covenants,
agreements, and conditions required by this Contract to be performed, observed, and complied
with by Seller prior to or as of the closing.

ARTICLE IV
REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES
OF SELLER

Seller hereby represents and warrants to Purchaser as follows, which representations and
watranties shall be deemed made by Seller to Purchaser also as of the closing date, fo the best of
Seller’s knowledge:

(1)  There are no parties in possession of any portion of the Property as lessees, tenants
at sufferance, or trespassers, other than previously disclosed to Purchaser;

2




(2)  Seller has complied with all applicable laws, ordinances, regulations, statutes, rules
and restrictions relating to the Property, or any part thereof;

The Property herein is being conveyed to Purchaser under threat of condemnation.

ARTICLE V
CLOSING

Closing Date

5.01. The closing shall be held at the office of Texas American Title Company on or
before October 15th, 2011, ot at such time, date, and place as Seller and Purchaser may agree
upon, or within 10 days after the completion of any title curative matters if necessary for items as
shown on the Title Commitment or in the contract (which date is herein referred to as the “closing
date”).

Seller’s Obligations at Closing

5.02. At the closing Seller shall:

(1) Deliver to Williamson County a duly executed and acknowledged Special Warranty
Deed conveying good and indefeasible title in fee simple to all of the Property described in
Exhibit “A”, all free and clear of any and all liens and restrictions, except for the following:

(a) General real estate taxes for the year of closing and subsequent years not
yet due and payable;

(b)  Any exceptions approved by Purchaser pursuant to Article 1T hereof; and
(c) Any exceptions approved by Purchaser in writing.

The deed shall be in the form as shown in Exhibit “B” attached hereto.

(2) Deliver to Purchaser a Texas Owner’s Title Policy at Purchaser's sole expense, issued
by Title Company, in Grantee’s favor in the full amount of the purchase price, insuring Grantee’s
fec simple title and/or easement interests to the Property subject only to those title exceptions
listed herein, such other exceptions as may be approved in writing by Purchaser, and the standard

printed exceptions contained i the usual form of Texas Owner’s Title Policy, provided, however:

(a) The boundary and survey exceptions shall be deleted;




(b)  The exception as 1o restrictive covenants shall be endorsed “None of
Record”, if applicable; and

(c) The exception as to the lien for taxes shall be limited to the year of closing
and shall be endorsed “Not Yet Due and Payable.”

(3)  Deliver to Purchaser possession of the Property if not previously done.

Purchaser’s Obligations at Closing

5.03. At the Closing, Purchaser shall:
(a)  Pay the cash portion of the Purchase Price.
Prorations
5 04. General real estate taxes for the then current year relating to the Property shall be
prorated as of the closing date and shall be adjusted in cash at the closing. If the closing shall
occur before the tax rate is fixed for the then current year, the apportionment of taxes shall be

upon the basis of the tax rate for the next preceding year applied to the latest assessed valuation.
Agricultural roll-back taxes, if any, shall be paid by Purchaser.

Closing Costs

5.05. All costs and expenses of closing in consummating the sale and purchase of the
Property shall be borne and paid as follows:

(1)  Owner’s Title Policy and survey to be paid by Purchaser.

(2) Deed, tax certificates, and title curative matters, if any, paid by Purchaser.
(3)  All other closing costs shall be paid by Purchaser.

(4)  Attorney’s fees paid by each respectively.

ARTICLE V1
BREACH BY SELLER

In the event Seller shall fail to fully and timely perform any of its obligations hereunder or
shall fail to consummate the sale of the Property for any reason, except Purchaser’s default,
Purchaser may: (1) enforce specific performance of this Contract; or (2) request that the Escrow
Deposit, if any, shall be forthwith returned by the title company to Purchaser.




ARTICLE V11
BREACH BY PURCHASER

Tn the event Purchaser should fail to consummate the purchase of the Property, the
conditions to Purchaser’s obligations sct forth in Article III having been satisfied and Purchaser
being in default and Seller not being in default hereunder, Seller shall have the right to receive the
Escrow Deposit, if any, from the title company, the sum being agreed on as liquidated damages
for the failure of Purchaser to perform the duties, liabilities, and obligations imposed upon it by
the terms and provisions of this Contract, and Seller agrees to accept and take this cash payment
as its total damages and relief and as Qeller’s sole remedy hereunder in such event. If no Escrow
Deposit has been made then Seller shall receive the amount of $500 as liquidated damages for any
failure by Purchaser.

ARTICLE VIl
MISCELLANEOUS

Notice
8.01. Any notice required or permitted to be delivered hereunder shall be deemed received
when sent by United States mail, postage prepaid, certified mail, return receipt requested,

addressed to Seller or Purchaser, as the case may be, at the address set forth opposite the signature
of the party.

Texas Law fo Apply

8.02. This Contract shall be construed under and in accordance with the laws of the State
of Texas, and all obligations of the parties created hereunder are performable in Williamson
County, Texas.

Parties Bound
8.03. This Contract shail be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their

respective heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, SUCCESSOIS and assigns where
permitted by this Contract.

Legal Construction

3.04. In case any one or more of the provisions contained in this Contract shall for any
reason be held to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any respect, this invalidity, illegality, or
unenforceability shall not affect any other provision hereof, and this Contract shall be construed as
if the invalid, illegal, or unenforceable provision had never been contained herein.




Prior Agreements Superseded

8.05. This Contract constitutes the sole and only agreement of the parties and supersedes
any prior understandings or written or oral agrecments between the parties respecting the within

subject matter.

Time of Essence

8.06. Time is of the essence in this Contract,
Gender

8.07. Words of any gender used in this Contract shall be held and construed to include any
other gender, and words in the singular number shall be held to include the plural, and vice versa,
unless the context requires otherwise.

Memorandum of Contract

8.08. Upon request of either party, the parties shall promptly execute a memorandum of
this Contract suitable for filing of record.

Compliance

8 09 In accordance with the requirements of Section 20 of the Texas Real Estate License
Act, Purchaser is hereby advised that it should be furnished with or obtain a policy of title
insurance or Purchaser should have the abstract covering the Property examined by an attorney of
Purchaser’s own selection.

Effective Date

8.10 This Contract shall be effective as of the date it is approved by the Williamson
County Commissioner's Court, which date is indicated beneath the Judge's signature below.

Counterparts

8.11 This Contract may be exccuted in any number of counterparts, which may together
constitute the Contract. Signatures transmiited by facsimile may be considered effective as
originals for purposes of this Contract.




SELLER:

&x_o_,_n‘. & %‘3‘4}&_ @\Nyué(\‘—ﬁ{ Address;gﬁ& O C:_R?) :5 Lf
Diane K. Bohac, Individually and as Trustee —
of the Diane K. Bohac GST Trust GE one e (. 26530

j(?/)uu, ,(ﬁf/ y % Address: I S’/ Cdz 5 37

Jaftie K. Stefek, Indwxdua’ily and as Tlustee s

of the Janie K, Stefek GST Trust o 62( ar ?CJ er” /7/ 745 30
PURCHASER:
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON
By: Address: 710 Main Street
Dan A. Gattis, County Judge Suite 101
Date: Georgetown, Texas 78626




CHANDLER ROAD PHASE IITA PARCEL 6 RIGHT-OF-WAY
METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTTON

FOR A 6.903-ACRE TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE JOHN THOMAS
SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 610, WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, BEING A
PORTION OF A CALLED 80~ACRE TRACT OF LAND AND A 105.17-ACRE
TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO DIANE K. BOHAC GST TRUST, DIANE
. DBOHAC, TRUSTEE AND JANIE K. STEFEK GST TRUST, JANIE K.
STEFEK, TRUSTEE, AS RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2007012727 OF
THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS,
SAID 6.903-ACRE TRACT OF LAND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED BY METES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

REGINNING at a 1/27 iron  rod set stamped “piamond
surveying” on a point in the westerly boundary line of said
105.17-acre Bohac/Stefek tract, same being on a point in
the easterly boundary l1ine of the called 220.0l-acre tract
of land conveyed Lo Guadalupe R. Sanchez and wife, Minexrva
. Sanchez as described in bDocument No. 9664331 of the
- official Records of Williamsom County, Texas, fox the
southwest corner and POINT OF BEGINNING hereof, and from
which a 1/27 iron rod found monumenting the southwest
corner of said 105.17-acre Bohac/Stefek tract, same being
on the southeast corner of said Sanchez tract, bears
G21°24733“E a distance of 2129.,42 feet;

THENCE with the westerly boundary line of sald 105.17-acre
Rohac/Stefek tract, same being the easterly boundary line
of said Sanchez tract, N21°24733"W for a distance of 282.08
feet to a 1/27 iron rod set stamped “Diamond Surveying”
mopumenting the northwest cornexr hereof, and from which a
1/27 iron rod found monumenting the northwest corner of
said 105.17-acre Bohac/Stefek tract, same being on the
northeast corner of saild sanchez tract, bears N21°24733"W a
distance of 3644.03 feet;




THENCE through the interior of said 105.17-acre
Bohac/Stefek tract the following two (2) courses and
distances:

1) S$66°33752”E for a distance of 236.91 feet to a capped
1/2” iron rod set stamped “Diamond Surveying” on the
peginning point of a curve;

2} Witk a curve to the left an are distance of 704.79
feet, said curve having a radius of 1649,99 feet, a
central angle of 24°28725", and a long chord which
bears S$78°48705“E for a distance of 699,44 feet to a
capped 1/2” iron rod set stamped “Diamond Surveying”
on a point in the easterly boundary line of sald
105.17-acre Bohac/Stefek tract and the westerly
poundary line of said 80-acre Bohac/Stefek tract;

THENCE through the interior of said 80-acre Bohac/Stefek
tract with a curve to the left an arc distance of 582.32
feet, said curve having a radius of 1649.99 feet, a central
angle of 20°13/15”, and a long chord which bears
N78°51 04”“E for a distance of 579.30 feet to a capped 1/27
iron rod set stamped “Diamond Surveying” on a point in the
easterly boundary line of asaid 80-acre Bohac/Stefek tract,
same being on a point in the westerly boundary line of the
called 18.202-acre tract of land conveyed to Round Table
Real Estate, LLC, as recorded in Document No. 2010083000 of
the Officlal Public Records of Williamson County, Texas,
and from which a 17 iron rod found monumenting the
northwest corner of said Round Table Real Estate tract
bears N21°44719"W a distance of 12.07 feet;

THENCE with the common boundary line of salid 80-acre
Bohac/Stefek tract and Round Table Real Estate tract,
§21°44'19“E for a distance of 200.01 feet to a capped 1/2”
iron rod set stamped “Diamond Surveying” monumenting the
southeast corner hereof, and from which a 5/8" iron rod
found monumenting the southeast corner of sald 80-acre
Bohac/Stefek tract, same being on the southwest corner of
said Round Table Real Estate tract, bears S21°44'19"E a
distance of 1551.71 feet;

THENCE through the interior of said 80-acre Bohac/Stefek
tract with a curve to the right an arc distance of 580.91
feet, said curve having a radius of 1849.99 feet, a central




angle of 17°597 287, and a long chord which bears

977°41’ 05"W for a distance of 578.53 feet to a capped 1/2"

iron rod set stamped “Diamond Surveying” on a point in the
westerly boundary line of said 80-acre Bohac/Stefek tract
and the easterly boundary line of said 105.17-acre
Bohac/Stefek tract;

THENCE through the interior of said 105.17-acre
Bohac/Stefek tract the following two (2) courses and
distances:

1) With a curve to the right an arc distance of 863.88
feet, said curve having a radius of 1849,99 feet, a
central angle of 26°45718”, and a long chord which
bears N79°56’32“W for a distance of 856.05 feet to a
capped 1/2” iron rod set stamped “Diamond Surveying”
on the end point of this curve;

2) N66°33/52”W for a distance of 37.99 feet to the POINT
OF BEGINNING hereof and containing 6.903 acres of land
more of less.

BEARTING BASIS: NAD-83(1993), TEXAS CENTRAL (4203), STATE
PLANE SYSTEM. All distances are surface distances. Combined
Ycale Factor used for this survey is 1.00012.

A Sketch of Survey has been prepared to accompany this
metes and bounds description.

< DIAMOND SURVEYING, INC.

P.0. BOX 1937, GRORGETOWN, TX 78627
(512} 931-3100

Iy gpg e

SHANE SHAFBR, R.P.1.S. NO. 5281 DATE
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SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
Chandler Road (Phase HIA) Right of Way

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY
REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS
INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR
$OCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

WHEREAS, Williamson County, Texas is authorized to purchase and receive land and such
other property rights deemed necessary or convenient for the construction, expansion,
enlargement, extension, improvement, or operation of a portion of the proposed Chandler Road
roadway improvements (“Project™); and,

WHEREAS, the acquisition of the hereinalter-described premises has been deemed necessaty
or convenient for the construction, cxpansion, enlargement, extension, improvement, or
operation of the Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALI, MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That DIANE K. BOHAC, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE DIANE K. BOHAC
GST TRUST, and JANIE K. STEFEK, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE JANIE K.
STEFEK GST TRUST, hercinafter referred to as Grantor, whether one or more, for and in
consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and othet good snd valuable consideration to
Grantor in hand paid by Williamson County, Texas, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, and for which no lien is retained, either expressed or implied, have this day
Sold and by these presents do Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey unto Williamson County, Texas
all those certain tracts or parcels of land lying and being situated in the County of Williamson,
State of Texas, along with any improvements thereon, being more particularly described as
follows:

All of that certain 6.903 acres of Jand, mote or less, situated in the J ohn Thomas Survey,
Abstract No. 610, Williamson County, Texas; being more fully described by metes and
bounds in Exhibit “A”, attached hercto and incotporated herein (Parcel 0)

RESERVATIONS FROM AND EXCEPTIONS TO CONVEYANCE AND WARRANTY:

Easements and rights-of-way of record; all presently recorded restrictions, reservations,
covenants, conditions, oil, gas or other mineral leases, mineral severances, and other
instruments, other than licns and conveyances, that affect the property; rights of adjoining
owners in any walls and fences situated on a common boundary; and any encroachments ot
overlapping of improvements.

00233102.850C



Grantor reserves all of the oil, gas and other minerals in and under the land herein conveyed but waive
all rights of ingress and egress to the surface thereof for the purpose of exploring, developing, mining or
drilling or pumping the same; provided, however, that operations for exploration or recovery of any such
minerals and water shall be permissible so long as all surface operations in connection therewith are
located at a point outside the acquired parcel and upon the condition that none of such operations shall
be conducted so near the surface of said land as to interfere with the intended use thereof or in any way
interfere with, jeopardize, or endanger the facilities of Williamson County or create a hazard to the
public users thereof; it being intended, however, that nothing in this reservation shall affect the title and
the rights of Grantee to take and use without additional compensation any, stone, earth, gravel, caliche,
iron ore, gravel or any other road building material upon, in and under said land for the construction and
maintenance of Chandler Road, but shall not be used or exported from the Property for any other
purpose.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein described and herein conveyed together with
all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any wise belonging unto Williamson
County, Texas and its assigns forever; and Grantor does hereby bind itself, its heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and assigns to Warrant and Forever Defend all and singular the said
premises herein conveyed unto Williamson County, Texas and its assigns against every person
whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof by, through, or under
Grantor, but not otherwise.

This deed is being delivered in lieu of condemnation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed on this the ____ day of ,
2011,

GRANTOR:

Diane K. Bohac, Individually and as
Trustee of the Diane K. Bohac GST Trust

Janie K, Stefek, Individually and as
Trustee of the Janie K. Stefek GST Trust




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §

§

COUNTY OF §
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the day of ,

2011 by Diane K. Bohac, in the capacity and for the purposes and consideration recited therein,

Notary Public, State of Texas

STATE OF TEXAS §

§

COUNTY OF §
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the day of ,

2011 by Janie K. Stefek, in the capacity and for the purposes and consideration recited therein.

Notary Public, State of Texas




PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF;
Sheets & Crossfield, P.C.
309 East Main
Round Rock, Texas

GRANTEE’S MAILING ADDRESS:
Williamson County
c/o County Judge Dan A, Gattis
County Courthouse
701 Main Street
Georgetown, Texas 78626

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
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REAL ESTATE CONTRACT
Chandler Road (Section IITA)--Right of Way
State of Texas
County of Williamson

THIS REAL ESTATE CONTRACT (“Contract”) is made by and between DONHAM P.
FRAZIER and FRAZIER FAMILY INVESTMENTS, LTD., a Texas limited partnership,
(referred to in this Contract as “Seller”, whether one or more) and the COUNTY OF
WILLIAMSON (referred to in this Contract as “Purchaser”), upon the terms and conditions set
forth in this Contract.

ARTICLE I
PURCHASE AND SALE

By this Contract, Seller sells and agrees to convey, and Purchaser purchases and agrees to
pay for, the tract(s) of land described as follows:

All of those three certain tracts of land consisting of 0.087 acre, 1.246 acres, and
3.501 acres, more or less, situated in the James C. Eaves Survey, Abstract No, 213,
in Williamson County, Texas, being more fully described by metes and bounds in
Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and incorporated herein (Parcel 11A-11C); and

Drainage easement interest in and across all of those three certain tracts of land
consisting of 0.424 acre, 0.120 acre, and 0.265 acre, more or less, situated in the
James C. Eaves Survey, Abstract No. 213, in Williamson County, Texas, being
more fully described by metes and bounds in Exhibit “B”, attached hereto and
incorporated herein (Parcel 11DE1-DE3)

together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances pertaining to the property, including
any right, title and interest of Seller in and to adjacent streets, alleys or rights-of-way (all of such
real property, rights, and appurtenances being referred to in this Contract as the “Property™), and
any improvements and fixtures situated on and attached to the Property described in Exhibit “A”,
for the consideration and upon and subject to the terms, provisions, and conditions set forth
below.

ARTICLE II
PURCHASE PRICE

Purchase Price
2.01. The Purchase Price for the Property interests described in Exhibits “A-B”, and for

any improvements or damages or cost to cure the remaining property of Seller, shall be the sum of
FORTY FIVE THOUSAND and 00/100 Dollars ($45,000.00).

00233800.DOC




Special Provisions

2.02 As an obligation which shall survive the closing of this transaction, Purchaser agrees
to construct one (1) eighteen foot wide asphalt driveway connection between the edge of the
roadway improvements to be constructed on the Property and the remaining property of Seller at
approximately Station 114+57 as shown on Exhibit “C” attached hereto and incorporated herein,
or at a location otherwise agreed to between Seller and Purchaser prior to construction of the
roadway improvements, and which location otherwise comply with the driveway policies and
spacing requirements of Williamson County or other applicable permitting jurisdiction. Seller
agrees to provide Purchaser with any temporary construction easements necessary to catry out the
requirements of the paragraph.

Pavment of Purchase Price

2.02. The Purchase Price shall be payable in cash at the closing.

ARTICLE HI
PURCHASER’S OBLIGATIONS

Conditions to Purchaser’s Obligations

3.01. The obligations of Purchaser hereunder to consummate the transactions
contemplated hereby are subject to the satisfaction of each of the following conditions (any of
which may be waived in whole or in part by Purchaser at or prior to the closing.)

Miscellaneous Conditions

3.02. Seller shall have performed, observed, and complied with all of the cove.nants,
agreements, and conditions required by this Contract to be performed, observed, and complied
with by Seller prior to or as of the closing.

ARTICLE IV
REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES
OF SELLER

Seller hereby represents and warrants to Purchaser as follows, which representations and
warranties shall be deemed made by Seller to Purchaser also as of the closing date, to the best of
Seller’s knowledge:

(1) There are no parties in possession of any portion of the Property as lessees, tenants
at sufferance, or trespassers, other than previously disclosed to Purchaser;




(2) Seller has complied with all applicable laws, ordinances, regulations, statutes, rules
and restrictions relating to the Property, or any part thereof;

The Property herein is being conveyed to Purchaser under threat of condemnation.

ARTICLE V
CLOSING

Closing Date

5.01. The closing shall be held at the office of Texas American Title Company on or
before October 15th, 2011, or at such time, date, and place as Seller and Purchaser may agree
upon, or within 10 days after the completion of any title curative matters if necessary for items as
shown on the Title Commitment or in the contract (which date is herein referred to as the “closing
date™).

Seller’s Obligations at Closing

5.02. At the closing Seller shall:

(1) Deliver to Williamson County a duly executed and acknowledged Special Warranty
Deed conveying good and indefeasible title in fee simple to all of the Property described in
Exhibit “A”, and deliver a duly acknowledged Drainage Easement document conveying such
interest in all of the Property described in Exhibit “B”, all free and clear of any and all liens and
restrictions, except for the following:

(a) General real estate taxes for the year of closing and subsequent years not
yet due and payable;

(b) Any exceptions approved by Purchaser pursuant to Article I hereof; and
(© Any exceptions approved by Purchaser in writing.

The deed shall be in the form as shown in Exhibit “D” attached hereto. The Drainage
Easement shall be in the form as shown in Exhibit “E” attached hereto.

(2) Deliver to Purchaser a Texas Owner’s Title Policy at Purchaset’s sole expense, issued
by Title Company, in Grantee’s favor in the full amount of the purchase price, insuring Grantee’s
fee simple title and/or easement interests to the Property subject only to those title exceptions
listed herein, such other exceptions as may be approved in writing by Purchaser, and the standard
printed exceptions contained in the usual form of Texas Owner’s Title Policy, provided, however:




(3)

(a) The boundary and survey exceptions shall be deleted;

(b) The exception as to restrictive covenants shall be endorsed “None of
Record”, if applicable; and

(c) The exception as to the lien for taxes shall be limited to the year of closing
and shall be endorsed “Not Yet Due and Payable.”

Deliver to Purchaser possession of the Property if not previously done.

Purchaser’s Obligations at Closing

5.03. At the Closing, Purchaser shall;

(a)  Pay the cash portion of the Purchase Price.

Prorations

5.04. General real estate taxes for the then current year relating to the Property shall be
prorated as of the closing date and shall be adjusted in cash at the closing. If the closing shall
occur before the tax rate is fixed for the then current year, the apportionment of taxes shall be
upon the basis of the tax rate for the next preceding year applied to the latest assessed valuation.
Agricultural roll-back taxes, if any, shall be paid by Purchaser.

Closing Costs

5.05. All costs and expenses of closing in consummating the sale and purchase of the
Property shall be borne and paid as follows:

(D)
(2)
&)
#

Owner’s Title Policy and survey to be paid by Purchaser.
Deed, tax certificates, and title curative matters, if any, paid by Purchaser.
All other closing costs shall be paid by Purchaser.

Attorney’s fees paid by each respectively.




ARTICLE VI
BREACH BY SELLER

In the event Seller shall fail to fully and timely perform any of its obligations hereunder or
shall fail to consummate the sale of the Property for any reason, except Purchaser’s default,
Purchaser may: (1) enforce specific performance of this Contract; or (2) request that the Escrow
Deposit, if any, shall be forthwith returned by the title company to Purchaser,

ARTICLE VII
BREACH BY PURCHASER

In the event Purchaser should fail to consummate the purchase of the Property, the
conditions to Purchaser’s obligations set forth in Article III having been satisfied and Purchaser
being in default and Seller not being in default hereunder, Seller shall have the right to receive the
Escrow Deposit, if any, from the title company, the sum being agreed on as liquidated damages
for the failure of Purchaser to perform the duties, liabilities, and obligations imposed upon it by
the terms and provisions of this Contract, and Seller agrees to accept and take this cash payment
as its total damages and relief and as Seller’s sole remedy hereunder in such event. If no Escrow
Deposit has been made then Seller shall receive the amount of $500 as liquidated damages for any
failure by Purchaser.

ARTICLE VIII
MISCELLANEOUS

Notice
8.01. Any notice required or permitted to be delivered hereunder shall be deemed received
when sent by United States mail, postage prepaid, certified mail, return receipt requested,
addressed to Seller or Purchaser, as the case may be, at the address set forth opposite the signature

of the party.

Texas Law to Apply

8.02. This Contract shall be construed under and in accordance with the laws of the State
of Texas, and all obligations of the parties created hereunder are performable in Williamson
County, Texas.




Parties Bound
8.03. This Contract shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their

respective heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns where
permitted by this Contract.

Legpal Construction

8.04. In case any one or more of the provisions contained in this Contract shall for any
reason be held to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any respect, this invalidity, illegality, or
unenforceability shall not affect any other provision hereof, and this Contract shall be construed as
if the invalid, illegal, or unenforceable provision had never been contained herein.

Prior Agreements Superseded

8.05. This Contract constitutes the sole and only agreement of the parties and supersedes
any prior understandings or written or oral agreements between the parties respecting the within
subject matter.

Time of Essence

8.06. Time is of the essence in this Contract.
Gender
8.07. Words of any gender used in this Contract shall be held and construed to include any
other gender, and words in the singular number shall be held to include the plural, and vice versa,

unless the context requires otherwise.

Memorandum of Contract

8.08. Upon request of either party, the parties shall promptly execute a memorandum of
this Contract suitable for filing of record.

Compliance

8.09 In accordance with the requirements of Section 20 of the Texas Real Estate License
Act, Purchaser is hereby advised that it should be furnished with or obtain a policy of fitle
insurance or Purchaser should have the abstract covering the Property examined by an attorney of
Purchaser’s own selection,




Effective Date
8.10 This Contract shall be effective as of the date it is approved by the Williamson

County Commissioner's Court, which date is indicated beneath the Judge's signature below.

Counterparts

8.11 This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, which may together
constitute the Contract. Signatures transmitted by facsimile may be considered effective as
originals for purposes of this Contract.

SELLER:

Address:;

Donham P. Frazier

Frazier Family Investments, Ltd., Address:
a Texas limited partnership

By:

Its:




PURCHASER:

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

By:

Dan A, Gattis, County Judge
Date:

Address: 710 Main Street
Suite 101
Georgetown, Texas 78626




A

CHANDLER ROAD PHASE TIIA PARCEIL 11A, 11B g 11iC
RIGHT-OF~WAY

METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTIONS

FOR THREE TRACTS OF LAND OF LAND SITUATED IN.THE JAMES C,
EAVES SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 213, WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS,
ALL BEING OUT OF THE REMAINDER PORTION OF A CALLED 38.07-
ACRE TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO FRAZIER FAMILY INVESTMENTS,
LTD., AS DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT NO. 2007050851 OF THE
OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, SAID
THREE TRACTS OF LAND BEING DESIGNATED HEREIN AS PARCELZ11A7

oMy RE D, con

AND:/ AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES AND
BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1l1A

BEGINNING at a 1/2” iron rod found monumenting the
northwest corner of said Frazier tract of land, same being
on a point in the interior of the apparent prescriptive
right-of-way of County Road 101, for the northwest corner
and POINT OF BEGINNING hereof;

THENCE with the northerly boundary line of said Frazier
tract, same being through the apparent prescriptive right-
of-way said County Road 101, N68°35’48”E for a distance of
275,43 feet to an unmonumented point for the northeast
corner hereof, same being on a point in the apparent
southerly prescriptive right-of-way 1line of 'said County
Road 101, and from which a 1/2” iron rod found with cap
stamped “Williamson Cnty” in the said northerly boundary
line the Frazier tract, same being on the northwest corner
of the called 1.158 acre tract of 1land conveyed to
Williamson County, Texas, as described in Document No.
2004069496 of the said Official Records bears N68°35’48"R
for a distance of 24,58 feet;




THENCE through the interior of said Frazier tract, with the
apparent southerly prescriptive right-of-way line of said

County Road 101, the following eight (8) courses and
distances:
1) §53°47'41"W for a distance of 34.34 feet to an
unmonumented angle point hereof;
2) $65°17/52"W for a distance of 28.28 feet to an
unmonumented angle point hereof;
3) S73°18'13"W for a distance of 16.01 feet to an
unmonumented angle point hereof;
4) S65°21'48"W for a distance of 56.88 feet to an
unmonumented angle point hereof;
5) S65°